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ITEM: POINTS FOR ATTENTION NEXT YEAR

SALMAZI SUPERANNUATION FUND
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30-Jun-2023
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Chartered Accountants Practice Workpapers PMR
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Client code Date prepared 28-Aug-2023
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ITEM: PARTNER / MANAGER REVIEW POINTS

Recontribution 
Strategy

Statement of 
Advice N/A

Trust Deed

BDBN Dates

GST checked 
Annual/Quarterly 
GST prepared for 
lodgement.

Change GST to 
annually from 
quarterly

N/A

Question

Have you considered a reconcontribution strategy for 
members of this super fund?
Please note members over 66 MUST pass the work 
test

Sighted signed copy of Statement of Advice and 
recorded on SOA register:
 - Establishment of SMSF
 - Non-concessional contribution/personal contribution
 - Pension Commencement
 - Re-Contribution Strategy
 - Spouse Splitting
 - Transitional CGT Relief
 - Advise Client to prepare BDBN                                    

X0012345678

XXXX

SALMAZI SUPERANNUATION FUND

SALMAZISF

30-Jun-2023

N/A

Sch Ref Response

N/A

8/05/2014

9/11/2018

N/A
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ITEM: QUERIES

SALMAZI SUPERANNUATION FUND

SALMAZISF

30-Jun-2023

X0012345678

XXXX

Item Response INITIALQuestion
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SMSF AUDIT WORKPAPERS - Deed Summary A1
Client name SALMAZI SUPERANNUATION FUND Fin Accounts 

Prepared by Fiona Ludlam

Client code SALMAZISF Date prepared 28-Aug-2023

Year ended 30-Jun-2023 Reviewed by  

SRN/HIN X0012345678 Date reviewed

Postcode XXXX Back to Cover

1 Membership of Fund
Was there a new member joining the fund during the financial year?
(Please ensure that each new member has been given a PDS and a copy of the Trust Deed)

2 Contributions & Investments:
a
b

c
d
e
f
g

3 Member not to deal with benefit
Members are not allowed to deal with his or her interests in the fund

4 Actuarial Appointment
As and when required by SIS Act and Regulations

5 Vesting of Benefits
Benefits shall vest in the individual when accrue

6 Payment of Benefits
Minimum requirements for payment of pensions - refer to section 8 in Deed
Minimum requirements for payment of lump sum benefits - refer to section 8 in Deed

7 Trustees to Provide Certificate
When a person ceases to become a member

8 Transfer of Benefits
Upon request of a member to transfer benefits to another fund

9 Auditor
Trustees to appoint independent registered auditor

10 Trustees Responsibilities
Fit and proper person
Comply with the sole purpose test
Manage the fund's investments
Pay benefits in accordance with the rules 
Meet administrative obligations
Each member has been provided with a PDS

11 SMSF Requirements
Less than 5 members
All members are trustees or directors of the corporate trustee
Election to become regulated by SISA (1993)
No member of the fund is an employee of another

No

Trustees must formulate investment strategies and objectives and regularly review them

Trustees cannot accept contributions other than that permitted by Superannuation Law
Contributions can be cash or non cash (fair value)
Contributions shall be vested and can be used by the trustees to invest in accordance with investment 
strategies
Can be used to invest in arms length arrangements with related parties
Shall not borrow except in limited circumstances (7 days to settle trade, 90 days for payment of benefits)
Unallocated earnings must be held in reserves
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SMSF AUDIT WORKPAPERS - Deed Summary A1
Client name SALMAZI SUPERANNUATION FUND Fin Accounts 

Prepared by Fiona Ludlam

Client code SALMAZISF Date prepared 28-Aug-2023

Year ended 30-Jun-2023 Reviewed by  

SRN/HIN X0012345678 Date reviewed

Postcode XXXX Back to Cover

12 Trustees
Appointment and removal of trustees
Record Keeping - 10 years - written records for all decisions
Record Keeping - 5 years for accounting records
Ensure proper accounting including maintenance of member accounts

13 Amendments to Trust Deed
Deed was reviewed and there were no amendments made to the trust deed
Check to make sure there is an "Evergreen" clause to ensure that it is up to date with legislation
All deeds dated in 2002 should be updated. If this is your case, please let Catherine know so she can 
prepare all the necessary documentations

14 Binding Death Benefit Nominations
Does the trust deed provide for non-lapsing binding death benefit nominations?
(All Trust Deeds from Patricia Holdings should have this, please check para 51.2.8
or relevant paragragh. Members without dependants should amend their deed
immediately)

Yes
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SMSF AUDIT WORKPAPERS - Governing Rules A2
Client name SALMAZI SUPERANNUATION FUND Fin Accounts 

Prepared by Fiona Ludlam

Client code SALMAZISF Date prepared 28-Aug-2023

Year ended 30-Jun-2023 Reviewed by  

SRN/HIN X0012345678 Date reviewed

Postcode XXXX Back to Cover

(i) Yes
http://superfundlookup.gov.au/Index.aspx 

(ii) Yes

(iii)

(iv)

Access the link below for a print out compliance status of the super fund

Reviewed Trustee Covernants - consistent with governing rules as per section 51 SISA 
(1993) Refer to Trust deed summary

Super fund activities complied with the investment strategy permitted by the trust deed and that the purpose is to 
provide retirement benefits to members

Reviewed the governing rules which appeared to allow for the the operations of the fund to 
be "indefinitely continuing". Refer to Summary of Governing Rules

1. Act honestly in all matters affecting the entity
2. To exercise the degree of care skill and diligence of an ordinary prudent person
3. To act in the best interests of beneficiaries
4. To keep fund assets separate
5. Not to do anything that would impede the proper performance of functions and powers
6. To formulate and give effect to an investment strategy
7. To manage reserves responsibly
8. To allow a beneficiary access to certain information

Note: super fund's governing rules are consistent with trustees' covenants as per s52 SISA 
(1993)
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SMSF AUDIT WORKPAPERS - Minutes and Documentation A3
Client name SALMAZI SUPERANNUATION FUND Fin Accounts 

Prepared by Fiona Ludlam

Client code SALMAZISF Date prepared 28-Aug-2023

Year ended 30-Jun-2023 Reviewed by  

SRN/HIN X0012345678 Date reviewed

Postcode XXXX Back to Cover

Objective To ensure that records are maintained in accordance with the trust deed and are consistent with SISA (1993)
and general accepted accounting principles

Accounting Records

1 Maintenance of Records
The super fund's financial records were inspected and appeared to be kept in order 
Minutes were inspected and it appeared that all decisions relating to the super fund were recorded
(Attach minutes of significant matters such as appointment of auditor, commencement of
pension)

Was there options trading during the financial year? No

If yes, please ensure a derivative risk statement is included in the financial accounts.

Documentation of Investment Decisions
The super fund's minute book was reviewed and there were no matters noted that would materially
effect the financial statements

2 ATO Correspondence
Reviewed correspondence with ATO and there were no outstanding matters of audit significance
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SMSF AUDIT WORKPAPERS - Engagement Checklist A5
Client name SALMAZI SUPERANNUATION FUND Fin Accounts 

Prepared by Fiona Ludlam

Client code SALMAZISF Date prepared 28-Aug-2023

Year ended 30-Jun-2023 Reviewed by  

SRN/HIN X0012345678 Date reviewed

Postcode XXXX Back to Cover

Objective To ensure the audit engagement is planned properly and performed efficiently

All Engagements

5 Copy of Trust Deed
Obtained a copy of the trust deed - Refer to Deed Summary (A1 & A2)
 - There were no amendments  

6 Issues Relating to Fund History
Reviewed prior year accounts and workpapers and there were no ongoing issues

7 Audit Plan
Audit plan is prepared and approved by partner

8 Minutes
Reviewed Minutes of meetings for the super fund for the year and there were no items of audit
significance. (If significant, please document)

9 Legal Advice
Reviewed correspondence and there was no legal advice received by the trustee during the year

10 Trustee Declaration
Sighted ATO Trustee declaration for new trustees appointed after 30th June 2007.

New Engagements No

1 Auditor's Independence
All the decisions are made and documented by the trustees.
We have no beneficial interests in those decisions.
Our engagement is to provide assurance services.

2 Ethical Clearance Letter
Sent out an ethical clearance letter to previous auditor of new fund.
Sighted clearance letter from previous auditor.

3 Engagement Letter
A signed copy of an engagement letter by both the Trustees and Auditor is in financial reports

4 Qualification
Opening balances agreed to prior year audited figures, therefore no qualification

5 Statement of Advice (SOA) (Established after 1 July 2016)
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SMSF AUDIT WORKPAPERS - Audit Risks A6
Client name SALMAZI SUPERANNUATION FUND Fin Accounts 

Prepared by Fiona Ludlam

Client code SALMAZISF Date prepared 28-Aug-2023

Year ended 30-Jun-2023 Reviewed by

SRN/HIN X0012345678 Date reviewed

Postcode XXXX Back to Cover

1

2 Other Income Risks

3 Expenditure Risks

4 Benefits Payments Risks

5 Investments and Other Assets Risks

6 Liabilities and Members Benefits Risks
All investments are shares and cash and therefore the only reasonable risk of unrecorded liability is tax 
which was brought to balance sheet

Contribution Risks

A random sample was selected (see attached chess statements) and were confirmed to share registry 
records. From the sample selected it was reasonable to suggest that all incomes are reported and are at 
correct amounts

See Attached Member's Benefits Calculation Statement. Reviewed calculations were reasonable and in 
accordance with current requirements

A sample was selected and vouched to bank statements, chess statements and portfolio valuations.
From the selected sample, it was reasonable that investments and other assets were held in the super 
fund's name (See Attached Chess Statements)
From the sample selected, market values agreed with those published in AFR and were appropriately 
reported in the accounts

A sample was selected (see attached) and vouched to source documents. From the sample selected it is 
reasonable to suggest that all expenditures incurred were related to S/F and were correctly reported

All Contributions were allocated to the appropriate member(s) and agreed to employers contributions 
received and individual tax returns

Confirmed member contributions were received by the fund (see attached) and compared to the member's 
individual tax return to ensure the correct amount have been claimed as deduction.
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SMSF AUDIT WORKPAPERS - Audit Completion A7
Client name SALMAZI SUPERANNUATION FUND Fin Accounts 

Prepared by Fiona Ludlam

Client code SALMAZISF Date prepared 28-Aug-2023

Year ended 30-Jun-2023 Reviewed by

SRN/HIN X0012345678 Date reviewed

Postcode XXXX Back to Cover

Audit Completion

10 Assessment and Documentation of Going Concern
Super fund has no debt other than tax and accrued members benefits
Super fund's assets are adequate to meet any short and long term liabilities (payments of benefits)

11 Commitments and Contingencies Properly Disclosed
Reviewed accounts and all contingencies and commitments have been adequately review and
disclosed in the financial report

13 Subsequent Events
Reviewed correspondence and activity post year end and there were no material events Post 
balance date

14 ATO Return
Viewed super fund's signed tax return and lodged and compared with audit WP

16 Financial Accounts
All Reports in financial accounts have been signed
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SMSF AUDIT WORKPAPERS - Record Keeping B
Client name SALMAZI SUPERANNUATION FUND Fin Accounts 

Prepared by Fiona Ludlam

Client code SALMAZISF Date prepared 28-Aug-2023

Year ended 30-Jun-2023 Reviewed by

SRN/HIN X0012345678 Date reviewed

Postcode XXXX Back to Cover

Objective To ensure that records are maintained in accordance with the trust deed and are consistent with 
general accounting principles.

Accounting Records

1 Opening Balances
Obtained trial balance and agreed the current year's opening balances to the closing balances
from last year

2 Comparative Balances Agreed to Prior Year Audited Financial Statements
Obtained trial balance and agreed audited financial report from last year

3 Maintenance of Records
The super fund's financial records were inspected and appeared to be kept in order (5 years)
Minutes were inspected and it appeared that all decisions relating to the S/F were recorded
(Attach minutes of significance matters - these are kept for 10 years)

4 Other Records
Investment decisions were documented and updated in minute book

Investment strategy was prepared and reviewed regularly (at least annually) to take into account 
of risk, return, liquidity, diversification and the super fund's ability to meet its short and long
term commitments.

The super fund's investments were reviewed and are within guidelines of its investment strategy.
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SMSF AUDIT WORKPAPERS - Financial Report C
Client name SALMAZI SUPERANNUATION FUND Fin Accounts 

Prepared by Fiona Ludlam

Client code SALMAZISF Date prepared 28-Aug-2023

Year ended 30-Jun-2023 Reviewed by

SRN/HIN X0012345678 Date reviewed

Postcode XXXX Back to Cover

Objective To ensure that financial report complies with AAS, UIG's and trust deed

Accounting Records

1 Financial Report Disclosures Complied with AAS and UIG's Listed in Note 1
Reviewed super fund's financial disclosures and it appeared to comply

2 Consistency in Treatment of Accounting Policies
The basis of accounting is accrual and is consistent with prior year. There were no changes
made and hence zero impact on financial statements

3 Financial Prepared in Accordance with Trust Deed
Financial reports were prepared in accordance with trust deed requirements
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Salmazi SMSF – Significant financial and taxation events 2022.2023 
 
Purchase and sale of investments 
 
No investments were purchased or sold 
 
J.Collier concessional contribution to super 
 
The trustees agreed that Jim would make a concessional contribution to super of $23,075. Jim 
had reviewed the calculation of this contribution with Fiona Ludlam. Jim will make this 
contribution before his 67th birthday and the funds will come from outside super. 
 
On 22 March 2023, I advised Anthony Bruce by email that I wished to split my super 
contributions with my spouse from now on. Anthony acknowledged the email. 
 
J.Collier pension  
 
The trustees agreed that the super fund would pay Jim a pension of $43,600 in 2022/2023. 
Roach & Bruce had provided the fund with a letter dated 27 September 2022 which confirmed 
that this is the minimum pension that Jim can be paid.  
 
C.Finn concessional contribution  
 
The trustees agreed to make a non-concessional contribution to Carley Finn’s super of 
$220,000. This contribution is made under the three-year bring-forward rule. During our 
meeting on 13 October 2022, Anthony Bruce advised that Carley could make this contribution. 
Jim double-checked with Antony Bruce and he confirmed the amount is correct in an email 
dated 22 March 2023.  
 
C.Finn concessional contribution  
 
The trustees agreed that Carley would make a concessional contribution to super of $10,015. 
Jim had reviewed the calculation of this contribution with Fiona Ludlam.  
 
Superannuation transfers 
 

Payment  Date From Account To Account Amount  
Collier concessional 
contribution 

27 March 
2023 

Macquarie Savings 
Account Collier & Finn

Macquarie Cash Management 
Accelerator Salmazi 

$23,075 

Collier pension 27 March 
2023 

Macquarie Cash 
Management 
Accelerator Salmazi

Macquarie Savings Account 
Collier & Finn  

$43,600 

Finn concessional 
contribution 

27 March 
2023 

Macquarie Savings 
Account Collier & 
Finn?

Macquarie Cash Management 
Accelerator 

$70,000 

Finn concessional 
contribution 

27 March 
2023 

Macquarie Transaction 
Account Collier & Finn

Macquarie Cash Management 
Accelerator

$150,000 

Finn non-concessional 
contribution 

17 April 
2023 

Macquarie Transaction 
Account Collier & Finn

Macquarie Cash Management 
Accelerator

$10,015 
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���������	
 ������ ������������
���������	������������ ���������������������� ���
����������!"�#�
��$"$!%��&�'��%�����

����	
�(�
�)�1234526742893 )��@ABCDEFGFHICA@ )�� P5Q9RS29�T7345QS2Q9�T638S74U�VU4759�W89X�P79X�)�Y�̀SQ33 )��@@@CBaADFCb@ )�� cQ9d7Q5X�eS86QS�f9g5Q3457h475U�f9XUi�P79X )��FGFAACFEHGFaICaE )�� cQ9d7Q5X�Yp3QSU�T7345QS2Q9�q58rU54s�tUh75242U3�f9XUi�P79X )��EGIBECAb@GEHDCDE )�� cQ9d7Q5X�Yp3QSU�T7345QS2Q9�tuQ5U3�v2du�w2USX�P79X )��EFGbHECE@@HGHEHC@I )�� cQ9d7Q5X�Yp3QSU�T7345QS2Q9�tuQ5U3�f9XUi�P79X )��BDICAIFGBABCaD )�� cQ9d7Q5X�YptQSU�f94U59Q4289QS�q58rU54s�tUh75242U3�f9XUi�P79X )��)��IEDCEA )�� cQ9d7Q5X�YptQSU�f94U59Q4289QS�q58rU54s�tUh75242U3�f9XUi�P79X�xvUXdUXy )��FEGADaCbEEAGFEICDA )�� cQ9d7Q5X�Yp3QSU�f94U59Q4289QS�tuQ5U3�f9XUi�P79XVUhU2�Q6SU3�)�f9�U34�U94�f9h8�U�VUhU2�Q6SU�)�1234526742893 )��FIDCHaEBHCEa )�� WU4Q3uQ5U3�Th42�U�T7345QS2Q9�vs652X3�P79X�x�Q9QdUX�P79Xy�)�WU4Q3uQ5U3�Th42�U�T73�vs652X3�P79X�x�Q9QdUX�P79Xy7̀55U94��Qi�T33U43 EAGFbECHB)��)�� EAGaD@CDB q58�23289�g85�f9h8�U��Qi7̀55U94��Qi�T33U43�)�P5Q9R29d�̀5UX243�)��Q9QdUX�f9�U34�U943 )��ECEEEFCHb )�� �Q973�vU9XU5389�f9�U34853�xT73y�P79X3��d�4�x�vfy�)��Q973�vU9XU5389��Qh42hQS�f9h8�U�P79X )��FCAEEC@@ )�� cQ9d7Q5X�eS86QS�f9g5Q3457h475U�f9XUi�P79X )��FHDCAIAbCAA )�� cQ9d7Q5X�Yp3QSU�T7345QS2Q9�q58rU54s�tUh75242U3�f9XUi�P79X )��@GBH@CFbHGFAaCFB )�� cQ9d7Q5X�Yp3QSU�T7345QS2Q9�tuQ5U3�v2du�w2USX�P79X )��EAG@ADCEBFFGbBaC@I )�� cQ9d7Q5X�Yp3QSU�T7345QS2Q9�tuQ5U3�f9XUi�P79X7̀55U94��Qi�T33U43�)�P5Q9R29d�̀5UX243�)��9243�f9��234UX��924��57343 )��IDDCHB@@ECIB )�� WU4Q3uQ5U3�Th42�U�T7345QS2Q9�vs652X3�P79X�x�Q9QdUX�P79Xy�)�WU4Q3uQ5U3�Th42�U�T73�vs652X3�P79X�x�Q9QdUX�P79Xy7̀55U94��Qi�T33U43�)�P85U2d9��Qi�̀5UX243�)��Q9QdUX�f9�U34�U943 )��)��FCFI )�� P5Q9RS29�T7345QS2Q9�T638S74U�VU4759�W89X�P79X�)�Y�̀SQ33 )��ECFEHCF@ )�� �Q973�vU9XU5389�f9�U34853�xT73y�P79X3��d�4�x�vfy�)��Q973�vU9XU5389��Qh42hQS�f9h8�U�P79X )��bCaI)�� )�� �T̀ ��TVf��f�̀ �����qq�V���f�f�t�P��1 )��bCF@bCHF )�� �Qh�7Q52U�f9�U34�U94��Q9QdU�U94�T7345QS2Q��2�24UX�)��Qh�7Q52U�f9h8�U��rr85479242U3�P79X )��EDDCDaEHDCBI )�� cQ9d7Q5X�eS86QS�f9g5Q3457h475U�f9XUi�P79X )��HCbIICDI )�� cQ9d7Q5X�Yp3QSU�T7345QS2Q9�q58rU54s�tUh75242U3�f9XUi�P79X )��)��bCbH )�� cQ9d7Q5X�Yp3QSU�T7345QS2Q9�tuQ5U3�v2du�w2USX�P79X )��BICHIDDCBB )�� cQ9d7Q5X�Yp3QSU�T7345QS2Q9�tuQ5U3�f9XUi�P79X )��HEEC@H@bbCAF )�� cQ9d7Q5X�YptQSU�f94U59Q4289QS�q58rU54s�tUh75242U3�f9XUi�P79X



���������	
 ������ ������������
���������	������������ ���������������������� ���
����������!"�#�
��$"$!%��&�'��%�����

����	
�(�
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PQRSTRUSUU VWXỲWabYWcd�f�ghi�pYhYqrqdY SsSP SsSP DEPQRSTRUSUU tutSQ�VWXỲWabYWcd�f�DhXv TwsSw TwsQQ DEPQRSwRUSUU VWXỲWabYWcd�f�ghi�pYhYqrqdY SsSU TwsQP DEPQRSwRUSUU tutSQ�VWXỲWabYWcd�f�DhXv PxsSw QQTsUQ DEPSRSxRUSUU VWXỲWabYWcd�f�ghi�pYhYqrqdY SsSU QQTsUP DEPSRSxRUSUU tutSQ�VWXỲWabYWcd�f�DhXv PxsQS Qy�sPP DEPQRQSRUSUU VWXỲWabYWcd�f�ghi�pYhYqrqdY SsSU Qy�sPy DEPQRQSRUSUU tutSQ�VWXỲWabYWcd�f�DhXv PxsQS Qxys�y DEPSRQQRUSUU VWXỲWabYWcd�f�ghi�pYhYqrqdY SsSU Qxys�T DEPSRQQRUSUU tutSQ�VWXỲWabYWcd�f�DhXv PxsQ� UP�s�Q DEPQRQURUSUU VWXỲWabYWcd�f�ghi�pYhYqrqdY SsSU UP�s�P DEPQRQURUSUU tutSQ�VWXỲWabYWcd�f�DhXv PxsQ� UTPsTx DEPQRSQRUSUP VWXỲWabYWcd�f�ghi�pYhYqrqdY SsS� UTPswP DEPQRSQRUSUP tutSQ�VWXỲWabYWcd�f�DhXv TwsPw PyUsUQ DEUwRSURUSUP VWXỲWabYWcd�f�ghi�pYhYqrqdY SsS� PyUsUT DEUwRSURUSUP tutSQ�VWXỲWabYWcd�f�DhXv QQTs�x ��xsx� DE�B�A�B2��3����1���� 
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PSRSxRUSUU ���SSUP���VWXỲWabYWcd�f�DhXv PS�s�U PS�s�U DEPQRQURUSUU ���SSUP���VWXỲWabYWcd�f�DhXv UwUsw� ywTs�� DEPQRSPRUSUP ���SSUP���VWXỲWabYWcd�f�DhXv PTysUT x�UsTP DEPSRS�RUSUP VWXỲWabYWcd�f�ghi�pYhYqrqdY P�sPT xxxsQS DEPSRS�RUSUP VWXỲWabYWcd�f�ghi�pYhYqrqdY PxsQ� Q�SPwsU� DEPSRS�RUSUP VWXỲWabYWcd�f�ghi�pYhYqrqdY �Uswx Q�SwQsQy DEPSRS�RUSUP VWXỲWabYWcd�f�ghi�pYhYqrqdY �wsUy Q�QUxs�S DEPSRS�RUSUP ���SSUP���VWXỲWabYWcd�f�DhXv PPPsyT Q���UsxT DE%8�B(A�I2��3����1���� 
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PSRSxRUSUU ���SSS����VWXỲWabYWcd�f�DhXv Q��x�syQ Q��x�syQ DEPQRQURUSUU ���SSS����VWXỲWabYWcd�f�DhXv Q�TT�sxx P�UTPsyS DEPQRSPRUSUP ���SSS����VWXỲWabYWcd�f�DhXv Q�TSSsQT ��xTPs�T DEPSRS�RUSUP VWXỲWabYWcd�f�ghi�pYhYqrqdY Ssw� ��xT�syQ DEPSRS�RUSUP VWXỲWabYWcd�f�ghi�pYhYqrqdY Ssx� ��xTys�T DEPSRS�RUSUP VWXỲWabYWcd�f�ghi�pYhYqrqdY QsSS ��xT�s�T DEPSRS�RUSUP VWXỲWabYWcd�f�ghi�pYhYqrqdY QsUx ��xTTsT� DEPSRS�RUSUP ���SSS����VWXỲWabYWcd�f�DhXv U�UwwsUQ T�U�ysxT DEI8(B9A�I2��3����1���� 
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PSRSxRUSUU ���SQS����VWXỲWabYWcd�f�DhXv P�UUxs�w P�UUxs�w DEPQRQURUSUU ���SQS����VWXỲWabYWcd�f�DhXv Q�xyPs�U y�QwPsPS DEPQRSPRUSUP ���SQS����VWXỲWabYWcd�f�DhXv Q��UQsx� ���SysU� DEPSRS�RUSUP VWXỲWabYWcd�f�ghi�pYhYqrqdY ���SysU� DEPSRS�RUSUP VWXỲWabYWcd�f�ghi�pYhYqrqdY ���SysU� DEPSRS�RUSUP VWXỲWabYWcd�f�ghi�pYhYqrqdY ���SysU� DEPSRS�RUSUP VWXỲWabYWcd�f�ghi�pYhYqrqdY ���SysU� DEPSRS�RUSUP ���SQS����VWXỲWabYWcd�f�DhXv Q�xyQswS w�yyTsS� DE@899IA)B2��3����1���� 
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FGHGIHPGPP QRSGGGPRT�VWXỲWabYWcd�e�fgXh iIpqPqrsG iIpqPqrsG ftFiHiPHPGPP QRSGGGPRT�VWXỲWabYWcd�e�fgXh IpIGFrPi PIpuPIrqi ftFiHGFHPGPF QRSGGGPRT�VWXỲWabYWcd�e�fgXh vpqvqrFF FvpPGurIs ftFGHGqHPGPF VWXỲWabYWcd�e�wgx�yYgY���dY IrPv FvpPiurPi ftFGHGqHPGPF VWXỲWabYWcd�e�wgx�yYgY���dY iirIq FvpPPvriv ftFGHGqHPGPF VWXỲWabYWcd�e�wgx�yYgY���dY isruu FvpPsirvP ftFGHGqHPGPF VWXỲWabYWcd�e�wgx�yYgY���dY PFrvi FvpPqursF ftFGHGqHPGPF QRSGGGPRT�VWXỲWabYWcd�e�fgXh iPpGsiriF sIpFGqruq ft���0)�D��2��3����1���� 
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FGHGIHPGPP QRSGGi�RT�VWXỲWabYWcd�e�fgXh vP�rsi vP�rsi ftFiHiPHPGPP QRSGGi�RT�VWXỲWabYWcd�e�fgXh u�vru� ipFiurII ftFiHGFHPGPF QRSGGi�RT�VWXỲWabYWcd�e�fgXh qu�ruG ipIvsrsI ftFGHGqHPGPF VWXỲWabYWcd�e�wgx�yYgY���dY IPriF PpGqqrqP ftFGHGqHPGPF VWXỲWabYWcd�e�wgx�yYgY���dY IsrII Ppiqirqi ftFGHGqHPGPF VWXỲWabYWcd�e�wgx�yYgY���dY iGqrsq PpPq�rGv ftFGHGqHPGPF VWXỲWabYWcd�e�wgx�yYgY���dY iivrvq PpF�ur�F ftFGHGqHPGPF QRSGGi�RT�VWXỲWabYWcd�e�fgXh uqIr�I PpIuurvP ft(����DC(2��3����1���� 
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FGHGIHPGPP QRSGGGFRT�VWXỲWabYWcd�e�fgXh Fpssuru� Fpssuru� ftFiHiPHPGPP QRSGGGFRT�VWXỲWabYWcd�e�fgXh upGuirIi �psIvrsI ftFiHGFHPGPF QRSGGGFRT�VWXỲWabYWcd�e�fgXh qp�IIr�I iupFIvrF� ftFGHGqHPGPF VWXỲWabYWcd�e�wgx�yYgY���dY PFPrui iupqPIr�I ftFGHGqHPGPF VWXỲWabYWcd�e�wgx�yYgY���dY FsGrIG iupIvGrvI ftFGHGqHPGPF VWXỲWabYWcd�e�wgx�yYgY���dY squrqi iqpsFqrsG ftFGHGqHPGPF VWXỲWabYWcd�e�wgx�yYgY���dY ipsvuruI ivpIiirII ftFGHGqHPGPF QRSGGGFRT�VWXỲWabYWcd�e�fgXh Pip�qvrGi FIpvvIrGG ft0��CC�D))2��3����1���� 
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GiHG�HPGPP ��tV�RTV�myw�GrGGGq�suPI��tRSnmVp�FGo�fwtp�Vtp ivqrsv ivqrsv ftGiHGIHPGPP ��tV�RTV�myw�GrGGGv��tRSnmVp�FGo�fwtp�Vtp PGPrsq Fv�rIF ftGFHiGHPGPP ��tV�RTV�myw�GrGFGF��tRSnmVp�FGo�fwtp�Vtp PGFruP u�Prsu ftGiHiiHPGPP ��tV�RTV�myw�GrGFGF��tRSnmVp�FGo�fwtp�Vtp PFqrvu �iIrPG ftGiHiPHPGPP ��tV�RTV�myw�GrGPGF��tRSnmVp�FGo�fwtp�Vtp PFir�i ipGuirGi ftGFHGiHPGPF ��tV�RTV�myw�GrGFPi��tRSnmVp�FGo�fwtp�Vtp PsPrPF ipPIFrPs ftGiHGPHPGPF ��tV�RTV�myw�GrGP�P��tRSnmVp�FGo�fwtp�Vtp PqqrFG ipuuIrus ftGiHGFHPGPF ��tV�RTV�myw�GrGPP��tRSnmVp�FGo�fwtp�Vtp PFqrqI ipvIqrPF ftGFHGsHPGPF ��tV�RTV�myw�GrGFFP��tRSnmVp�FGo�fwtp�Vtp PvFrvI PpGvGrGP ftGiHGuHPGPF ��tV�RTV�myw�GrGP�i��tRSnmVp�FGo�fwtp�Vtp PuqrPG PpFPqrPP ftGiHGqHPGPF ��tV�RTV�myw�GrGPII��tRSnmVp�FGo�fwtp�Vtp FGvrFG PpqFFruP ftFGHGqHPGPF VWXỲWabYWcd�e�wgx�yYgY���dY PpqFFruP ftFGHGqHPGPF VWXỲWabYWcd�e�wgx�yYgY���dY PpqFFruP ftFGHGqHPGPF VWXỲWabYWcd�e�wgx�yYgY���dY PpqFFruP ftFGHGqHPGPF VWXỲWabYWcd�e�wgx�yYgY���dY PpqFFruP ftFGHGqHPGPF VWXỲWabYWcd�e�wgx�yYgY���dY PpqFFruP ftFGHGqHPGPF VWXỲWabYWcd�e�wgx�yYgY���dY PpqFFruP ftFGHGqHPGPF VWXỲWabYWcd�e�wgx�yYgY���dY PpqFFruP ftFGHGqHPGPF VWXỲWabYWcd�e�wgx�yYgY���dY PpqFFruP ftFGHGqHPGPF VWXỲWabYWcd�e�wgx�yYgY���dY PpqFFruP ftFGHGqHPGPF VWXỲWabYWcd�e�wgx�yYgY���dY PpqFFruP ftFGHGqHPGPF VWXỲWabYWcd�e�wgx�yYgY���dY PpqFFruP ft



����������	
����������������
�
�����
��
���  �����!�"
�
��������#
�	
�����$����%��&��'�()((����0)�&��
�()(0 1���� 
2�
���34
5��36������'4
3 ��	����4��
7� ��
89@9A@B9B8 CDEFGDHIFDPQ�S�TUV�WFUFXYXQF B̀A88abB cd89@9A@B9B8 efdC�ghC�iWT�9a98p9�qdgrsiC̀�89t�cTd̀�Cdu BvAapw B̀vBvavv cd(xy(y�yy2��3����1���� 
0)�)��()(0 cd�QFXGXEF�S�cUE��gF�fUQ��S��U��IUGDX��S�cUE���UQU�XYX7��
�
3����2�3#����1���!� �����
����2�3#�!����
�
����  
�
�����)%�)��()(( )�))�	
�����1���� 
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0)�)��()(0 pq�00��0��(�)))7�"
3��
��3�8�������������5���7�$��3��� ���
�7��
�������jk
��
�l)%�)��()(( 0��%���0� pq�0���)����)))C	
�����1���� 
IGHGhHFGFI Paw�Yv��a�yY��X�yuv�Ybv RshhIegd IhsgFgeri pq0���(����2��3����1���� 
0)�)��()(0 pq�0���)����)))7�"
3��
��3�8����������mn3��
���3��������D��	
��'��
 �����
3�7��
������)%�)��()(( %�����(�(% pq�%�(��(%�0%)))C	
�����1���� 
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B�DECDGEGG Xqp���sq HEEcEEEYEE HEEcEEEYEE RQHEDECDGEGG ��tsqs�t HHgYF� HEEcHHgYF� RQHBDBEDGEGG ��tsqs�t FgGYBH HEBcEGEYgE RQE�DBBDGEGG Xqp���sq BEEYEE HEBcBGEYgE RQE�DBBDGEGG Xqp���sq GCEcEEEYEE hCBcBGEYgE RQB�DBBDGEGG Xqp���sq BGHcEEEYEE �B�cBGEYgE RQGBDBBDGEGG Xqp���sq hchEEYEE �EgcFGEYgE RQHEDBBDGEGG ��tsqs�t Bc�hFYEG �BEcE�FYgG RQHEDBGDGEGG ��tsqs�t BcghHYBE �BBcCGCYCG RQHBDEBDGEGH ��tsqs�t GcEhCYg� �BHcCgCY�F RQGgDEGDGEGH ��tsqs�t BcgGBYBG �BhcgBEYgg RQG�DEHDGEGH e���s�����pv����t GHcE�hYEE �HgcgghYgg RQG�DEHDGEGH �̀������t �EcEEEYEE gEgcgghYgg RQG�DEHDGEGH �̀������t BhEcEEEYEE ChgcgghYgg RQG�DEHDGEGH Xqp���sq �HcFEEYEE CBhcGghYgg RQHBDEHDGEGH ��tsqs�t GcBCHY�g CB�c��CYHF RQB�DE�DGEGH e���s�����pv����t BEcEBhYEE CG�c�C�YHF RQGgDE�DGEGH ��tsqs�t GchGGYCE CHEcEB�YGF RQHBDEhDGEGH ��tsqs�t HcBECYCE CHHcBG�YBF RQHEDEFDGEGH ��tsqs�t HcEBFYgE CHFcB�HYCF RQ�0��%�0���2��3����1���� 
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GBDBBDGEGG Xqp���sq hchEEYEE hchEEYEE eQGBDBBDGEGG Xqp���sq hchEEYEE EYEE eQG�DEHDGEGH fs����� �HcFEEYEE �HcFEEYEE eQG�DEHDGEGH Xqp���sq �HcFEEYEE EYEE eQ)�))2��3����1���� 
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HBDE�DGEGG ��tsqs�t HEhYEB GhgcGC�YEF RQHBDEgDGEGG ��tsqs�t HhgY�H GhgcFhhY�C RQBGDECDGEGG Xqp���sq Gh�c��hYEE ggEY�C RQB�DECDGEGG ��tsqs�t BHGY�� BcEBGYCF RQB�DECDGEGG Xqp���sq BHGY�� ggEY�C RQB�DECDGEGG Xqp���sq ggEY�C EYEE eQ)�))2��3����1���� 
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GgDE�DGEGG Xqp���sq GEEYEE �H�cEgBYGE RQHBDE�DGEGG ��tsqs�t BBEYhF �H�cBCBY�F RQHBDE�DGEGG ��tsqs�t HHGYBE �H�chGHYgF RQGCDEgDGEGG Xqp���sq GEEYEE �H�c�GHYgF RQHBDEgDGEGG ��tsqs�t BBEY�G �H�cgH�Yhg RQHBDEgDGEGG ��tsqs�t �GBYgh �HhcGhFY�H RQBGDECDGEGG Xqp���sq Gh�c��hYEE FCHcEHBY�H RQBHDECDGEGG Xqp���sq HEEcEEEYEE HCHcEHBY�H RQGgDECDGEGG Xqp���sq GEEYEE HCHcGHBY�H RQHEDECDGEGG ��tsqs�t BEHYGE HCHcHH�YFH RQ
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ABCEdCAEAA FGHIPQRG AEESEE DVBUASdD àTDCEdCAEAA bIcRGRPc DSYW DVBUXSTY àAUCEBCAEAA FGHIPQRG AEESEE DVYUXSTY àTDCEBCAEAA bIcRGRPc DSBU DVYUYSAW àDXCEUCAEAA FGHIPQRG DTASXd DVBABSdA àDXCEUCAEAA FGHIPQRG BBESXU AVdEUSAD àABCEUCAEAA FGHIPQRG AEESEE AVWEUSAD àTECEUCAEAA bIcRGRPc ASYA AVWDDSBT àABCDECAEAA FGHIPQRG AEESEE AVTDDSBT àTDCDECAEAA bIcRGRPc TSWD AVTDWSTX àABCDDCAEAA FGHIPQRG AEESEE AVDDWSTX àTECDDCAEAA bIcRGRPc TSYW AVDDBSUU àABCDACAEAA FGHIPQRG AEESEE DVUDBSUU àTDCDACAEAA bIcRGRPc TSBD DVUAASBE àTECEDCAEAT FGHIPQRG AEESEE DVdAASBE àTDCEDCAEAT bIcRGRPc TSYW DVdAYSXW àABCEACAEAT bIcRGRPc TSDT DVdAUSWB àABCEACAEAT FGHIPQRG AEESEE DVWAUSWB àABCETCAEAT FGHIPQRG AEESEE DVTAUSWB àTDCETCAEAT bIcRGRPc TSTd DVTTASUW àABCEXCAEAT FGHIPQRG AEESEE DVDTASUW àTECEXCAEAT bIcRGRPc ASUd DVDTWSUA àAUCEWCAEAT FGHIPQRG AEESEE UTWSUA àTDCEWCAEAT bIcRGRPc ASdd UTBSYU àABCEYCAEAT FGHIPQRG AEESEE dTBSYU àTECEYCAEAT bIcRGRPc ASTW dXDSEX à
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0)h)ih()(0!�26���q��q�2w!��w��w�u��quq������4)%h)vh()(( )g))w	
�����1���� 
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0)@)C@()(0 EF



����������	
����������������
�
�����
��
���  �����!�"
�
��������#
�	
�����$����%��&��'�()((����0)�&��
�()(0 1���� 
2�
���34
5��36������'4
3 ��	����4��
�33
�37��������89���
�@��
����������A��	
��'��
 �����
3�@��
B������CD
��
�E)%F)GF()(( H%IP%Q RST	
�����1���� 
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DbCDBCADAA dSHY�vgw�dQHghQfgIQGH èAyBaAc DaDD FUEDCDxCADAE iQfIPQRSIQGH���vgw�hIgIV�VHI cyyaBi cyyaBi iUEDCDxCADAE iQfIPQRSIQGH���vgw�hIgIV�VHI yDyaby b̀EixaiB iUEDCDxCADAE iQfIPQRSIQGH���vgw�hIgIV�VHI yDyaiE ÀADcaiD iUEDCDxCADAE iQfIPQRSIQGH���vgw�hIgIV�VHI b̀EEBaED ÈceEaAD iU0���09()2��3����1���� 
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QRSQTSUQUU aI�d��taefd�Vgg UsQQ UsQQ tIQRSQTSUQUU aI�d��taefd�Vgg UsQQ QsQQ tIQRSQhSUQUU aI�d��taefd�Vgg RsQQ RsQQ tIQRSQhSUQUU aI�d��taefd�Vgg RsQQ QsQQ tIQiSRQSUQUU aI�d��taefd�Vgg RsQQ RsQQ tIQiSRQSUQUU aI�d��taefd�Vgg RsQQ QsQQ tIQRSRRSUQUU aI�d��taefd�Vgg QsqQ QsqQ tIQRSRRSUQUU aI�d��taefd�Vgg QsqQ QsQQ tI)G))2��3����1���� 
0)A)CA()(0j
�������'��

3)%A)BA()(( )G))P	
�����1���� 
QTSQiSUQUi x��k���et���et������be�b�d qrsQQ qrsQQ tIQTSQiSUQUi x��k���et���et������be�b�d qrsQQ QsQQ tI)G))2��3����1���� 
0)A)CA()(0�!�����	
�"�3��'��
"')%A)BA()(( (EFG)) tIP	
�����1���� 
RQSRRSUQUU ���V��W��yldfhy����l� UqrsQQ QsQQ tIiQSQiSUQUi ���V��W��yldfhy����l� UqrsQQ UqrsQQ tI(EFG))2��3����1���� 
0)A)CA()(0 tI!
�5
��@�'�
��3�W����W�f��bdY����y�mb��f�theed�y����uuW�WebgdhX���	����3�@������!��&��
3�2����
��  ���������)%A)BA()(( )G))P	
�����1���� 
QRSQTSUQUU Iheehl�y�fWg����bdY ipQUis�q ipQUis�q HIQRSQTSUQUU ��hWf��f�edg ipQUis�q QsQQ tI)G))2��3����1���� 
0)A)CA()(0
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3�2����
��  �����1�3
��X
�3���)%̀)à()(( )b))c	
�����1���� 
defghfdgdh 789@AB9�iHDpEBp9�F�q8V rhstggugg rhstggugg Qvdefghfdgdh 789@AB9�iHDpEBp9�F�7DAE rhstggugg gugg Qv)b))2��3����1���� 
0)̀)ẁ()(0x� ��
�y�����3	
�3
)%̀)à()(( )b))c	
�����1���� 
�gf��fdgdd �U9E��9TBP8��D��7D�P89V d��ugg d��ugg Qv�gf��fdgdd �U9E��9TBP8��D��7D�P89V ��s���u�d �ts�r�u�d Qv�gf��fdgdd �U9E��9TBP8��D��7D�P89V �ts�r�u�d gugg Qv)b))2��3����1���� 
0)̀)ẁ()(0c�#
��y��
3�X�'�5�
� ��"��'�����
�
���X�'�5�
̀�
$����5�
)%̀)à()(( %�w�)b)) Qvc	
�����1���� 
dgfgefdgdd W7S���S������Q���UDHV8HR��VD� �st�gugg gugg Qv)b))2��3����1���� 
0)̀)ẁ()(0�������3	
�3
!� �����
��Y�2�3#�!����
�
����  
�
�����)%̀)à()(( )b))c	
�����1���� 
�rfg�fdgdd �HD9@�8H hggsgggugg hggsgggugg Qv�rfg�fdgdd �HD9@�8H hggsgggugg gugg Qvhgfg�fdgdd �9V8H8@V hh�ute hh�ute Qvhgfg�fdgdd �9V8H8@V hh�ute gugg Qvh�f�gfdgdd �9V8H8@V t�du�h t�du�h Qvh�f�gfdgdd �9V8H8@V t�du�h gugg Qvgef��fdgdd �HD9@�8H �ggugg �ggugg Qvgef��fdgdd �HD9@�8H d�gsgggugg d�gs�ggugg Qvgef��fdgdd �HD9@�8H �ggugg d�gsgggugg Qvgef��fdgdd �HD9@�8H d�gsgggugg gugg Qv�rf��fdgdd �HD9@�8H �dhsgggugg �dhsgggugg Qv�rf��fdgdd �HD9@�8H �dhsgggugg gugg Qvd�f��fdgdd �HD9@�8H �s�ggugg �s�ggugg Qvd�f��fdgdd �HD9@�8H �s�ggugg gugg Qvhgf��fdgdd �9V8H8@V �sr�tugd �sr�tugd Qvhgf��fdgdd �9V8H8@V �sr�tugd gugg Qvhgf�dfdgdd �9V8H8@V �s��hu�g �s��hu�g Qvhgf�dfdgdd �9V8H8@V �s��hu�g gugg Qvh�fg�fdgdh �9V8H8@V dsg��u�r dsg��u�r Qvh�fg�fdgdh �9V8H8@V dsg��u�r gugg Qvd�fgdfdgdh �9V8H8@V �s�d�u�d �s�d�u�d Qvd�fgdfdgdh �9V8H8@V �s�d�u�d gugg Qvdefghfdgdh QB9T8@@AB9DR�TB9V dhsge�ugg dhsge�ugg Qvdefghfdgdh QB9T8@@AB9DR�TB9V dhsge�ugg gugg Qvdefghfdgdh �A99�TB9V egsgggugg egsgggugg Qvdefghfdgdh �A99�TB9V ��gsgggugg ddgsgggugg Qvdefghfdgdh �A99�TB9V egsgggugg ��gsgggugg Qvdefghfdgdh �A99�TB9V ��gsgggugg gugg Qvdefghfdgdh �HD9@�8H rhstggugg rhstggugg Qvdefghfdgdh �HD9@�8H rhstggugg gugg Qvh�fghfdgdh �9V8H8@V ds��hur� ds��hur� Qvh�fghfdgdh �9V8H8@V ds��hur� gugg Qv�efgrfdgdh QB9T8@@AB9DR�TB9V �gsg��ugg �gsg��ugg Qv�efgrfdgdh QB9T8@@AB9DR�TB9V �gsg��ugg gugg Qvd�fgrfdgdh �9V8H8@V ds�ddu�g ds�ddu�g Qvd�fgrfdgdh �9V8H8@V ds�ddu�g gugg Qv
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3789@A9B@B7 CDEFGFHE 7I8@PQP@ 7I8@PQP@ RS789@A9B@B7 CDEFGFHE 7I8@PQP@ @Q@@ RS7@9@T9B@B7 CDEFGFHE 7I@8TQU@ 7I@8TQU@ RS7@9@T9B@B7 CDEFGFHE 7I@8TQU@ @Q@@ RS)V))2��3����1���� 
0)W)XW()(0!� Y����
�̀�2!a��  ����)%W)bW()(( )V))c	
�����1���� 
B89889B@BB dGeDHfFG AIA@@Q@@ AIA@@Q@@ RSB89889B@BB dGeDHfFG AIA@@Q@@ 88I@@@Q@@ RSB89889B@BB dGeDHfFG AIA@@Q@@ AIA@@Q@@ RSB89889B@BB dGeDHfFG AIA@@Q@@ @Q@@ RSBg9@79B@B7 hFDHipD q7IT@@Q@@ q7IT@@Q@@ RSBg9@79B@B7 hFDHipD q7IT@@Q@@ @Q@@ RSBg9@79B@B7 dGeDHfFG q7IT@@Q@@ q7IT@@Q@@ RSBg9@79B@B7 dGeDHfFG q7IT@@Q@@ @Q@@ RS)V))2��3����1���� 
0)W)XW()(0r�5�5��s�̀�t��� 
���"
�)%W)bW()(( )V))c	
�����1���� 
789@g9B@BB CDEFGFHE 7@AQ@8 7@AQ@8 RS789@g9B@BB CDEFGFHE 7@AQ@8 @Q@@ RS789@U9B@BB CDEFGFHE 7AUQq7 7AUQq7 RS789@U9B@BB CDEFGFHE 7AUQq7 @Q@@ RS8B9@P9B@BB dGeDHfFG BAgIggAQ@@ BAgIggAQ@@ RS8B9@P9B@BB dGeDHfFG BAgIggAQ@@ @Q@@ RS8q9@P9B@BB CDEFGFHE 87BQqg 87BQqg RS8q9@P9B@BB CDEFGFHE 87BQqg @Q@@ RS8q9@P9B@BB dGeDHfFG 87BQqg 87BQqg RS8q9@P9B@BB dGeDHfFG UU@QqP 8I@8BQPT RS8q9@P9B@BB dGeDHfFG 87BQqg UU@QqP RS8q9@P9B@BB dGeDHfFG UU@QqP @Q@@ RS)V))2��3����1���� 
0)W)XW()(0r�5�5��s�̀�u�
�������"
���  ����)%W)bW()(( )V))c	
�����1���� 
BU9@g9B@BB dGeDHfFG B@@Q@@ B@@Q@@ RSBU9@g9B@BB dGeDHfFG B@@Q@@ @Q@@ RS789@g9B@BB CDEFGFHE 88@QAT 88@QAT RS789@g9B@BB CDEFGFHE 77BQ8@ qqBQTT RS789@g9B@BB CDEFGFHE 88@QAT 77BQ8@ RS789@g9B@BB CDEFGFHE 77BQ8@ @Q@@ RSBP9@U9B@BB dGeDHfFG B@@Q@@ B@@Q@@ RSBP9@U9B@BB dGeDHfFG B@@Q@@ @Q@@ RS789@U9B@BB CDEFGFHE 88@QgB 88@QgB RS789@U9B@BB CDEFGFHE qB8QUA A7BQAg RS789@U9B@BB CDEFGFHE 88@QgB qB8QUA RS789@U9B@BB CDEFGFHE qB8QUA @Q@@ RS8B9@P9B@BB dGeDHfFG BAgIggAQ@@ BAgIggAQ@@ RS8B9@P9B@BB dGeDHfFG BAgIggAQ@@ @Q@@ RS879@P9B@BB dGeDHfFG 7@@I@@@Q@@ 7@@I@@@Q@@ RS879@P9B@BB dGeDHfFG 7@@I@@@Q@@ @Q@@ RSBU9@P9B@BB dGeDHfFG B@@Q@@ B@@Q@@ RSBU9@P9B@BB dGeDHfFG B@@Q@@ @Q@@ RS7@9@P9B@BB CDEFGFHE 8@7QB@ 8@7QB@ RS7@9@P9B@BB CDEFGFHE 8@7QB@ @Q@@ RSBU98@9B@BB dGeDHfFG B@@Q@@ B@@Q@@ RSBU98@9B@BB dGeDHfFG B@@Q@@ @Q@@ RS7898@9B@BB CDEFGFHE 8B8QgU 8B8QgU RS7898@9B@BB CDEFGFHE qUPQTU T88QqT RS7898@9B@BB CDEFGFHE 8B8QgU qUPQTU RS
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37898@9A@AA BCDEFEGD HIPQRI @Q@@ ST@H9889A@AA UFVCGWEF AP@X@@@Q@@ AP@X@@@Q@@ ST@H9889A@AA UFVCGWEF AP@X@@@Q@@ @Q@@ ST889889A@AA UFVCGWEF 8@7X@@@Q@@ 8@7X@@@Q@@ ST889889A@AA UFVCGWEF 8@7X@@@Q@@ @Q@@ STAI9889A@AA UFVCGWEF A@@Q@@ A@@Q@@ STAI9889A@AA UFVCGWEF A@@Q@@ @Q@@ ST7@9889A@AA BCDEFEGD A8QA8 A8QA8 ST7@9889A@AA BCDEFEGD A8QA8 @Q@@ STAI98A9A@AA UFVCGWEF A@@Q@@ A@@Q@@ STAI98A9A@AA UFVCGWEF A@@Q@@ @Q@@ ST7898A9A@AA BCDEFEGD AQ78 AQ78 ST7898A9A@AA BCDEFEGD AQ78 @Q@@ ST7898A9A@AA BCDFEFEGD @QRY @QRY ST7898A9A@AA BCDFEFEGD @QRY @Q@@ ST7@9@89A@A7 UFVCGWEF A@@Q@@ A@@Q@@ ST7@9@89A@A7 UFVCGWEF A@@Q@@ @Q@@ ST789@89A@A7 BCDEFEGD @QÌ @QÌ ST789@89A@A7 BCDEFEGD AQRA 7QHP ST789@89A@A7 BCDEFEGD @QÌ AQRA ST789@89A@A7 BCDEFEGD AQRA @Q@@ STAI9@A9A@A7 BCDEFEGD 8QA7 8QA7 STAI9@A9A@A7 BCDEFEGD AQHP 7Q̀A STAI9@A9A@A7 BCDEFEGD 8QA7 AQHP STAI9@A9A@A7 BCDEFEGD AQHP @Q@@ STAI9@A9A@A7 UFVCGWEF A@@Q@@ A@@Q@@ STAI9@A9A@A7 UFVCGWEF A@@Q@@ @Q@@ STAI9@79A@A7 UFVCGWEF A@@Q@@ A@@Q@@ STAI9@79A@A7 UFVCGWEF A@@Q@@ @Q@@ ST789@79A@A7 BCDEFEGD AQ7̀ AQ7̀ ST789@79A@A7 BCDEFEGD AQ̀R YQ87 ST789@79A@A7 BCDEFEGD AQ7̀ AQ̀R ST789@79A@A7 BCDEFEGD AQ̀R @Q@@ STAI9@H9A@A7 UFVCGWEF A@@Q@@ A@@Q@@ STAI9@H9A@A7 UFVCGWEF A@@Q@@ @Q@@ ST7@9@H9A@A7 BCDEFEGD AQ@I AQ@I ST7@9@H9A@A7 BCDEFEGD 7QRA YQ̀@ ST7@9@H9A@A7 BCDEFEGD AQ@I 7QRA ST7@9@H9A@A7 BCDEFEGD 7QRA @Q@@ STAP9@Y9A@A7 UFVCGWEF A@@Q@@ A@@Q@@ STAP9@Y9A@A7 UFVCGWEF A@@Q@@ @Q@@ ST789@Y9A@A7 BCDEFEGD AQ̀A AQ̀A ST789@Y9A@A7 BCDEFEGD HQ@P RQI8 ST789@Y9A@A7 BCDEFEGD AQ̀A HQ@P ST789@Y9A@A7 BCDEFEGD HQ@P @Q@@ STAI9@R9A@A7 UFVCGWEF A@@Q@@ A@@Q@@ STAI9@R9A@A7 UFVCGWEF A@@Q@@ @Q@@ ST7@9@R9A@A7 BCDEFEGD 7Q7A 7Q7A ST7@9@R9A@A7 BCDEFEGD HQ7@ Q̀RA ST7@9@R9A@A7 BCDEFEGD 7Q7A HQ7@ ST7@9@R9A@A7 BCDEFEGD HQ7@ @Q@@ ST)a))2��3����1���� 
0)b)cb()(0d�5�5��e�fg����  ����)%b)hb()(( )a))i	
�����1���� 
AI9@̀9A@AA UFVCGWEF A@@Q@@ A@@Q@@ STAI9@̀9A@AA UFVCGWEF A@@Q@@ @Q@@ ST789@̀9A@AA BCDEFEGD 8QRY 8QRY ST789@̀9A@AA BCDEFEGD 8QRY @Q@@ STAP9@I9A@AA UFVCGWEF A@@Q@@ A@@Q@@ ST
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3789@A97@77 BCDEFGHC 7@@I@@ @I@@ PQRS9@A97@77 TEUHCHFU SIA8 SIA8 PQRS9@A97@77 TEUHCHFU SIA8 @I@@ PQSV9@897@77 BCDEFGHC SR7IVW SR7IVW PQSV9@897@77 BCDEFGHC AA@IV8 SX@S7I8Y PQSV9@897@77 BCDEFGHC SR7IVW AA@IV8 PQSV9@897@77 BCDEFGHC AA@IV8 @I@@ PQ7A9@897@77 BCDEFGHC 7@@I@@ 7@@I@@ PQ7A9@897@77 BCDEFGHC 7@@I@@ @I@@ PQR@9@897@77 TEUHCHFU 7IY7 7IY7 PQR@9@897@77 TEUHCHFU 7IY7 @I@@ PQ7A9S@97@77 BCDEFGHC 7@@I@@ 7@@I@@ PQ7A9S@97@77 BCDEFGHC 7@@I@@ @I@@ PQRS9S@97@77 TEUHCHFU RÌS RÌS PQRS9S@97@77 TEUHCHFU RÌS @I@@ PQ7A9SS97@77 BCDEFGHC 7@@I@@ 7@@I@@ PQ7A9SS97@77 BCDEFGHC 7@@I@@ @I@@ PQR@9SS97@77 TEUHCHFU RIỲ RIỲ PQR@9SS97@77 TEUHCHFU RIỲ @I@@ PQ7A9S797@77 BCDEFGHC 7@@I@@ 7@@I@@ PQ7A9S797@77 BCDEFGHC 7@@I@@ @I@@ PQRS9S797@77 TEUHCHFU RIAS RIAS PQRS9S797@77 TEUHCHFU RIAS @I@@ PQR@9@S97@7R BCDEFGHC 7@@I@@ 7@@I@@ PQR@9@S97@7R BCDEFGHC 7@@I@@ @I@@ PQRS9@S97@7R TEUHCHFU RIỲ RIỲ PQRS9@S97@7R TEUHCHFU RIỲ @I@@ PQ7A9@797@7R TEUHCHFU RISR RISR PQ7A9@797@7R TEUHCHFU RISR @I@@ PQ7A9@797@7R BCDEFGHC 7@@I@@ 7@@I@@ PQ7A9@797@7R BCDEFGHC 7@@I@@ @I@@ PQ7A9@R97@7R BCDEFGHC 7@@I@@ 7@@I@@ PQ7A9@R97@7R BCDEFGHC 7@@I@@ @I@@ PQRS9@R97@7R TEUHCHFU RIRW RIRW PQRS9@R97@7R TEUHCHFU RIRW @I@@ PQ7A9@V97@7R BCDEFGHC 7@@I@@ 7@@I@@ PQ7A9@V97@7R BCDEFGHC 7@@I@@ @I@@ PQR@9@V97@7R TEUHCHFU 7I8W 7I8W PQR@9@V97@7R TEUHCHFU 7I8W @I@@ PQ789@̀97@7R BCDEFGHC 7@@I@@ 7@@I@@ PQ789@̀97@7R BCDEFGHC 7@@I@@ @I@@ PQRS9@̀97@7R TEUHCHFU 7IWW 7IWW PQRS9@̀97@7R TEUHCHFU 7IWW @I@@ PQ7A9@Y97@7R BCDEFGHC 7@@I@@ 7@@I@@ PQ7A9@Y97@7R BCDEFGHC 7@@I@@ @I@@ PQR@9@Y97@7R TEUHCHFU 7IR̀ 7IR̀ PQR@9@Y97@7R TEUHCHFU 7IR̀ @I@@ PQ)a))2��3����1���� 
0)b)cb()(0d
3�	� �1�3��
33�2�3#�e
3
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��  ����)%b)fb()(( )a))g	
�����1���� 
S@9SS97@77 hBi���������������������hBi@@Y@@@@SWRYWSẀ S̀XAA8IA7 S̀XAA8IA7 PQS@9SS97@77 hBi���������������������hBi@@Y@@@@SWRYWSẀ S̀XAA8IA7 @I@@ PQSV9SS97@77 BqQ�rHFUsDt�uvF S̀XAA8I@@ S̀XAA8I@@ PQSV9SS97@77 BqQ�rHFUsDt�uvF S̀XAA8I@@ @I@@ PQR@9SS97@77 TwBxQxyB��hT� SIA7 SIA7 PQR@9SS97@77 TwBxQxyB��hT� SIA7 @I@@ PQ7@9@V97@7R BqQ�rHFUsDt�uvF 7IYW 7IYW PQ7@9@V97@7R BqQ�rHFUsDt�uvF 7IYW @I@@ PQ)a))2��3����1���� 
0)b)cb()(0
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�����1���� 
CDECFEGCGG HIPQRPSHTUQ�WXX GYCC GYCC SICDECFEGCGG HIPQRPSHTUQ�WXX GYCC CYCC SIC̀ECFEGCGG abcdebfghiiChD����������DCihCG̀ hpDqrYrD hpDqrYrD SIC̀ECFEGCGG abcdebfghiiChD����������DCihCG̀ hpDqrYrD CYCC SIGCECFEGCGG stPu�HPv�UWWTSX�webfxyf���xb� Dpr�CYCC Dpr�CYCC SIGCECFEGCGG stPu�HPv�UWWTSX�webfxyf���xb� Dpr�CYCC CYCC SICDEC̀EGCGG HIPQRPSHTUQ�WXX DYCC DYCC SICDEC̀EGCGG HIPQRPSHTUQ�WXX DYCC CYCC SIDhECiEGCGG Rb��b���Re�yfbcc��������WHGGG�rv�SQh hCCpCCCYCC hCCpCCCYCC SIDhECiEGCGG Rb��b���Re�yfbcc��������WHGGG�rv�SQh hCCpCCCYCC CYCC SIDqECiEGCGG tu�H�Rb��b���tx hCCpCCCYCC hCCpCCCYCC SIDqECiEGCGG tu�H�Rb��b���tx hCCpCCCYCC CYCC SIChEDCEGCGG HIPQRPSHTUQ�WXX DYCC DYCC SIChEDCEGCGG HIPQRPSHTUQ�WXX DYCC CYCC SIC�EDCEGCGG ayfe��P�xebf�y��tx���xg�ayfe��P�xebf�y��P� DDCYCC DDCYCC SIC�EDCEGCGG ayfe��P�xebf�y��tx���xg�ayfe��P�xebf�y��P� DDCYCC CYCC SIDCEDCEGCGG abcdebfghiiChD����������DG̀Gqqi hpGGiYr̀ hpGGiYr̀ SIDCEDCEGCGG abcdebfghiiChD����������DG̀Gqqi hpGGiYr̀ CYCC SICDEDDEGCGG HIPQRPSHTUQ�WXX CY�C CY�C SICDEDDEGCGG HIPQRPSHTUQ�WXX CY�C CYCC SICqEDDEGCGG Rb��b���Re�yfbcc��������WHGGhC̀SqqDR GiCpCCCYCC GiCpCCCYCC SICqEDDEGCGG Rb��b���Re�yfbcc��������WHGGhC̀SqqDR GiCpCCCYCC CYCC SICFEDDEGCGG Rb��b���tx���xg�PHW�Rb��b���Re�yf GiCpCCCYCC GiCpCCCYCC SICFEDDEGCGG Rb��b���tx���xg�PHW�Rb��b���Re�yf GiCpCCCYCC CYCC SICFEDDEGCGG Rb��b���tx���xg�PHW�Rb��b���Re�yf�C��QUa�G DCCYCC DCCYCC SICFEDDEGCGG Rb��b���tx���xg�PHW�Rb��b���Re�yf�C��QUa�G DCCYCC CYCC SIDDEDDEGCGG Rb��b���Re�yfbcc��������WHGGhD�tQtiw DChpCCCYCC DChpCCCYCC SIDDEDDEGCGG Rb��b���Re�yfbcc��������WHGGhD�tQtiw DChpCCCYCC CYCC SIDqEDDEGCGG Rb��b���tx���xg�PHW�Rb��b���Re�yf DGhpCCCYCC DGhpCCCYCC SIDqEDDEGCGG Rb��b���tx���xg�PHW�Rb��b���Re�yf DGhpCCCYCC CYCC SIDqEDDEGCGG Re�yf�Peg�x��Rb��b���R�RW�beg�x�Peg�x�Rb�� qqCYCC qqCYCC SIDqEDDEGCGG Re�yf�Peg�x��Rb��b���R�RW�beg�x�Peg�x�Rb�� qqCYCC CYCC SIDqEDDEGCGG HWI��y�x�b��se� D�p̀̀ iYCC D�p̀̀ iYCC SIDqEDDEGCGG HWI��y�x�b��se� D�p̀̀ iYCC CYCC SIGDEDDEGCGG RP��P�T�R�tXIPQQ��������W�Q�R�HIPQRWXI �p�CCYCC �p�CCYCC SIGDEDDEGCGG RP��P�T�R�tXIPQQ��������W�Q�R�HIPQRWXI �p�CCYCC CYCC SIGGEDDEGCGG I�b�����sfe�y�S�c�e�x�cd�tx���xg�I�s���f�b �p�CCYCC �p�CCYCC SIGGEDDEGCGG I�b�����sfe�y�S�c�e�x�cd�tx���xg�I�s���f�b �p�CCYCC CYCC SIGCECqEGCGh HWI��y�x�b��se� GYrF GYrF SIGCECqEGCGh HWI��y�x�b��se� GYrF CYCC SICFECrEGCGh stPu�PRTS�PRTS��yy�Rb��b�� �iYCC �iYCC SICFECrEGCGh stPu�PRTS�PRTS��yy�Rb��b�� �iYCC CYCC SI)A))2��3����1���� 
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SMSF AUDIT WORKPAPERS - Investments E
Client name Fin Accounts 

Prepared by Fiona Ludlam

Client code Date prepared 28-Aug-2023

Year ended Reviewed by  

SRN/HIN Date reviewed

Postcode Back to Cover

WP Ref Amount Percentage

CASH AT BANK F 939,735.34          19.01%

LISTED INVESTMENTS E1 3,956,975.80       80.05%

UNLISTED INVESTMENTS E2 -                       0.00%

PROPERTY E3 -                       0.00%

RECEIVABLES F 46,561.58            0.94%

OTHER ASSETS F -                       0.00%

4,943,272.72$     100.00%

Total Assets per Balance Sheet 4,943,272.72     

Variance (must be nil) 0.00

XXXX

SALMAZI SUPERANNUATION FUND

SALMAZISF

30-Jun-2023

X0012345678

File: SMSF AUDIT WP (v22.01) - SALMAZI SF - 2023 | E Printed on 28/08/2023 at 3:02 PM Page 14 of 28
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SMSF AUDIT WORKPAPERS - Listed Investments E1
Client name Fin Accounts 

Prepared by Fiona Ludlam

Client code Date prepared 28-Aug-2023

Year ended Reviewed by  

SRN/HIN Date reviewed

Postcode Back to Cover

Company Units Held Market Price Market Valuation

1 -                    -                         
2 -                    -                         
3 -                    -                         
4 -                    -                         
5 -                    -                         
6 -                    -                         
7 -                    -                         
8 -                    -                         
9 -                    -                         

10 -                    -                         

Total -                         

Sampling % 0.0%
Reconciliation

Roach & Bruce's Valuation 3,956,975.80    
Less Cash 3,956,975.80         

Broker's Valuation 3,956,975.80    
Less Cash -                    3,956,975.80         

Variance 0.00

Variance is explained by:

Item Description Account Amount

1
2
3
4
5
6

0.00

Balance should be nil 0.00

XXXX

ASX Code

Select a random sample of investments and from the sample selected: 
   * Agree name of holding and quantity of shares with Share Registry
   * Obtain market price on balance date and agree market valuation to Broker/AFR
   * Attach our valuation report and reconcile for differences
   * Agree to minutes for proper authorisation
   * Agree to source documents, bank statements and transfer forms
   * Unrealised are properly recorded in financial report
   * Disposals are at market value
   * Investments are at armslength, in accordance with investment strategy and conform with sole purpose 
   * Attach all printed registries' confirmation

SALMAZI SUPERANNUATION FUND

SALMAZISF

30-Jun-2023

X0012345678

File: SMSF AUDIT WP (v22.01) - SALMAZI SF - 2023 | E1 Printed on 28/08/2023 at 3:02 PM Page 15 of 28
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Please note all units have been agreed to external documentation.
Any variance in market price is not changed in Class - there can be
a variance between ex & cum price, sell price, buy price etc.  Class
is a communiuty price & is never over-ridden�
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Salmazi Pty Ltd <Salmazi Superannuation Fund>
15 Efrida St
MOSMAN NSW 2088

Franklin Templeton Australia Limited
ABN 76 004 835 849
AFSL 240827
Level 47, 120 Collins Street
Melbourne VIC 3000, Australia
phone: 1800 673 776
website: www.franklintempleton.com.au
email: AUClientAdmin@franklintempleton.com

5 July 2023
Investor No. 50019811

5 July 2023  Investor No. 50019811 Page 1 of 2

Franklin Templeton Australia Ltd

Monthly Transaction Statement for period 01 June 2023 to 30 June 2023

Summary of your Investments as at 30 June 2023

Portfolio Name Units Unit Price Market Value

Franklin Australian Absolute Return Bond Fund
(Class W)

127,220.4383 $0.9396 $119,536.32

Details of your transactions for the period 01 June 2023 to 30 June 2023 

Franklin Australian Absolute Return Bond Fund (Class W)

Effective 
Date

Description  Amount Unit 
Price

Number
of Units

Unit 
Balance

01 Jun 23 Opening Balance $120,497.76 $0.9476  127,161.0000

01 Jun 23 Distribution
Reinvestment

$56.30 $0.9472 59.4383 127,220.4383

30 Jun 23 Closing Balance $119,536.32 $0.9396 127,220.4383

Total Net
Transactions

$56.30 59.4383

Please keep this statement as a record of your transactions.

If you have any questions regarding the information contained in this statement, please contact Investor Services on 1800 673 776. 

Our business hours are 9am to 5pm Monday to Friday.
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Franklin Templeton Australia Limited
ABN 76 004 835 849
AFSL 240827
Level 47, 120 Collins Street
Melbourne VIC 3000, Australia
phone: 1800 673 776
website: www.franklintempleton.com.au
email: AUClientAdmin@franklintempleton.com

5 July 2023  Investor No. 50019811 Page 2 of 2

Additional information

Should you wish to make an additional contribution in the future, you can do so via BPAY which does not require an additional application
form to be completed. Units will be issued in accordance with the terms set out in the Funds Product Disclosure Statement.
Please use the following details:

Franklin Australian Absolute Return Bond Fund (Class W)

 Biller Code: 220871
 Ref: 480026632

Telephone & Internet Banking – BPAY

Contact your bank or financial institution to make 
this payment from your cheque, savings, debit or
transaction account. More info: www.bpay.com.au

       Registered to BPAY Pty Ltd ABN 69 079 137 518



 

 

Enquiries: 1300 019 633 or +61 3 9445 5067
Mail: GPO Box 804

Melbourne VIC 3001
Fax: 1800 238 910 
Web: www.janushenderson.com/australia

Email: clientservices.aus@janushenderson.com

Janus Henderson Investors (Australia)
Funds Management Limited
ABN 43 164 177 244    AFSL 444268

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

Page
1 of 1
 

Date
07 July 2023
 

Investor name
SALMAZI PTY LTD <SALMAZI SMSF
A/C>
 

Investor number
X0103197686
 

TFN/ABN status
Supplied  
 

Financial adviser
Not Applicable
   
  

 

 
Distribution Statement
Period Ended 30 June 2023
Janus Henderson Tactical Income Fund
 
Dear Sir / Madam,
 
Thank you for investing in the Janus Henderson Tactical Income Fund. Set out below are the details of your
distribution. Please keep this statement for future reference.
 
Holding Summary as at Period End Date
Date Unit Price Units Held Value
30/06/2023 $1.0189 74,242.1456 $75,645.32
    

 
Distribution Details
Date
Paid

Cents
Per Unit

Gross
Amount

TFN
Withholding Tax

Non-Resident
Withholding Tax

Net
Amount

07/07/2023 1.779015 $1,320.78 $0.00 $0.00 $1,320.78
           

 
Distribution Amount: $1,320.78
$1,320.78 of your distribution re-invested into 1,318.8017 units in the Janus Henderson Tactical Income Fund at
$1.0015 effective on 30/06/2023.
 
If you have any questions about your investment, please contact your financial adviser, or call us on
1300 019 633.
 
Yours sincerely,
Janus Henderson Investors
Client Services

 
 

 

  

   

SALMAZI PTY LTD <SALMAZI SMSF A/C>
15 ELFRIDA STREET
MOSMAN NSW 2088
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74,242.1456 above 
+ 1,318.8017
= 75,560.9473 (agrees to accounts) �
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SALMAZI SUPERANNUATION FUND
COLLIER FINN GMAIL COM 15 ELFRIDA ST
MOSMAN NSW 2088

Vanguard Personal Investor Quarterly Statement
Period ending 30 June 2023

Investor name: SALMAZI SUPERANNUATION FUND
Account number: 60289741
Tax file number status: Supplied
Account type: Smsf

Contact us

Log in to Vanguard Online
vanguard.com.au/personal

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263) is the operator of Vanguard Personal Investor.
Past performance is not an indication of future performance.

Page 1 of 6

Your portfolio summary

Portfolio opening value as at 1 April 2023 $79,692.85

Deposits into Vanguard Cash Account $0.00

Withdrawals from Vanguard Cash Account $0.00

Assets transferred in $0.00

Assets transferred out $0.00

Change in investment value -$636.09

Income from your investments $375.27

Withholding tax $0.00

Direct fees and costs $0.00

Portfolio closing value as at 30 June 2023 $79,432.03

Return after withholding tax and fees -$260.82

A tax statement, providing you with details of your income for tax purposes, will be issued separately. The information in this
statement does not provide details of the gain or loss on disposal for tax purposes and should not be relied on for your tax position.



Account number: 60289741

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263) is the operator of Vanguard Personal Investor.
Past performance is not an indication of future performance.
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Your portfolio valuation as at 30 June 2023

Summary

Investment type Value ($)

Vanguard Cash Account 0.00

Managed funds 79,432.03

Income on investments due not yet received 0.00

Total cash and investment value 79,432.03

Vanguard Cash Account

Investment Value date Value ($)

Vanguard Cash Account 30-Jun-23 0.00

Total Vanguard Cash Account 0.00

Managed funds

Code Investment product Quantity Sell price ($) Price date Value ($)

VAN0023AU Vanguard Global Infrastructure Index Fund 33,739.29 1.2717 30-Jun-23 42,906.26

VAN0024AU
Vanguard Global Infrastructure Index Fund
(Hedged AUD)

38,508.99 0.9485 30-Jun-23 36,525.78

Total managed funds 79,432.03

Notes:

● If you sell shares or ETFs, the investment value you receive will be net of any applicable brokerage fee charged on the sale. Prices
listed represent the market closing price provided by the relevant exchange on the last business day of the statement period and
do not account for brokerage fees.

● Prices listed for managed funds are the “sell” price as at the price date, which is the price that would have been received on
sale of the units. This is normally less than the “buy price”, as a result of buy/sell spreads charged by managed funds to cover
transaction costs.

● The portfolio valuation includes transactions that are confirmed, not yet settled up to and including those on the last day of the
reporting period.

● Income on investments due not yet received includes accrued income that is due to settle after this statement reporting period.

● The price for managed funds is rounded to four decimal places. For shares and ETFs, the price is rounded to three decimal places.
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Account number: 60289741

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263) is the operator of Vanguard Personal Investor.
Past performance is not an indication of future performance.
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Your investment asset allocation (%) as at 30 June 2023

Infrastructure 100.00%

Note: This excludes cash held in your Vanguard Cash Account.



Account number: 60289741

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263) is the operator of Vanguard Personal Investor.
Past performance is not an indication of future performance.
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Your Vanguard Cash Account transaction details

BSB: 013936
Account number: 075354019

Effective date Transaction description Debits ($) Credits ($) Balance ($)

Note:

● The cash account transaction details exclude managed funds ‘sell’ transactions placed (not settled) up to and including the last
day of the statement reporting period.

Vanguard Cash Account interest rate

1-Apr-2023 to 2-May-2023 2.75% p.a.

3-May-2023 to 6-Jun-2023 3.00% p.a.

7-Jun-2023 to 30-Jun-2023 3.25% p.a.

The interest rates listed above are net of the Indirect Cash Management Fee. Please refer to the Vanguard Personal Investor Guide for
further information.



Account number: 60289741

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263) is the operator of Vanguard Personal Investor.
Past performance is not an indication of future performance.
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Your investment transaction details

Trade date Settlement date Investment product Transaction description Quantity Price ($) Brokerage fee ($) Currency Value ($)

01-Apr-2023 01-Apr-2023
Vanguard Global Infrastructure
Index Fund(VAN0023AU)

Dividend reinvestment plan for
Vanguard Global Infrastructure
Index Fund

295.44 1.2702 0.00 AUD 375.27

Notes:

● The investment transaction details include transaction orders that are confirmed, not yet settled up to and including those on the last day of the reporting period.

● The price for managed funds is rounded to four decimal places. For shares and ETFs, the price is rounded to three decimal places.



Account number: 60289741

Further information about Vanguard Personal Investor is available on request. You can obtain a copy of this information on the Vanguard
website at the following location www.vanguard.com.au. The latest version of the Investor Guide can be found at www.vanguard.com.au/
offerdocuments.

Vanguard has a dispute resolution process for resolving complaints. If you have a complaint, please contact us on 1300 655 101, or send us
a secure message via Vanguard Online. We will respond as soon as possible (and always within 30 days for standard complaints). Complex
complaints may have a different maximum timeframe for responding. We will notify you if a different maximum timeframe will apply to your
complaint.

If an issue has not been resolved to your satisfaction, you can lodge a complaint with the Australian Financial Complaints Authority.

Website:
Email:
Telephone:
In writing to:

www.afca.org.au
info@afca.org.au
1800 931 678 (free call)
Australian Financial Complaints Authority, GPO Box 3, Melbourne VIC 3001.

You can view a copy of your Vanguard Personal Investor Statement for the relevant financial year on Vanguard Online.

Vanguard obtains the information in this report from a number of sources believed to be reliable as at the report date. While Vanguard makes
best endeavours to ensure the accuracy of the information in this report, Vanguard cannot warrant or guarantee the accuracy of information
provided by third parties.

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263) is the operator of Vanguard Personal Investor.
Past performance is not an indication of future performance.
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Total fees and costs you paid for the period 01-Apr-2023 to 30-Jun-2023

Fees and costs deducted directly from your account Amount ($)

Brokerage Fee 0.00

Account Fee 0.00

Total 0.00

Fees and costs deducted from your investment Amount ($)

Indirect Cost 100.12

Total fees and costs you paid 100.12

Notes:

● The Account Fee (if applicable) is deducted from your Vanguard Cash Account quarterly in arrears.

● The fees and costs deducted from your investment include a reasonable estimate of the fees costs deducted from your
investment(s) in any Vanguard Funds and ETFs you held during the period. It includes (as applicable) Vanguard’s management
fees and costs (including any applicable indirect costs), performance fees, transaction costs and buy-sell spread applicable on
the transactions during the reported period. For more information on these fees and costs please refer to the relevant Product
Disclosure Statement

● Vanguard receives an Indirect Cash Management Fee which ranges between 0.00% and 1.50% p.a. from the financial institution
where your Cash Account funds are held on deposit. It is the difference between the amount of interest earned on the pooled
cash held in the omnibus accounts at our authorised deposit-taking institution and the interest we credit to your Vanguard Cash
Account. This amount is calculated daily on the value of your Vanguard Cash Account and is received monthly by Vanguard
before the Vanguard Cash Account Interest Rate to investors is declared. It is not a fee deducted from your account and therefore
has not been included in the above total. The current Interest Rate and Indirect Cash Management Fee is published on our
website in the Cash Account Interest Rate notice. Please refer to the Vanguard Personal Investor Guide for further information.

http://www.vanguard.com.au
http://www.vanguard.com.au/offerdocuments
http://www.vanguard.com.au/offerdocuments


SALMAZI PTY LTD ATF SALMAZI SUPERANNUATION FUND
15 ELFRIDA STREET
MOSMAN NSW 2088

Vanguard Monthly Transaction Statement
1 June 2023 to 30 June 2023

Investor name:
Account number:

SALMAZI PTY LTD ATF SALMAZI SUPERANNUATION FUND
399031

Tax file number status: Supplied

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263) is the product issuer.
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Your investment at a glance

Opening investment valuation as at 01-Jun-2023 Units Sell price Value

Vanguard Australian Property Securities Index Fund 183,648.01 $0.8721 $160,159.43

Vanguard International Property Securities Index
Fund

77,136.43 $0.9519 $73,426.17

Vanguard International Property Securities Index
Fund (Hedged)

80,434.31 $0.6717 $54,027.73

Vanguard Australian Shares High Yield Fund 100,769.40 $1.6624 $167,519.05

Vanguard Australian Shares Index Fund 493,823.46 $2.4597 $1,214,657.56

Vanguard International Shares Index Fund 346,668.77 $2.9188 $1,011,856.81

Vanguard International Shares Index Fund
(Hedged) - AUD Class

875,291.25 $0.9067 $793,626.58

Total opening investment valuation $3,475,273.32

Closing investment valuation as at 30-Jun-2023 Units Sell price Value

Vanguard Australian Property Securities Index Fund 183,648.01 $0.8714 $160,030.88

Vanguard International Property Securities Index
Fund

77,136.43 $0.9561 $73,750.14

Vanguard International Property Securities Index
Fund (Hedged)

80,434.31 $0.6922 $55,676.63

Vanguard Australian Shares High Yield Fund 100,769.40 $1.7148 $172,799.37

Vanguard Australian Shares Index Fund 493,823.46 $2.5016 $1,235,348.77



Account number: 399031

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263) is the product issuer.
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Closing investment valuation as at 30-Jun-2023 Units Sell price Value

Vanguard International Shares Index Fund 346,668.77 $3.0103 $1,043,577.00

Vanguard International Shares Index Fund
(Hedged) - AUD Class

875,291.25 $0.9571 $837,741.26

Total closing investment valuation $3,578,924.03

Note:

● Prices listed for managed funds are the “sell” price as at the price date, which is the price that would have been
received on sale of the units. This is normally less than the “buy price”, as a result of buy/sell spreads charged by
managed funds to cover transaction costs.



Account number: 399031

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263) is the product issuer.

Page 3 of 11

Your investment transaction details

Vanguard Australian Property Securities Index Fund

Effective date Transaction description Amount Unit price Units Unit balance

01-Jun-2023 Opening unitholding 183,648.01

30-Jun-2023 Closing unitholding 183,648.01

Your investment return for period 01-Jun-2023 to 30-Jun-2023 Amount

Your investment return
This represents market movement and any distributions you have received for this period.

$-128.55

Total fees you paid for the period 01-Jun-2023 to 30-Jun-2023

Fees and costs summary Amount1

Fees deducted directly from your account
This amount has been deducted directly from your account (reflected in the transactions
listed on this statement)

Nil

Fees and costs deducted from your investment2

This approximate amount has been deducted from your investment and covers amounts
that have reduced the return on your investment and that are not reflected as transactions
listed on this statement or in the Additional explanation of fees and costs.

$29.96

TOTAL FEES AND COSTS YOU PAID
This approximate amount includes all the fees and costs which affected your investment
during the period.

$29.96

Additional explanation of fees and costs

There are no additional fees and costs deducted from your account.

Notes:

1. The Fund is not a tax paying entity and will not pass any tax deductions to investors. These amounts include any
GST less reduced input tax credits, any applicable stamp duty and any applicable income tax.

2. The fees and costs deducted from your investment include Vanguard’s management fees and costs (including any
applicable indirect costs), performance fees, transaction costs and buy-sell spread applicable on the transactions
during the reported period. For more information on these fees and costs please refer to the PDS.



Account number: 399031

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263) is the product issuer.
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Vanguard International Property Securities Index Fund

Effective date Transaction description Amount Unit price Units Unit balance

01-Jun-2023 Opening unitholding 77,136.43

30-Jun-2023 Closing unitholding 77,136.43

Your investment return for period 01-Jun-2023 to 30-Jun-2023 Amount

Your investment return
This represents market movement and any distributions you have received for this period.

$323.97

Total fees you paid for the period 01-Jun-2023 to 30-Jun-2023

Fees and costs summary Amount1

Fees deducted directly from your account
This amount has been deducted directly from your account (reflected in the transactions
listed on this statement)

Nil

Fees and costs deducted from your investment2

This approximate amount has been deducted from your investment and covers amounts
that have reduced the return on your investment and that are not reflected as transactions
listed on this statement or in the Additional explanation of fees and costs.

$23.84

TOTAL FEES AND COSTS YOU PAID
This approximate amount includes all the fees and costs which affected your investment
during the period.

$23.84

Additional explanation of fees and costs

There are no additional fees and costs deducted from your account.

Notes:

1. The Fund is not a tax paying entity and will not pass any tax deductions to investors. These amounts include any
GST less reduced input tax credits, any applicable stamp duty and any applicable income tax.

2. The fees and costs deducted from your investment include Vanguard’s management fees and costs (including any
applicable indirect costs), performance fees, transaction costs and buy-sell spread applicable on the transactions
during the reported period. For more information on these fees and costs please refer to the PDS.



Account number: 399031

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263) is the product issuer.

Page 5 of 11

Vanguard International Property Securities Index Fund (Hedged)

Effective date Transaction description Amount Unit price Units Unit balance

01-Jun-2023 Opening unitholding 80,434.31

30-Jun-2023 Closing unitholding 80,434.31

Your investment return for period 01-Jun-2023 to 30-Jun-2023 Amount

Your investment return
This represents market movement and any distributions you have received for this period.

$1,648.90

Total fees you paid for the period 01-Jun-2023 to 30-Jun-2023

Fees and costs summary Amount1

Fees deducted directly from your account
This amount has been deducted directly from your account (reflected in the transactions
listed on this statement)

Nil

Fees and costs deducted from your investment2

This approximate amount has been deducted from your investment and covers amounts
that have reduced the return on your investment and that are not reflected as transactions
listed on this statement or in the Additional explanation of fees and costs.

$19.96

TOTAL FEES AND COSTS YOU PAID
This approximate amount includes all the fees and costs which affected your investment
during the period.

$19.96

Additional explanation of fees and costs

There are no additional fees and costs deducted from your account.

Notes:

1. The Fund is not a tax paying entity and will not pass any tax deductions to investors. These amounts include any
GST less reduced input tax credits, any applicable stamp duty and any applicable income tax.

2. The fees and costs deducted from your investment include Vanguard’s management fees and costs (including any
applicable indirect costs), performance fees, transaction costs and buy-sell spread applicable on the transactions
during the reported period. For more information on these fees and costs please refer to the PDS.



Account number: 399031

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263) is the product issuer.
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Vanguard Australian Shares High Yield Fund

Effective date Transaction description Amount Unit price Units Unit balance

01-Jun-2023 Opening unitholding 100,769.40

30-Jun-2023 Closing unitholding 100,769.40

Your investment return for period 01-Jun-2023 to 30-Jun-2023 Amount

Your investment return
This represents market movement and any distributions you have received for this period.

$5,280.32

Total fees you paid for the period 01-Jun-2023 to 30-Jun-2023

Fees and costs summary Amount1

Fees deducted directly from your account
This amount has been deducted directly from your account (reflected in the transactions
listed on this statement)

Nil

Fees and costs deducted from your investment2

This approximate amount has been deducted from your investment and covers amounts
that have reduced the return on your investment and that are not reflected as transactions
listed on this statement or in the Additional explanation of fees and costs.

$49.04

TOTAL FEES AND COSTS YOU PAID
This approximate amount includes all the fees and costs which affected your investment
during the period.

$49.04

Additional explanation of fees and costs

There are no additional fees and costs deducted from your account.

Notes:

1. The Fund is not a tax paying entity and will not pass any tax deductions to investors. These amounts include any
GST less reduced input tax credits, any applicable stamp duty and any applicable income tax.

2. The fees and costs deducted from your investment include Vanguard’s management fees and costs (including any
applicable indirect costs), performance fees, transaction costs and buy-sell spread applicable on the transactions
during the reported period. For more information on these fees and costs please refer to the PDS.



Account number: 399031

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263) is the product issuer.
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Vanguard Australian Shares Index Fund

Effective date Transaction description Amount Unit price Units Unit balance

01-Jun-2023 Opening unitholding 493,823.46

30-Jun-2023 Closing unitholding 493,823.46

Your investment return for period 01-Jun-2023 to 30-Jun-2023 Amount

Your investment return
This represents market movement and any distributions you have received for this period.

$20,691.20

Total fees you paid for the period 01-Jun-2023 to 30-Jun-2023

Fees and costs summary Amount1

Fees deducted directly from your account
This amount has been deducted directly from your account (reflected in the transactions
listed on this statement)

Nil

Fees and costs deducted from your investment2

This approximate amount has been deducted from your investment and covers amounts
that have reduced the return on your investment and that are not reflected as transactions
listed on this statement or in the Additional explanation of fees and costs.

$161.41

TOTAL FEES AND COSTS YOU PAID
This approximate amount includes all the fees and costs which affected your investment
during the period.

$161.41

Additional explanation of fees and costs

There are no additional fees and costs deducted from your account.

Notes:

1. The Fund is not a tax paying entity and will not pass any tax deductions to investors. These amounts include any
GST less reduced input tax credits, any applicable stamp duty and any applicable income tax.

2. The fees and costs deducted from your investment include Vanguard’s management fees and costs (including any
applicable indirect costs), performance fees, transaction costs and buy-sell spread applicable on the transactions
during the reported period. For more information on these fees and costs please refer to the PDS.



Account number: 399031

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263) is the product issuer.
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Vanguard International Shares Index Fund

Effective date Transaction description Amount Unit price Units Unit balance

01-Jun-2023 Opening unitholding 346,668.77

30-Jun-2023 Closing unitholding 346,668.77

Your investment return for period 01-Jun-2023 to 30-Jun-2023 Amount

Your investment return
This represents market movement and any distributions you have received for this period.

$31,720.19

Total fees you paid for the period 01-Jun-2023 to 30-Jun-2023

Fees and costs summary Amount1

Fees deducted directly from your account
This amount has been deducted directly from your account (reflected in the transactions
listed on this statement)

Nil

Fees and costs deducted from your investment2

This approximate amount has been deducted from your investment and covers amounts
that have reduced the return on your investment and that are not reflected as transactions
listed on this statement or in the Additional explanation of fees and costs.

$149.88

TOTAL FEES AND COSTS YOU PAID
This approximate amount includes all the fees and costs which affected your investment
during the period.

$149.88

Additional explanation of fees and costs

There are no additional fees and costs deducted from your account.

Notes:

1. The Fund is not a tax paying entity and will not pass any tax deductions to investors. These amounts include any
GST less reduced input tax credits, any applicable stamp duty and any applicable income tax.

2. The fees and costs deducted from your investment include Vanguard’s management fees and costs (including any
applicable indirect costs), performance fees, transaction costs and buy-sell spread applicable on the transactions
during the reported period. For more information on these fees and costs please refer to the PDS.



Account number: 399031

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263) is the product issuer.
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Vanguard International Shares Index Fund (Hedged) - AUD Class

Effective date Transaction description Amount Unit price Units Unit balance

01-Jun-2023 Opening unitholding 875,291.25

30-Jun-2023 Closing unitholding 875,291.25

Your investment return for period 01-Jun-2023 to 30-Jun-2023 Amount

Your investment return
This represents market movement and any distributions you have received for this period.

$44,114.68

Total fees you paid for the period 01-Jun-2023 to 30-Jun-2023

Fees and costs summary Amount1

Fees deducted directly from your account
This amount has been deducted directly from your account (reflected in the transactions
listed on this statement)

Nil

Fees and costs deducted from your investment2

This approximate amount has been deducted from your investment and covers amounts
that have reduced the return on your investment and that are not reflected as transactions
listed on this statement or in the Additional explanation of fees and costs.

$141.70

TOTAL FEES AND COSTS YOU PAID
This approximate amount includes all the fees and costs which affected your investment
during the period.

$141.70

Additional explanation of fees and costs

There are no additional fees and costs deducted from your account.

Notes:

1. The Fund is not a tax paying entity and will not pass any tax deductions to investors. These amounts include any
GST less reduced input tax credits, any applicable stamp duty and any applicable income tax.

2. The fees and costs deducted from your investment include Vanguard’s management fees and costs (including any
applicable indirect costs), performance fees, transaction costs and buy-sell spread applicable on the transactions
during the reported period. For more information on these fees and costs please refer to the PDS.



Account number: 399031

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263) is the product issuer.
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Using BPAY® to expand your investment portfolio

You can make progress towards your investment goals by adding additional funds into your existing Vanguard managed
fund anytime with the convenience and flexibility of BPAY.

Investment product BPAY details

Vanguard Australian Property Securities Index Fund Biller code: 53009
Ref: 030500 399031

Vanguard International Property Securities Index Fund Biller code: 53009
Ref: 030600 399031

Vanguard International Property Securities Index Fund
(Hedged)

Biller code: 53009
Ref: 030700 399031

Vanguard Australian Shares High Yield Fund Biller code: 53009
Ref: 030900 399031

Vanguard Australian Shares Index Fund Biller code: 53009
Ref: 030800 399031

Vanguard International Shares Index Fund Biller code: 53009
Ref: 031000 399031

Vanguard International Shares Index Fund (Hedged) -
AUD Class

Biller code: 53009
Ref: 031100 399031



Account number: 399031

Further information about the Vanguard funds is available on request. You can obtain a copy of this information on the
Vanguard website at the following location www.vanguard.com.au. The latest version of the Product Disclosure Statements
and Reference Guide can be found at www.vanguard.com.au/offerdocuments.

Vanguard has a dispute resolution process for resolving complaints. If you have a complaint, please contact us on 1300 655
101, or send us a secure message via Vanguard Online. We will respond as soon as possible (and always within 30 days for
standard complaints). Complex complaints may have a different maximum timeframe for responding. We will notify you if a
different maximum timeframe will apply to your complaint.

If an issue has not been resolved to your satisfaction, you can lodge a complaint with the Australian Financial Complaints
Authority.

Website:
Email:
Telephone:
In writing to:

www.afca.org.au
info@afca.org.au
1800 931 678 (free call)
Australian Financial Complaints Authority, GPO Box 3, Melbourne VIC 3001.

Contact us

Log in to Vanguard Online
vanguard.com.au

Call us on 1300 655 101
Monday to Friday, 8:00am to 6:00pm (AET)

BPAY® registered to BPAY Pty Ltd ACN 079 137 518.

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263) is the product issuer.
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http://www.vanguard.com.au
http://www.vanguard.com.au/offerdocuments


SMSF AUDIT WORKPAPERS - Cash, Receivables 
and Other Assets F

Client name SALMAZI SUPERANNUATION FUND Fin Accounts 
Prepared by Fiona Ludlam

Client code SALMAZISF Date prepared 28-Aug-2023

Year ended 30-Jun-2023 Reviewed by  

SRN/HIN X0012345678 Date reviewed

Postcode XXXX Back to Cover

1
No

Additional Notes:
Client has not agrred to access for Westpac data feed

2
N/A

Bank and Term Deposit Accounts
AC No. Description GL Account No Amount

1 Cash - Maacquarie Accelerator 936,143.96         
2 Cash - Maacquarie CMT -                      
3 Cash - Rabobank HISA 741.04                
4 Cash - Rabobank Premium Saver 2,802.73             
5 Cash - Rabobank Notice Saver -                      
6 Cash - WBC Business One 47.61                  
7 Cash - WBC Reserve -                      
8
9

10

Total Cash 939,735.34         

Have all appropriate Class Super data feeds (bank and investment) been setup 
properly?

Bank audit confirmations are not necessary for those on Class Super. Ensure data feed agrees with 
ledger balance. For those not on Class Super data feeds, a bank confirmation is necessary if risks are 
high.

For Class Super bank data feed clients, was there a change of bank accounts during the year?
If yes, please ensure authority forms are completed for the new accounts.

Debit Balance - considered circumstances that caused bank account to be in 
debit, and was satisfied that no further action was required.
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SMSF AUDIT WORKPAPERS - Cash, Receivables 
and Other Assets F

Client name SALMAZI SUPERANNUATION FUND Fin Accounts 
Prepared by Fiona Ludlam

Client code SALMAZISF Date prepared 28-Aug-2023

Year ended 30-Jun-2023 Reviewed by  

SRN/HIN X0012345678 Date reviewed

Postcode XXXX Back to Cover

Receivables
3

Yes

4 Yes

If yes, details of receivables

Item Description GL Account No Amount

1 Income tax refundable - see G 6,818.74             
2 DRP - Beta Shares 9.15                    
3 Distribution accrual - see Trial balance for listing 39,733.69           
4
5

Total Receivables 46,561.58           

Other Assets

5 - 7
Yes

If yes, details of other assets

Item Description GL Account No Amount

1
2

Total Other Assets -                      

General

8

9

10

11

12

13 Reviewed since there were no investment in other assets. This is consistent with the fund's investment strategy.

Where appropriate, additions and disposals were supported with external source documents. Reviewed minutes and bank 
statements and there were no other investments made.

Reviewed and no external source documentation required since there were no other investments.

Reviewed and no valuation required since there were no other investments.

Reviewed and there were no investments in other assets (arms length).

Reviewed and since there were no investments in other assets, therefore, no disposals.

Reviewed trustee minutes and investments report and confirmed that there were no other investments 
held apart from publicly listed shares, unlisted shares,  managed funds and properties.

Reviewed deposits after balance date and confirmed that there were receivables (from dividends, trust 
distributions, income tax refund) and were recorded properly in the accounts at year end.

Reviewed bank statements and there were no transactions with related parties by the super fund.
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BSB
182500

Account No.
000940620230

Account Name
SALMAZI PTY LTD ATF SALMAZI 
SUPERANNUATION FUND

James Collier 

15 ELFRIDA STREET 

MOSMAN NSW 2088

Cash Management Accelerator Account Transaction 

Listing Report

From 1 July 2022 to 30 June 2023

Overview of this transaction listing report

Opening balance - Total debits + Total credits = Closing balance

$0.00 $49,100.00 $985,243.96 $936,143.96 CR



Account Name
SALMAZI PTY LTD ATF SALMAZI SUPERANNUATION FUND

Cash Management Accelerator Account Transaction Listing Report
From 1 July 2022 to 30 June 2023

Your transactions

Please check each entry on this report. If you think there is an error or unauthorised transaction, please contact us right away.

Date Description Debits Credits Balance

Sep 2022

Opening balance 0.00

Sep 14 SALMAZI PTY LTD 300,000.00 300,000.00 CR

Sep 30 MACQUARIE ACCELERATOR INTEREST PAID 338.67 300,338.67 CR

Oct 2022

Oct 31 MACQUARIE ACCELERATOR INTEREST PAID 682.13 301,020.80 CR

Nov 2022

Nov 7 SALMAZI PTY LTD ATF SALMAZI SUPERANNUATI 100.00 301,120.80 CR

Nov 7 SALMAZI PTY LTD ATF SALMAZI SUPERANNUATI 290,000.00 591,120.80 CR

Nov 14 SALMAZI PTY LTD ATF SALMAZI SUPERANNUATI 123,000.00 714,120.80 CR

Nov 21 TRANSACT TFR TO 970787875 CASH MANAGEMEN 5,500.00 708,620.80 CR

Nov 30 MACQUARIE ACCELERATOR INTEREST PAID 1,456.02 710,076.82 CR

Dec 2022

Dec 30 MACQUARIE ACCELERATOR INTEREST PAID 1,853.10 711,929.92 CR

Jan 2023

Jan 31 MACQUARIE ACCELERATOR INTEREST PAID 2,059.84 713,989.76 CR

Feb 2023

Feb 28 MACQUARIE ACCELERATOR INTEREST PAID 1,821.12 715,810.88 CR

Mar 2023

Mar 27 Collier J A & Finn C J CFsupercont 150,000.00 865,810.88 CR

Mar 27 Collier J A & Finn C J CFsupercont 70,000.00 935,810.88 CR

Mar 27 Collier J A & Finn C J JCconccont 23,075.00 958,885.88 CR

Mar 27 TRANSACT TFR TO 970787875 SALMAZI PTY LT 43,600.00 915,285.88 CR

Mar 31 MACQUARIE ACCELERATOR INTEREST PAID 2,193.48 917,479.36 CR

Apr 2023

Apr 17 Collier J A & Finn C J CFnonconcessional 10,015.00 927,494.36 CR

Apr 28 MACQUARIE ACCELERATOR INTEREST PAID 2,522.90 930,017.26 CR

May 2023

May 31 MACQUARIE ACCELERATOR INTEREST PAID 3,109.90 933,127.16 CR

Jun 2023

Jun 30 MACQUARIE ACCELERATOR INTEREST PAID 3,016.80 936,143.96 CR

Closing balance 936,143.96 CR

Check we have your latest details

New contact details? Contact us to update them.

End of transaction listing report

This information is provided by Macquarie Bank Limited ABN 46 008 583 542 AFSL 237502 for the date ranges you entered. It is not a statement and we recommend you use your 
periodic statement to conduct any reconciliations on your account. This document may not include all transactions, including pending transactions and cheque payments awaiting 
clearance. 
 Page 2 of 2



BSB
182512

Account No.
000970787875

Account Name
SALMAZI PTY LTD ATF SALMAZI 
SUPERANNUATION FUND

James Collier 

15 ELFRIDA STREET 

MOSMAN NSW 2088

Cash Management Account Transaction Listing Report

From 1 July 2022 to 30 June 2023

Overview of this transaction listing report

Opening balance - Total debits + Total credits = Closing balance

$0.00 $49,100.00 $49,100.00 $0.00



Account Name
SALMAZI PTY LTD ATF SALMAZI SUPERANNUATION FUND

Cash Management Account Transaction Listing Report
From 1 July 2022 to 30 June 2023

Your transactions

Please check each entry on this report. If you think there is an error or unauthorised transaction, please contact us right away.

Date Description Debits Credits Balance

Nov 2022

Opening balance 0.00

Nov 21 FUNDS TRANSFER 5,500.00 5,500.00 CR

Nov 21 TRANSACT FUNDS TFR TO SALMAZI PTY LTD 5,500.00 0.00

Mar 2023

Mar 27 JC PENSION 43,600.00 43,600.00 CR

Mar 27 TRANSACT TFR TO 970429148 JAMES ALEXANDE 43,600.00 0.00

Closing balance 0.00

Check we have your latest details

New contact details? Contact us to update them.

End of transaction listing report

This information is provided by Macquarie Bank Limited ABN 46 008 583 542 AFSL 237502 for the date ranges you entered. It is not a statement and we recommend you use your 
periodic statement to conduct any reconciliations on your account. This document may not include all transactions, including pending transactions and cheque payments awaiting 
clearance. 
 Page 2 of 2



Statement Period 01-07-2022 to 30-06-2023
Statement Date 11-07-2023
Account Name Salmazi Superannuation Fund

Account Type HISA
Account Number 142-201 366848622

Date Transaction Details Debit Credit Balance

01-07-2022 Opening balance 2,092.71

28-07-2022 A/c 142201366848622 to a/c 142201366894945 200.00 1,892.71

31-07-2022 Credit Interest 1.65 1,894.36

29-08-2022 A/c 142201366848622 to a/c 142201366894945 200.00 1,694.36

31-08-2022 Credit Interest 1.89 1,696.25

14-09-2022 A/c 142201366877508 to a/c 142201366848622 880.49 2,576.74

/ Rabobank

14-09-2022 A/c 142201366877508 to a/c 142201366848622 132.47 2,709.21

Closing Payment

28-09-2022 A/c 142201366848622 to a/c 142201366894945 200.00 2,509.21

30-09-2022 Credit Interest 2.62 2,511.83

28-10-2022 A/c 142201366848622 to a/c 142201366894945 200.00 2,311.83

31-10-2022 Credit Interest 3.51 2,315.34

28-11-2022 A/c 142201366848622 to a/c 142201366894945 200.00 2,115.34

Address Rabobank Online Savings
GPO Box 4715
Sydney NSW 2001

Telephone
Fax
E-mail
Website

1800 445 445

www.Rabobank.com.au

1800 121 615
clientservicesAU@rabobank.com

The Trustees
Salmazi Superannuation Fund
15 Elfrida St
MOSMAN NSW 2088

Rabobank Australia Limited ABN 50 001 621 129, AFSL 234 700.
Customers are advised that they should check all entries and report any apparent errors or unauthorised transactions as soon as possible. 
At Rabobank we pride ourselves on providing high quality service to our clients, so if we don’t measure up to your expectations we genuinely want to know. 
For Information on how to make a complaint, our complaints management process or if you are unhappy with the resolution of your complaint and require 
information on how to escalate your complaint to the Australian Financial Complaints Authority (AFCA) please visit our website on 
https://www.rabobank.com.au/compliments-and-complaints/.
If you have provided a Third-Party Authority (TPA) to allow for another individual to access your account, and you no longer want this, please call us to 
arrange for the TPA to be removed.
Information about the products you hold with us are available on request by calling us on 1800 445 445 during operating hours. Page 1 of 4
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Statement Period 01-07-2022 to 30-06-2023
Statement Date 11-07-2023
Account Name Salmazi Superannuation Fund

Account Type HISA
Account Number 142-201 366848622

Date Transaction Details Debit Credit Balance

30-11-2022 Credit Interest 3.65 2,118.99

28-12-2022 A/c 142201366848622 to a/c 142201366894945 200.00 1,918.99

31-12-2022 Credit Interest 3.81 1,922.80

30-01-2023 A/c 142201366848622 to a/c 142201366894945 200.00 1,722.80

31-01-2023 Credit Interest 3.65 1,726.45

28-02-2023 A/c 142201366848622 to a/c 142201366894945 200.00 1,526.45

28-02-2023 Credit Interest 3.13 1,529.58

28-03-2023 A/c 142201366848622 to a/c 142201366894945 200.00 1,329.58

31-03-2023 Credit Interest 3.37 1,332.95

28-04-2023 A/c 142201366848622 to a/c 142201366894945 200.00 1,132.95

30-04-2023 Credit Interest 2.97 1,135.92

29-05-2023 A/c 142201366848622 to a/c 142201366894945 200.00 935.92

31-05-2023 Credit Interest 2.77 938.69

28-06-2023 A/c 142201366848622 to a/c 142201366894945 200.00 738.69

Rabobank Australia Limited ABN 50 001 621 129, AFSL 234 700.
Customers are advised that they should check all entries and report any apparent errors or unauthorised transactions as soon as possible. 
At Rabobank we pride ourselves on providing high quality service to our clients, so if we don’t measure up to your expectations we genuinely want to know. 
For Information on how to make a complaint, our complaints management process or if you are unhappy with the resolution of your complaint and require 
information on how to escalate your complaint to the Australian Financial Complaints Authority (AFCA) please visit our website on 
https://www.rabobank.com.au/compliments-and-complaints/.
If you have provided a Third-Party Authority (TPA) to allow for another individual to access your account, and you no longer want this, please call us to 
arrange for the TPA to be removed.
Information about the products you hold with us are available on request by calling us on 1800 445 445 during operating hours. Page 2 of 4
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Statement Period 01-07-2022 to 30-06-2023
Statement Date 11-07-2023
Account Name Salmazi Superannuation Fund

Account Type HISA
Account Number 142-201 366848622

Date Transaction Details Debit Credit Balance

30-06-2023 Credit Interest 2.35 741.04

30-06-2023 Closing balance 741.04

Rabobank Australia Limited ABN 50 001 621 129, AFSL 234 700.
Customers are advised that they should check all entries and report any apparent errors or unauthorised transactions as soon as possible. 
At Rabobank we pride ourselves on providing high quality service to our clients, so if we don’t measure up to your expectations we genuinely want to know. 
For Information on how to make a complaint, our complaints management process or if you are unhappy with the resolution of your complaint and require 
information on how to escalate your complaint to the Australian Financial Complaints Authority (AFCA) please visit our website on 
https://www.rabobank.com.au/compliments-and-complaints/.
If you have provided a Third-Party Authority (TPA) to allow for another individual to access your account, and you no longer want this, please call us to 
arrange for the TPA to be removed.
Information about the products you hold with us are available on request by calling us on 1800 445 445 during operating hours. Page 3 of 4

HISA Statement

fludlam�
Circle




Statement Period

Account Name

Statement Date

01-07-2022 to 30-06-2023

11-07-2023

Salmazi Superannuation Fund

Account Type HISA
Account Number 142-201 366848622

Tier 1 rate
From $0.00
To $250,000.00

Date Min Bonus Total

01-07-2022 0.75% 0.00% 0.75%

12-07-2022 1.05% 0.00% 1.05%

11-08-2022 1.25% 0.00% 1.25%

14-09-2022 1.50% 0.00% 1.50%

12-10-2022 1.75% 0.00% 1.75%

09-11-2022 2.00% 0.00% 2.00%

14-12-2022 2.25% 0.00% 2.25%

15-02-2023 2.50% 0.00% 2.50%

15-03-2023 2.75% 0.00% 2.75%

10-05-2023 3.00% 0.00% 3.00%

14-06-2023 3.20% 0.00% 3.20%

30-06-2023 3.20% 0.00% 3.20%

Rabobank Australia Limited ABN 50 001 621 129, AFSL 234 700.
Customers are advised that they should check all entries and report any apparent errors or unauthorised transactions as soon as possible. 
At Rabobank we pride ourselves on providing high quality service to our clients, so if we don’t measure up to your expectations we genuinely want to know. 
For Information on how to make a complaint, our complaints management process or if you are unhappy with the resolution of your complaint and require 
information on how to escalate your complaint to the Australian Financial Complaints Authority (AFCA) please visit our website on 
https://www.rabobank.com.au/compliments-and-complaints/.
If you have provided a Third-Party Authority (TPA) to allow for another individual to access your account, and you no longer want this, please call us to 
arrange for the TPA to be removed.
Information about the products you hold with us are available on request by calling us on 1800 445 445 during operating hours. Page 4 of 4

Applicable Interest Rates



Statement Period 01-07-2022 to 30-06-2023
Statement Date 11-07-2023
Account Name Salmazi Superannuation Fund

Account Type PremiumSaver
Account Number 142-201 366894945

Date Transaction Details Debit Credit Balance

01-07-2022 Opening balance 433,881.20

28-07-2022 A/c 142201366848622 to a/c 142201366894945 200.00 434,081.20

31-07-2022 Premium Bonus Interest 332.10 434,413.30

31-07-2022 Credit Interest 110.56 434,523.86

29-08-2022 A/c 142201366848622 to a/c 142201366894945 200.00 434,723.86

31-08-2022 Premium Bonus Interest 421.85 435,145.71

31-08-2022 Credit Interest 110.72 435,256.43

12-09-2022 A/c 142201366877508 to a/c 142201366894945 257,775.00 693,031.43

13-09-2022 Salmazi Superannuation Fund 300,000.00 393,031.43

BSB 032097 A/C 378734

28-09-2022 A/c 142201366848622 to a/c 142201366894945 200.00 393,231.43

30-09-2022 Credit Interest 103.20 393,334.63

28-10-2022 A/c 142201366848622 to a/c 142201366894945 200.00 393,534.63

Address Rabobank Online Savings
GPO Box 4715
Sydney NSW 2001

Telephone
Fax
E-mail
Website

1800 445 445

www.Rabobank.com.au

1800 121 615
clientservicesAU@rabobank.com

The Trustees
Salmazi Superannuation Fund
15 Elfrida St
MOSMAN NSW 2088

Rabobank Australia Limited ABN 50 001 621 129, AFSL 234 700.
Customers are advised that they should check all entries and report any apparent errors or unauthorised transactions as soon as possible. 
At Rabobank we pride ourselves on providing high quality service to our clients, so if we don’t measure up to your expectations we genuinely want to know. 
For Information on how to make a complaint, our complaints management process or if you are unhappy with the resolution of your complaint and require 
information on how to escalate your complaint to the Australian Financial Complaints Authority (AFCA) please visit our website on 
https://www.rabobank.com.au/compliments-and-complaints/.
If you have provided a Third-Party Authority (TPA) to allow for another individual to access your account, and you no longer want this, please call us to 
arrange for the TPA to be removed.
Information about the products you hold with us are available on request by calling us on 1800 445 445 during operating hours. Page 1 of 4
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Statement Period 01-07-2022 to 30-06-2023
Statement Date 11-07-2023
Account Name Salmazi Superannuation Fund

Account Type PremiumSaver
Account Number 142-201 366894945

Date Transaction Details Debit Credit Balance

31-10-2022 Premium Bonus Interest 489.68 394,024.31

31-10-2022 Credit Interest 121.78 394,146.09

04-11-2022 Salmazi Superannuation Fund 290,000.00 104,146.09

BSB 032097 A/C 378734

11-11-2022 Salmazi Superannuation Fund 103,000.00 1,146.09

BSB 032097 A/C 378734

28-11-2022 A/c 142201366848622 to a/c 142201366894945 200.00 1,346.09

30-11-2022 Credit Interest 21.21 1,367.30

28-12-2022 A/c 142201366848622 to a/c 142201366894945 200.00 1,567.30

31-12-2022 Premium Bonus Interest 2.31 1,569.61

31-12-2022 Credit Interest 0.65 1,570.26

30-01-2023 A/c 142201366848622 to a/c 142201366894945 200.00 1,770.26

31-01-2023 Premium Bonus Interest 2.62 1,772.88

31-01-2023 Credit Interest 0.87 1,773.75

28-02-2023 A/c 142201366848622 to a/c 142201366894945 200.00 1,973.75

28-02-2023 Premium Bonus Interest 2.49 1,976.24

Rabobank Australia Limited ABN 50 001 621 129, AFSL 234 700.
Customers are advised that they should check all entries and report any apparent errors or unauthorised transactions as soon as possible. 
At Rabobank we pride ourselves on providing high quality service to our clients, so if we don’t measure up to your expectations we genuinely want to know. 
For Information on how to make a complaint, our complaints management process or if you are unhappy with the resolution of your complaint and require 
information on how to escalate your complaint to the Australian Financial Complaints Authority (AFCA) please visit our website on 
https://www.rabobank.com.au/compliments-and-complaints/.
If you have provided a Third-Party Authority (TPA) to allow for another individual to access your account, and you no longer want this, please call us to 
arrange for the TPA to be removed.
Information about the products you hold with us are available on request by calling us on 1800 445 445 during operating hours. Page 2 of 4
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Statement Period 01-07-2022 to 30-06-2023
Statement Date 11-07-2023
Account Name Salmazi Superannuation Fund

Account Type PremiumSaver
Account Number 142-201 366894945

Date Transaction Details Debit Credit Balance

28-02-2023 Credit Interest 1.23 1,977.47

28-03-2023 A/c 142201366848622 to a/c 142201366894945 200.00 2,177.47

31-03-2023 Credit Interest 2.76 2,180.23

31-03-2023 Premium Bonus Interest 2.37 2,182.60

28-04-2023 A/c 142201366848622 to a/c 142201366894945 200.00 2,382.60

30-04-2023 Credit Interest 3.62 2,386.22

30-04-2023 Premium Bonus Interest 2.08 2,388.30

29-05-2023 A/c 142201366848622 to a/c 142201366894945 200.00 2,588.30

31-05-2023 Credit Interest 4.09 2,592.39

31-05-2023 Premium Bonus Interest 2.72 2,595.11

28-06-2023 A/c 142201366848622 to a/c 142201366894945 200.00 2,795.11

30-06-2023 Credit Interest 4.30 2,799.41

30-06-2023 Premium Bonus Interest 3.32 2,802.73

30-06-2023 Closing balance 2,802.73

Rabobank Australia Limited ABN 50 001 621 129, AFSL 234 700.
Customers are advised that they should check all entries and report any apparent errors or unauthorised transactions as soon as possible. 
At Rabobank we pride ourselves on providing high quality service to our clients, so if we don’t measure up to your expectations we genuinely want to know. 
For Information on how to make a complaint, our complaints management process or if you are unhappy with the resolution of your complaint and require 
information on how to escalate your complaint to the Australian Financial Complaints Authority (AFCA) please visit our website on 
https://www.rabobank.com.au/compliments-and-complaints/.
If you have provided a Third-Party Authority (TPA) to allow for another individual to access your account, and you no longer want this, please call us to 
arrange for the TPA to be removed.
Information about the products you hold with us are available on request by calling us on 1800 445 445 during operating hours. Page 3 of 4
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Statement Period

Account Name

Statement Date

01-07-2022 to 30-06-2023

11-07-2023

Salmazi Superannuation Fund

Account Type PremiumSaver
Account Number 142-201 366894945

 Tier 1 rate Tier 2 rate
From $0.00 $250,000.00
To $250,000.00 $1,000,000.00

Date Min Bonus Total Min Bonus Total

01-07-2022 0.30% 0.75% 1.05% 0.30% 0.65% 0.95%

12-07-2022 0.30% 1.05% 1.35% 0.30% 0.95% 1.25%

11-08-2022 0.30% 1.25% 1.55% 0.30% 1.15% 1.45%

14-09-2022 0.30% 1.55% 1.85% 0.30% 1.15% 1.45%

12-10-2022 0.40% 1.70% 2.10% 0.40% 1.15% 1.55%

09-11-2022 0.40% 1.95% 2.35% 0.40% 1.35% 1.75%

14-12-2022 0.65% 1.95% 2.60% 0.65% 1.35% 2.00%

15-02-2023 1.15% 1.70% 2.85% 1.15% 1.10% 2.25%

15-03-2023 2.00% 1.15% 3.15% 2.00% 0.50% 2.50%

10-05-2023 2.00% 1.40% 3.40% 2.00% 0.60% 2.60%

14-06-2023 2.00% 1.65% 3.65% 2.00% 0.85% 2.85%

30-06-2023 2.00% 1.65% 3.65% 2.00% 0.85% 2.85%

Rabobank Australia Limited ABN 50 001 621 129, AFSL 234 700.
Customers are advised that they should check all entries and report any apparent errors or unauthorised transactions as soon as possible. 
At Rabobank we pride ourselves on providing high quality service to our clients, so if we don’t measure up to your expectations we genuinely want to know. 
For Information on how to make a complaint, our complaints management process or if you are unhappy with the resolution of your complaint and require 
information on how to escalate your complaint to the Australian Financial Complaints Authority (AFCA) please visit our website on 
https://www.rabobank.com.au/compliments-and-complaints/.
If you have provided a Third-Party Authority (TPA) to allow for another individual to access your account, and you no longer want this, please call us to 
arrange for the TPA to be removed.
Information about the products you hold with us are available on request by calling us on 1800 445 445 during operating hours. Page 4 of 4

Applicable Interest Rates



Statement Period 01-07-2022 to 31-07-2022
Statement Date 02-08-2022
Account Name Salmazi Superannuation Fund

Account Type Notice Saver 90 D
Account Number 142-201-3668775-08

Date Transaction Details Debit Credit Balance

01-07-2022 Opening balance 257,992.05

31-07-2022 Credit Interest 305.01 258,297.06

31-07-2022 Closing balance 258,297.06

Address Rabobank Online Savings
GPO Box 4715
Sydney NSW 2001

Telephone
Fax
E-mail
Website

1800 445 445

www.Rabobank.com.au

1800 121 615
clientservicesAU@rabobank.com

The Trustees
Salmazi Superannuation Fund
15 Elfrida St
MOSMAN NSW 2088

Rabobank Australia Limited ABN 50 001 621 129, AFSL 234 700.
Customers are advised that they should check all entries and report any apparent errors or unauthorised transactions as soon as possible. 
At Rabobank we pride ourselves on providing high quality service to our clients, so if we don’t measure up to your expectations we genuinely want to know. 
For Information on how to make a complaint, our complaints management process or if you are unhappy with the resolution of your complaint and require 
information on how to escalate your complaint to the Australian Financial Complaints Authority (AFCA) please visit our website on 
https://www.rabobank.com.au/compliments-and-complaints/.
Information about the products you hold with us are available on request by calling us on 1800 445 445 during operating hours.

Page 1 of 2

Notice Saver 90 Day Statement



Statement Period 01-08-2022 to 31-08-2022
Statement Date 02-09-2022
Account Name Salmazi Superannuation Fund

Account Type Notice Saver 90 D
Account Number 142-201-3668775-08

Date Transaction Details Debit Credit Balance

01-08-2022 Opening balance 258,297.06

31-08-2022 Credit Interest 358.43 258,655.49

31-08-2022 Closing balance 258,655.49

Address Rabobank Online Savings
GPO Box 4715
Sydney NSW 2001

Telephone
Fax
E-mail
Website

1800 445 445

www.Rabobank.com.au

1800 121 615
clientservicesAU@rabobank.com

The Trustees
Salmazi Superannuation Fund
15 Elfrida St
MOSMAN NSW 2088

Rabobank Australia Limited ABN 50 001 621 129, AFSL 234 700.
Customers are advised that they should check all entries and report any apparent errors or unauthorised transactions as soon as possible. 
At Rabobank we pride ourselves on providing high quality service to our clients, so if we don’t measure up to your expectations we genuinely want to know. 
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& Rabobank Notice Saver 90 Day Statement

The Trustees
Salmazi Superannuation Fund
15 Elfrida St

MOSI\4AN NSW 2088

Statement Period 01-09-2022 to 30-09-2022

Statement Date 04-10-2022
Account Name Salmazi Superannuation Fund

Date Transaction Details

Account Type Notice Saver 90 D

Address

Telephone
Fax

E-mail
Website

Rabobank O n I i ne Savi ngs

GPO Box 4715

Sydney NSW 2001

1 800 445 445

1800 121 615

cl i e n ts e rv i ces A U @ rabob an k. co m

www.Rabobank.com.au

ACCOUnT t\Umfrer

Debit

142-2t)1-36bU / /5-UU

Credit Balance

01-09-2022 Openingbalance

12-09-2022 Nc 142201366877508 Io alc 142201366894945 257,775.00

132.47

880.49

132.47

0.00

14-09-2022 Creditlnterest

14-09-2022 Closing balance 0.00

Babobank Australia Limited ABN 50 001 621 129, AFSL 234 700.
Customers are advised that they should check all entries and report any apparent errots or unauthorised transactions as soon as possible'

At Rabobank we pride ourselves on providing high quatity service to our clients, so if we don't measure up to your expectations we genuinely want to know'

For lnformation on how to make a complaint, our comptaints management process or if you are unhappy with the resolution of your complaint and require

information on how to escalate your complaint to the Austratian Financial Complaints Authority (AFCA) please visit our website on

http s : //www. raboban k. com. a u/com pl i ments- and-com pl ai nts/.
tniormation about the products you hold with us are availabte on request by calling us on 1800 445 445 during operating hours. page 1 of 2

14-09-2022 880.49

132.47

0.00

14-09-2022

258,655.49



SALMAZI PTY LTD ATF SALMAZI 
SUPERANNUATION FUND
15 ELFRIDA ST
MOSMAN, NSW, 2088
AU

Account/Card number
032-097 378734

Account opened:09-May-2014

Transactions
This statement covers transactions from 01-Jul-2022 to 30-Jun-2023

Current balance: $47.61

Date Description Withdrawal Deposit

07 Jun 2023 WITHDRAWAL ONLINE 8495454 BPAY ASIC ASIC fee 
Salmazi -$59.00

20 Apr 2023 DEPOSIT ONLINE 2103128 TFR Westpac Bus $2.67

22 Nov 2022 WITHDRAWAL-OSKO PAYMENT 1762242 Roach & Bruce 
Consulting Pty Ltd R&B for accounts and tax return -$5500.00

21 Nov 2022 DEPOSIT SALMAZI SUPERANN        FUNDS TRANSFER $5500.00

14 Nov 2022 WITHDRAWAL-OSKO PAYMENT 1761039 Salmazi Pty Ltd 
ATF Salmazi Super -$123000.00

14 Nov 2022 WITHDRAWAL-OSKO PAYMENT 1558478 Super Audits 
Salmazi SMSF audit Audit Salmazi SMSF -$440.00

14 Nov 2022 DEPOSIT ONLINE 2732859 TFR Westpac Bus $15889.00

11 Nov 2022 DEPOSIT Salmazi Superann        FT22315PNP9Q $103000.00

07 Nov 2022 WITHDRAWAL-OSKO PAYMENT 1485542 Salmazi Pty Ltd 
ATF Salmazi Super -$290000.00

07 Nov 2022 WITHDRAWAL-OSKO PAYMENT 1142855 Salmazi Pty Ltd 
ATF Salmazi Super 05 NOV 2022 -$100.00

04 Nov 2022 DEPOSIT Salmazi Superann        FT22308C441S $290000.00

01 Nov 2022 TRANSACTION FEE -$0.50

10 Oct 2022 DEPOSIT Vanguard399031        1282449 $3229.68

05 Oct 2022 WITHDRAWAL-OSKO PAYMENT 1054596 Verus Actuaries 
Pty Ltd Verus Actuaries Actuarial certificate -$110.00

03 Oct 2022 TRANSACTION FEE -$1.00

14 Sep 2022 WITHDRAWAL ONLINE 1377755 PYMT Salmazi Pt -$300000.00

Statement of recent transactions
Westpac Business One

Page 1 of 2

Copyright © 2023 Westpac Banking Corporation 
ABN 33 007 457 141 & AFSL & Australian credit license 233714

Date created: 10-Aug-2023 08:22 am
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1. This interim statement shows only those transactions that have been processed and may not 
include intraday transactions.

Things you should know

13 Sep 2022 DEPOSIT Salmazi Superann        FT22256XDCN3 $300000.00

01 Aug 2022 TRANSACTION FEE -$1.00

20 Jul 2022 WITHDRAWAL ONLINE 4037219 BPAY TAX OFFICE 
Quarterly tax -$1650.00

08 Jul 2022 DEPOSIT Vanguard399031        1093028 $3146.61

01 Jul 2022 TRANSACTION FEE -$2.00

Page 2 of 2

Copyright © 2023 Westpac Banking Corporation 
ABN 33 007 457 141 & AFSL & Australian credit license 233714

Date created: 10-Aug-2023 08:22 am
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Westpac Business Cash Reserye
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SALMAZI SUPERANNUATION TRUST
15 ELFRIDAST
MOSMAN NSW2O88

Statement Period

31 January 2023 - 21 April2023

Account Name

SALTVIAZI PTY LTD ATF SALIVIAZI
SUPERANNUATION FUND

Customer lD

5716 2506

007

BSB

032-097

Opening Balance

Total Credits

Total Debits

Closing Balance

SALMAZI PTY LTD ATF
SALIVAZI ..

Account Number

378 742

+ $2.67

+ $0.00

- $2.67

$0.00

Effective Date

16 Dec2022

21 Feb2023

17 lllar 2023

Effective Date

16 Dec2022

21 Feb 2023

17 Mar 2023

$0
to $9999

0.01 0/o

0.01%

0.01 o/o

Over $99999
to $499999

1.15 %

1.25 %

1.35 0/o

Over $9999
to $19999

1.15 o/o

1.25 %

1.35 o/o

Over
$499999

1.15 o/o

1.25 o/o

1.35 o/o

Over $19999
to $49999

1.15 o/o

1.25 o/o

1.35 Yo

Over $49999
to $99999

1.15 ah

1.25 0/a

1.35%

Please check all entries on this statement and promptly inform Westpac of any oossible error or unauthorised transaction

TR,ANSACTION DESCRIPTION DEBIT CREDIT BALANCEDATE

31t01t23

24t04t23

21t04123

STATEMENT OPENING BALANCE

withdrawal l\4obile 1103128 Tfr westpac Bus

CLOSING BALANCE

2.67

2.67

0.00

0.00

3q
oz
O
z()
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r
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Use Online, Mobile or Tablet Banking to pay bills, transfer funds, check your account balances and much more

oo
O
mt
m
ts

a
O

Westpac Banking Corporation ABN 33 407 457 141 AFSL and Australian credit licence 233714 Statement No. 28 Page 1 of 4
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Class Description Rate per Unit Participating Units Gross Amount

Ordinary Units 4.603095 cents 6,676 $307.30

Net Amount: $307.30

Residual balance brought forward from your Plan account: $0.20

Total amount available for reinvestment: $307.50

This amount has been applied to 30 units at $9.944973 per unit: $298.35

Residual balance carried forward in your Plan account: $9.15

Number of ordinary units held prior to allotment: 6,676

Ordinary units allotted this distribution: 30

^Total holding of ordinary units after the allotment: 6,706

All Registry communications to:
C/- Link Market Services Limited

Locked Bag A14, Sydney South, NSW, 1235
Telephone: +61 1300 202 738

ASX Code: HBRD
Email: betashares@linkmarketservices.com.au

Website: www.linkmarketservices.com.au

Distribution Advice

Payment date: 19 June 2023

Record date: 2 June 2023

Reference no.: X*******7686

TFN/ABN RECEIVED AND RECORDED

This statement contains important information; Please retain this statement for taxation purposes as a charge may be levied for replacement.

^The “Total holding of ordinary units after the allotment” shown above may not be the current holding balance (it does not
include any Ex distribution transfers registered after Ex date 1 June 2023, or any transfers registered since the Record date).
Neither Betashares nor Link Market Services Limited will be liable for any losses incurred by any person who relies on the
holding shown without making their own adjustments for any transactions.

Dear Unitholder,

BETASHARES ACTIVE AUSTRALIAN HYBRIDS FUND (MANAGED FUND)

Distribution statement for the period ended 31 May 2023

A distribution payment has been made in respect of your units as at the record date. The final details of the distribution
components (including any non-assessable amounts) will be advised in the Attribution Managed Investment Trust Member
Annual (AMMA) Statement for the year ending 30 June 2023.

Visit our investor website at www.linkmarketservices.com.au where you can view and change your details, including electing to receive

distribution notifications by email going forward.

1301012101003010111021312130231320113 007  003012

SALMAZI PTY LTD
<SALMAZI SMSF A/C>
15 ELFRIDA ST
MOSMAN NSW 2088

106107806931

Responsible Entity: Betashares Capital LTD
ABN 78 139 566 868  |  AFSL 341181
ARSN 613 694 009

*
S
0
0
3
0
1
2
Q
0
1
*

http://www.linkmarketservices.com.au
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Class Description Rate per Unit Participating Units Gross Amount

Ordinary Units 4.420941 cents 6,706 $296.47

Net Amount: $296.47

Residual balance brought forward from your Plan account: $9.15

Total amount available for reinvestment: $305.62

This amount has been applied to 30 units at $9.988331 per unit: $299.65

Residual balance carried forward in your Plan account: $5.97

Number of ordinary units held prior to allotment: 6,706

Ordinary units allotted this distribution: 30

^Total holding of ordinary units after the allotment: 6,736

All Registry communications to:
C/- Link Market Services Limited

Locked Bag A14, Sydney South, NSW, 1235
Telephone: +61 1300 202 738

ASX Code: HBRD
Email: betashares@linkmarketservices.com.au

Website: www.linkmarketservices.com.au

Distribution Advice

Payment date: 18 July 2023

Record date: 4 July 2023

Reference no.: X*******7686

TFN/ABN RECEIVED AND RECORDED

This statement contains important information; Please retain this statement for taxation purposes as a charge may be levied for replacement.

^The “Total holding of ordinary units after the allotment” shown above may not be the current holding balance (it does not
include any Ex distribution transfers registered after Ex date 3 July 2023, or any transfers registered since the Record date).
Neither Betashares nor Link Market Services Limited will be liable for any losses incurred by any person who relies on the
holding shown without making their own adjustments for any transactions.

Dear Unitholder,

BETASHARES ACTIVE AUSTRALIAN HYBRIDS FUND (MANAGED FUND)

Distribution statement for the period ended 30 June 2023

A distribution payment has been made in respect of your units as at the Record date. The final details of the distribution
components (including any non-assessable amounts) are advised in the Attribution Managed Investment Trust Member Annual
(AMMA) Statement for the year ended 30 June 2023.

Visit our Investor Centre at www.linkmarketservices.com.au where you can view and change your details, including updating your email

address to ensure that you receive distribution notifications by email.

1301012101003010111021312130231320113 007  062891

SALMAZI PTY LTD
<SALMAZI SMSF A/C>
15 ELFRIDA ST
MOSMAN NSW 2088

106107806931

Responsible Entity: Betashares Capital Ltd
ABN 78 139 566 868  |  AFSL 341181
ARSN 613 694 009

*
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0
6
2
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*

http://www.linkmarketservices.com.au
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Salmazi Pty Ltd <Salmazi Superannuation Fund>
15 Efrida St
MOSMAN NSW 2088

Franklin Templeton Australia Limited
ABN 76 004 835 849
AFSL 240827
Level 47, 120 Collins Street
Melbourne VIC 3000, Australia
phone: 1800 673 776
website: www.franklintempleton.com.au
email: AUClientAdmin@franklintempleton.com

12 July 2023
Investor No. 50019811

12 July 2023  Investor No. 50019811 Page 1 of 1

Franklin Australian Absolute Return Bond Fund (Class W)

Distribution Confirmation

Summary of Distribution

Effective 
Date

Number
of Units

Distribution
Cents per Unit

Amount Withholding
Tax

Net
Distribution 

30 Jun 23 127,220.4383 0.303103 $385.61 $0.00 $385.61

Distribution Transaction Confirmation

Effective 
Date

Description  Amount Unit 
Price

Number
of Units

Unit 
Balance

30 Jun 23 Net Distribution $385.61 127,220.4383

03 Jul 23 Distribution

Reinvestment
$385.61 $0.9366 411.7125 127,632.1508

Total Net
Transactions

$385.61 411.7125

Distribution proceeds have been reinvested as per your instructions.

Please keep this statement as a record of your transactions.

If you have any questions regarding the information contained in this statement, please contact Investor Services on 1800 673 776. 

Our business hours are 9am to 5pm Monday to Friday.

fludlam�
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SALMAZI PTY LTD ATF SALMAZI SUPERANNUATION
FUND
15 ELFRIDA STREET
MOSMAN NSW 2088

Vanguard Distribution Statement
Period ending 30 June 2023

Investor name:
Account number:

SALMAZI PTY LTD ATF SALMAZI SUPERANNUATION FUND
399031

Tax file number status: Supplied

Contact us

Log in to Vanguard Online
vanguard.com.au

Call us on 1300 655 101
Monday to Friday, 8:00am to 6:00pm (AET)

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263).

Page 1 of 3

Distribution summary

Investment product Distribution method Net distribution amount

Vanguard International Property Securities
Index Fund

Reinvest $569.89

Vanguard Australian Shares High Yield Fund Reinvest $1,951.80

Vanguard Australian Property Securities
Index Fund

Reinvest $2,288.21

Vanguard Australian Shares Index Fund Reinvest $12,041.13

Vanguard International Shares Index Fund Reinvest $21,867.01

Total $38,718.04

fludlam�
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Account number: 399031

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263).

Page 2 of 3

Distribution details

Investment product Dollars per unit Units held Tax deducted*
Net distribution

amount
Reinvestment

unit price Units reinvested New unit balance

Vanguard International
Property Securities Index
Fund

0.0074 77,136.43 0.0000 $569.89 $0.9494 600.26 77,736.69

Vanguard Australian
Shares High Yield Fund

0.0194 100,769.40 0.0000 $1,951.80 $1.6963 1,150.62 101,920.02

Vanguard Australian
Property Securities Index
Fund

0.0125 183,648.01 0.0000 $2,288.21 $0.8589 2,664.12 186,312.13

Vanguard Australian
Shares Index Fund

0.0244 493,823.46 0.0000 $12,041.13 $2.4777 4,859.80 498,683.26

Vanguard International
Shares Index Fund

0.0631 346,668.77 0.0000 $21,867.01 $2.9481 7,417.32 354,086.09

Total $38,718.04



Account number: 399031

Vanguard has a dispute resolution process for resolving complaints. If you have a complaint, please contact us on 1300 655 101, or send us a secure message via Vanguard Online. We will
respond as soon as possible (and always within 30 days for standard complaints). Complex complaints may have a different maximum timeframe for responding. We will notify you if a different
maximum timeframe will apply to your complaint.

If an issue has not been resolved to your satisfaction, you can lodge a complaint with the Australian Financial Complaints Authority.

Website:
Email:
Telephone:
In writing to:

www.afca.org.au
info@afca.org.au
1800 931 678 (free call)
Australian Financial Complaints Authority, GPO Box 3, Melbourne VIC 3001.

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263).

Page 3 of 3

Information about your Distribution

Tax
* Vanguard is obliged to deduct withholding tax from non-residents at the rate applicable to their country of residence and from residents who have not provided a Tax File Number
(TFN) or Exemption.

A tax statement, providing you with details of your income for tax purposes, will be issued following the end of financial year.

Distribution method
The distribution for the Vanguard Investor Index Funds has been paid in accordance with your instructions:

● Reinvested - Units were issued effective the first day following period end.



 

Investment transaction history
 

Account name: Salmazi 
Superannuation Fund

Account number: 60289741
Account type: SMSF

 
Filters
Date Range 28-Aug-2022 to 28-Aug-2023
Transaction Type All
Investment All

 
Investment Date Type Price Units Value Brokerage

Vanguard Global Infrastructure 
Index Fund (VAN0023AU)

01-Jul-2023 DRP $1.2618 264.37 $333.57

Vanguard Global Infrastructure 
Index Fund (VAN0023AU)

01-Apr-2023 DRP $1.2702 295.44 $375.27

Vanguard Global Infrastructure 
Index Fund (VAN0023AU)

01-Jan-2023 DRP $1.2818 220.65 $282.84

Vanguard Global Infrastructure 
Index Fund (VAN0023AU)

01-Oct-2022 DRP $1.2544 242.84 $304.62

 
 
Information about this report

Units, prices and value are rounded to 2 decimal places.
Value of buy and sell transactions are not inclusive of brokerage. For sell transactions, brokerage is deducted from cash 
proceeds, for buy transaction brokerage is additional to the value.
Date of transactions is the effective date of the trade and does not reflect when the trade is settled.

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263) is the product 
issuer.

Page 1 of 1
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SMSF AUDIT WORKPAPERS - Income Tax G
Client name SALMAZI SUPERANNUATION FUND Fin Accounts 

Prepared by Fiona Ludlam

Client code SALMAZISF Date prepared 28-Aug-2023

Year ended 30-Jun-2023 Reviewed by  

SRN/HIN X0012345678 Date reviewed

Postcode XXXX Back to Cover

1 Income Tax Reconciliation

2 Tax Receipts and Payments

3 Deducted Members Contribution

Yes

4,5,6 Calculations

Reviewed tax WP, tax rec and tax return - correct application of Tax Laws
Expenses were recorded correctly
Refer to attached tax reconciliation report

Attach a tax reconciliation report. Tax reconciliation was reviewed to ensure that tax details are correct and 
agreed DTA/DTL. Please note that for super funds predominantly in pension phase, DTA and DTL should be 
nil.

Attach ATO portal printouts for ITA and ICA
Reviewed tax payments and receipts and agreed to the ATO portal

Were there member deducted contributions during the financial year? If yes, please 
ensure that members meet conditions of acceptance and that members' election and 
trustees' acknowledgement under s290-170 have been documented in financial account

File: SMSF AUDIT WP (v22.01) - SALMAZI SF - 2023 | G Printed on 28/08/2023 at 3:02 PM Page 18 of 28
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�6����
������44 �#&#@(A(5''�6����
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Verus SMSF Actuaries  
www.verusactuaries.com.au | ABN 80 165 605 872

PO Box 3014  West Hobart  Tasmania  7000
1800 978 328 | enquiries@verusactuaries.com.au

Your Ref: Salmazi SF
28 August 2023

The Trustee
Salmazi Superannuation Fund
c/- Roach & Bruce Consulting Pty Ltd
Suite 7 Level 5
66 Hunter Street
SYDNEY NSW 2000

Dear Trustee,

Subject: Actuarial Certificate – Tax Exempt Percentage for the 2022/23 year 
Salmazi Superannuation Fund 

Thank you for requesting this actuarial certificate from Verus SMSF Actuaries.

Results

We calculate that the tax exempt percentage for Salmazi Superannuation Fund in the 2022/23 
financial year is 40.68%.

More Information

Further details regarding this actuarial certificate are contained in the appendices, including:
 Appendix 1: Data Summary 
 Appendix 2: Detailed Results
 Appendix 3: Further Information

Note that the results in this certificate are based on the information provided to us.  If there are 
any material changes to the information provided, please contact us, as the results may need to 
be updated.

If you would like to discuss any aspect of this actuarial certificate, please don’t hesitate to contact 
us.

Yours sincerely,

Geoff Morley, BCom, BSc, FIAA
Consulting Actuary

Verus Reference Number: ZC13899556240



Actuarial Certificate – Section 295-390 of the Income Tax Assessment Act 

Verus SMSF Actuaries Page 2 

Appendix 1 - Data Summary

Contact Details

Name Fiona Ludlam
Company Roach & Bruce Consulting Pty Ltd
Telephone 02 9232 8211

Fund Details

Fund Name Salmazi Superannuation Fund
Salmazi Pty LtdName of Trustee

Tax Year for Actuarial Certificate 2022/23
ABN of Fund 15 891 964 149

Member Details

James Collier
Carley Finn

Members’ Names

Financial Details

Amount ($)
Opening Balance at 1 July 2022 4,205,906.16
Concessional Contributions 33,090.00
Non-concessional Contributions 220,000.00
Rollovers-in 3,023.45
Rollovers-out 0.00
Lump Sum and Pension Benefits Paid 46,623.45
Other Net Income 527,893.79
Closing Balance at 30 June 2023 4,943,289.95

We understand that the Fund’s financial statements have not been audited at the time this 
certificate has been prepared.

Segregation

The Fund did not have any segregated current pension assets during the financial year.



Actuarial Certificate – Section 295-390 of the Income Tax Assessment Act 

Verus SMSF Actuaries Page 3 

Appendix 2 - Detailed Results

Tax Exempt Percentage

This actuarial certificate has been prepared to provide the tax exempt percentage applying to 
Salmazi Superannuation Fund for the 2022/23 financial year.

During the 2022/23 financial year, the Fund contained only member accounts in accumulation 
phase and account based pensions.  Therefore no assumptions about future inflation, investment 
returns or discount rates have been required to calculate the tax exempt percentage.  Only data 
regarding the Fund’s balances in accumulation phase and the Fund’s balances in retirement 
phase plus details of transactions within, to and from the Fund during the year have been 
provided for this calculation.

Using the data supplied, we have calculated the tax exempt percentage based on the ratio 
below:

Average value of current pension liabilities
Average value of superannuation liabilities

= $1,732,583 / $4,259,210

= 40.68%

The values for the current pension liabilities and the superannuation liabilities shown above are 
time weighted average balances over the financial year. Segregated current pension assets and 
segregated non-current assets (if any) have been excluded from the values shown above.

Member Breakdown 

To assist you, we have also calculated the breakdown of the tax exempt percentage between the 
Fund’s members, as follows:

Member Name Tax Exempt Percentage Taxable Percentage
James Collier 40.68% 22.59%
Carley Finn 0.00% 36.73%

Reserve 0.00% 0.00%
Total 40.68% 59.32%

This breakdown between members is not required for the Fund’s tax return, but may assist in 
other ways, for example with allocating the Fund’s tax liabilities between members.



Actuarial Certificate – Section 295-390 of the Income Tax Assessment Act 

Verus SMSF Actuaries Page 4 

Appendix 3 - Further Information

Actuarial Standards

This actuarial certificate has been prepared in accordance with Professional Standard 406 of the 
Institute of Actuaries of Australia.

Other Comments

We have been informed by the trustee and/or their advisors that the relevant pension liabilities 
meet the requirements to be considered a retirement phase superannuation income stream.  We 
have relied upon this information in preparing this actuarial certificate. 

As required under Professional Standard 406, we are satisfied that the value of particular 
liabilities of the Fund at a particular time as set out in this certificate is the amount of the Fund’s 
assets, together with any future contributions in respect of the benefits concerned and expected 
earnings on the assets and contributions after that time, that would provide the amount required 
to discharge those liabilities as they fall due.

We also document the following information items provided to us, and upon which we have 
relied, when preparing this certificate:

Item Information Provided
Does the Fund meet the definition of Disregarded Small Fund Assets 
for the tax year covered by this certificate? Yes

Have the trustee(s) chosen (if eligible) to treat all of the assets of the 
fund as not being segregated current pension assets for the whole of 
the tax year covered by this certificate?

N/A

Requirement for and Use of Actuarial Certification

This actuarial certificate is required so that the Fund can claim an exemption from tax on the 
investment income derived from the unsegregated assets supporting members’ balances that 
are in retirement phase.  The certificate should be obtained before the Fund submits its tax 
return.  It does not need to be submitted with the Fund’s tax return, but should be retained in the 
Fund’s records. 

An actuarial certificate is required for a Fund that has been partly in retirement phase and partly 
in accumulation phase during the year and which is not applying the segregated method 
throughout the year.  Therefore an actuarial certificate is not required if:

 The Fund was entirely in accumulation phase for the whole of the tax year; or

 The Fund was entirely in retirement phase for the whole of the tax year; or

 The Fund’s retirement phase assets and accumulation phase assets were fully 
segregated throughout the tax year.

The tax exempt percentage should be applied to the Fund’s assessable income (excluding any 
non-arm’s length income, concessional contributions and any income derived from segregated 
assets) to determine how much income is exempt from tax.



����������	
������������������
���
��������
������� �����!
�	
�����"�#�� �$%$$����&%�#��
�$%$&����'��()�
���� 0�121
�	�0���������
 ���
�(�)�
���� 0�3)�
���� 0�1��

 0�14
5
��
� 4�����6��
��)�	����7���� 8�!
�)�	����7�����9 )70)���
�����@������97�0 0�1�6�
�����
A
1������()�	����7����B ���
1
�)�	����7�����9 4�������
�)�	����7�����9@�� C
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SMSF AUDIT WORKPAPERS - Liabilities L1
Client name SALMAZI SUPERANNUATION FUND Fin Accounts 

Prepared by Fiona Ludlam

Client code SALMAZISF Date prepared 28-Aug-2023

Year ended 30-Jun-2023 Reviewed by  

SRN/HIN X0012345678 Date reviewed  

Postcode XXXX Back to Cover

Benefits Paid

b Did the member particpate in early access to super? No

1.1 a Were there pension benefits paid to members during the financial year? Yes

c No

  [Enter name of member 1]
  [Enter name of member 2]
  [Enter name of member 3]
  [Enter name of member 4]

Was there also an accumulation account for more than one day? Yes

 

This amount is beneficial to members who have reached preservation age and are permanently retired (never intending 
to work again) as it is tax free. For the year ended 30 June 2019, 30 June 2020, 30 June 2021 & 30 June 2023 the 
thresholds are $205,000, $210,000, $215,000 & $230,000 respectively.

Have you confirmed with the ATO, the tax free low rate cap of the Superannuation Lump 
Sum benefit for the following members?

 

WARNING - ACTUARIAL CERTIFICATE IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO LODGEMENT OF TAX RETURN. Otherwise 
pension exempt factor is zero

File: SMSF AUDIT WP (v22.01) - SALMAZI SF - 2023 | L1 Printed on 28/08/2023 at 3:02 PM Page 19 of 28



SMSF AUDIT WORKPAPERS - Liabilities L1
Client name SALMAZI SUPERANNUATION FUND Fin Accounts 

Prepared by Fiona Ludlam

Client code SALMAZISF Date prepared 28-Aug-2023

Year ended 30-Jun-2023 Reviewed by  

SRN/HIN X0012345678 Date reviewed  

Postcode XXXX Back to Cover

Minimum pension for the financial year beginning 01-Jul-2022
Days in financial year 365.00                   

Name of members James Collier

Account ID (please use M0000X format) M00001 M00002

Member's date of birth 02-Apr-1956
Age at beginning of financial year audited 66 122
Pension commencement date 30-Jun-2015
Is this a transition to retirement pension? No Please Select
Days in pension during financial year 365

1,744,050.10         
Account based percentage for previous financial year 2.5% 7.0%
Minimum pension amount 43,600.00              -                          
Maximum pension amount
Pension taken for the financial year ending 30 Jun 2023 43,600.00              

     

Member's account balance at the end of the previous financial year or when 
pension is commenced
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SMSF AUDIT WORKPAPERS - Liabilities L1
Client name SALMAZI SUPERANNUATION FUND Fin Accounts 

Prepared by Fiona Ludlam

Client code SALMAZISF Date prepared 28-Aug-2023

Year ended 30-Jun-2023 Reviewed by  

SRN/HIN X0012345678 Date reviewed  

Postcode XXXX Back to Cover

Minimum pension for the next financial year beginning 01-Jul-2023

Name of members James Collier 0

Account ID (please use M0000X format) M00001 M00002

Age at beginning of next financial year 67 123
Is this a transition to retirement pension? No Please Select
Member's account balance at the beginning of the financial year 1,922,939.98         
Account based percentage for next financial year 5.0% 14.0%
Minimum pension amount 96,150.00              -                          
Maximum pension amount

1.2 Has the minimum pension requirement been met and paid out correctly? Yes

1.3 Yes

1.4 Yes

1.5 No

1.6 Yes

Creditors

2 & 3

Borrowings

4

Was TBAR Reporting update to date? Add Relevant tag in Class Super.

Reviewed records and reasonably confirm that there were no borrowings that would cause the 

 

Super fund does not have any creditors apart from tax liabilities (current and deferred) and/or 
accrued accounting/audit fees.

Was the pension paid consistent with prior years?

Is the pension reversionary?

Does the pension member have a Commonwealth Seniors Health Card?
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SMSF AUDIT WORKPAPERS - Member Benefits M
Client name SALMAZI SUPERANNUATION FUND Fin Accounts 

Prepared by Fiona Ludlam

Client code SALMAZISF Date prepared 28-Aug-2023

Year ended 30-Jun-2023 Reviewed by  

SRN/HIN X0012345678 Date reviewed

Postcode XXXX Back to Cover

1 Benefits (member's balances)

Reviewed member statements and agreed to financial report
Referred to attached Member Benefit Statements

2 Earnings

Yes

3 Reserves

N/A

4 Contributions

Yes

5 External Superannuation Interests

No

N/A

6 Binding Death Benefit Nominations (BDBNs)

BDBNs have been reviewed and are still valid?
Ensure has been entered into Class Super

Witnesses to the BDBNs should not be trustees or beneficiaries of the super fund i.e. independent

Note: Does the trust deed provide for non-lapsing BDBNs? All new and amended Trust Deeds from Patricia 
Holdings should have this, please check para 51.2.8 or relevant paragragh. Members without dependants 
should amend their deed immediately)

BDBNs can only be left to financial dependants Check trust deed in the event of death of member and there is 
no binding death nomination

Yes

Yes

Reviewed member statements and confirmed that incomes and expenses have been 
recorded and allocated correctly to members accounts.

Confirmed all contributions received have been allocated to the correct members 
account. Otherwise must be rejected within 28 days after the end of the month in which 
it is in received. Refer to Schedule N

All earnings were allocated to members accounts. Ensure reserves were permitted and 
recorded in the financial report in accordance with the trustees' policy.

Do the member(s) have superannuation interests outside of the SMSF?

Has this been entered into Class?
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SMSF AUDIT WORKPAPERS - Contributions N
Client name SALMAZI SUPERANNUATION FUND Fin Accounts 

Prepared by Fiona Ludlam

Client code SALMAZISF Date prepared 28-Aug-2023

Year ended 30/06/2023 Reviewed by  

SRN/HIN X0012345678 Date reviewed

Postcode XXXX Back to Cover

1 Contributions

Did the Super Fund receive any contributions during the financial year? Yes

2 Analysis of Employer Contributions

Analytical review (10.5% of Wages and Salary or up to the annual maximum contribution base)

James Collier Carley Finn

Wages and Salary
Super Guarantee Rate 10.50% 10.50%

Compulsory employer contribution -                            -                              
Contribution received by super fund 23,075.00                 10,015.00                   

Maximum Contribution Base is (minimum required by employer) 25,292.40                 25,292.40                   

No

3 Conditions of Acceptance James Collier Carley Finn

Member's date of birth 2/04/1956 28/05/1966

Member's age at the end of the financial year 67 57                               

Concessional Contribution (CC)

Does the member have super balance below $500,000 in the financial year ending 30 Jun 2022 No No

Member's concessional contibution cap is 25,000.00                 25,000.00                   
Concessional contribution received in financial year ending 30 Jun 2019

Member's concessional contibution cap is 25,000.00                 25,000.00                   
Concessional contribution received in financial year ending 30 Jun 2020 13,370.66                   

Member's concessional contibution cap is 25,000.00                 25,000.00                   
Concessional contribution received in financial year ending 30 Jun 2021 13,577.67                   

Member's concessional contibution cap is 27,500.00                 27,500.00                   
Concessional contribution received in financial year ending 30 Jun 2022 14,574.05                   

Member's concessional contibution cap is 27,500.00                 27,500.00                   
Concessional contribution received in financial year ending 30 Jun 2023 23,075.00                 10,015.00                   

4,425.00-                   17,485.00-                   

For contributions received during the financial year, confirmed that contributions were received and allocated correctly to members' account and 
that where conditions of acceptance are not met, contributions have been rejected within allowed timeframe.

Confirmed with the employer the total contributions received by the super fund is correct and have been allocated correctly 
to individual member's account.

Where applicable, ensure s290-170 deduction notices are dated prior to commencement of pension (e.g. if there are deducted contributions made 
during the year and those contributions are rolled into a pension that same financial year, the contribution notices must be dated before the 
commencement date of the pension)

File: SMSF AUDIT WP (v22.01) - SALMAZI SF - 2023 | N Printed on 28/08/2023 at 3:02 PM Page 23 of 28



SMSF AUDIT WORKPAPERS - Contributions N
Client name SALMAZI SUPERANNUATION FUND Fin Accounts 

Prepared by Fiona Ludlam

Client code SALMAZISF Date prepared 28-Aug-2023

Year ended 30/06/2023 Reviewed by  

SRN/HIN X0012345678 Date reviewed

Postcode XXXX Back to Cover

Unused concessional cap carry forward contributions

Total unused available cap carried forward to the financial year ending 30 Jun 2024 106,925.00               78,462.62                   

Non-Concessional Contribution (NCC)

Member's non-concessional contibution cap is 110,000.00               110,000.00                 

Non-concessional contribution in the financial year ending 30 Jun 2023 220,000.00                 
Non-concessional contribution in the financial year ending 30 Jun 2022
Non-concessional contribution in the financial year ending 30 Jun 2021

Total non-concessional contribution in the current FY and the prior 2 years -                            220,000.00                 

WARNING - Potential excess non-concessional contributions                               -                    110,000.00 

Did the member bring forward contributions prior to 30 June 2023? No No

Have the members satisfy conditions of acceptance listed below
Yes

Concessional Contributions Cap
FY2022 all ages $27,500 27,500                      27,500                        

Non-Concessional Contributions Cap
FY2022 $110,000 (for aged under 74, work test no longer needed from 1  July 2022) 110,000                    110,000                      
Bring Forward 3 years for 75 and under (FY2022 depending on total superannuation balance) 330,000                    330,000                      
If the member turned 67 during the year, can only bring forward two years.

Changes to Non-Concessional Contributions Cap from 1 July 2022

Total superannuation balance 
at 30 June of the previous financial year Less than $1.7m Greater than or equal 

to $1.7m
Non-concessional contributions cap 110,000 Nil

Bring forward rules 
Total superannuation balance on 30 June 2022

Max non-
concessional 

contributions cap for 
the first year

Bring-forward period

Less than $1.48m 330,000 3 years
$1.48m to less than $1.59m 220,000 2 years
$1.59m to less than $1.7m 110,000 No-bring-forward

Under 67 - all contributions can be accepted
Age 67 - 75 
Over 75 
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SMSF AUDIT WORKPAPERS - Contributions N
Client name SALMAZI SUPERANNUATION FUND Fin Accounts 

Prepared by Fiona Ludlam

Client code SALMAZISF Date prepared 28-Aug-2023

Year ended 30/06/2023 Reviewed by  

SRN/HIN X0012345678 Date reviewed

Postcode XXXX Back to Cover

$1.7m Nil N/A

4 Transfer In
Obtained a copy of the rollover statement 

5 Contributions Splitting

Was spouse splitting applicable during the year? Confirm with AJB and clients No

Ensure the trust deed allows for contribution splitting

6 Recontribution Strategy

Yes

Summarise your decision below:

Have you considered a re-contribution strategy for members of this fund?
   * Work-test requirement for members aged 67 or over for Non-concessional contributions
   * Members currently receiving transition to retirement pension - need to consider cost and benefits of this strategy
   * Tax-free and taxable components (less attractive if current tax-free component is already high)

Ensure spouse meet conditions for splitting, either:
- less than their preservation age or 
- between preservation age and 65 years and not retired

Check amounts are consistent with prior year and ensure benefit paid and rollover statements are attached to workpapers
Ensure contributions splitting application is completed correctly prior to processing

Confirmed that where applicable all transfers/rollovers have been recorded correctely ensuring that benefits characteristics are maintained and 
there were no other issues in relation to any benefits transferred/rollovered during the year
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FreeText
Balance at 30 June 2022 was $1.501m for Carley.  As bring forward finished 30 June 2022, Carley was able to bring forward contributions for 2023 year - 2 years worth only ie $220,000.�



SMSF AUDIT WORKPAPERS - Revenues R
Fin Accounts 
Prepared by Fiona Ludlam

Date prepared 28-Aug-2023

Reviewed by

Date reviewed

Back to Cover

Objective To ensure revenues are correctly recorded and exist

Procedure Randomly sampled items of revenue and checked with source documents, GL and bank statements

Date Type Company Amount Bank
Statement

30/06/2023 Distribution Vanguard Wholesale (cash) 104,874.76          104,874.76          
-                       
-                       
-                       
-                       
-                       
-                       

*Attach sampled source documents

Total Value of Sample 104,874.76          

Total Revenue (Excl Realised & Unrealised CG + Contributions) 139,566.94          

Percentage of Sample 75.14%

1

Unrecorded revenues eg trust distributions - checked distribution statements for unrecorded income
Checked dividends declared with dividends received. Agreed to external confirmations.
Ensure that earnings were allocated using member weighted balances. 

2 Confirmed that income is net of tax when appropriate.

3 Confirmed that income was earned on an arm's length basis.

Correct measurement and recording of unrealised gains on changes in the net market value in 
accordance with AAS25.

Client name

Client code

Year ended

SRN/HIN

Postcode

SALMAZI SUPERANNUATION FUND

SALMAZISF

30-Jun-2023

X0012345678

XXXX
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Capital gains tax information - Additional information for item 18 Amount

Capital gains - Discounted method (grossed up amount)

Capital gains - Other method

Total current year capital gains 

Part A : Summary of 2023 tax return (supplementary section) items for a resident individual

Tax return (supplementary section) Amount Tax return label

Share of net income from trusts, less net capital gains, foreign income and 

franked distributions

Franked distribution from trusts

Share of franking credits from franked dividends

Share of credit for tax file number amounts withheld from interest, dividends and 

unit trust

Share of credit for foreign resident withholding amounts (excluding capital gains)

Net capital gain

Total current year capital gains

CFC Income

Assessable foreign source income

Other net foreign source income

Australian franking credits from a New Zealand franking company

Foreign income tax offset *

*To work out your foreign income tax offset (FITO) entitlement, see the  '20 Foreign source income and foreign assets or property' section of the instructions for the 2023 Tax Return 

for Individuals (Supplementary Section) or the Guide to foreign tax offset rules 2023. The Betashares 2023 Tax Guide provides additional information on how to claim the correct 

Foreign Income Tax Offset.

All Registry communications to:
C/- Link Market Services Limited
Locked Bag A14, Sydney South, NSW, 1235
Telephone: +61 1300 202 738
ASX Code: HBRD
Email: betashares@linkmarketservices.com.au
Website: www.linkmarketservices.com.au

Date: 31 July 2023

Reference No.: X*******7686

1301012101003010111021312130231320113 007  061818

SALMAZI PTY LTD
<SALMAZI SMSF A/C>
15 ELFRIDA ST
MOSMAN NSW 2088

BETASHARES ACTIVE AUSTRALIAN HYBRIDS FUND (MANAGED FUND)

Attribution Managed Investment Trust Member Annual Statement

for the year ended 30 June 2023

106107806931

$578.31 13U

$2,944.24 13C

$966.43 13Q

$0.00 13R

$0.00 13A

$16.09 18A

$32.18 18H

$0.00 19K

$0.00 20E

$0.00 20M

$0.00 20F

$0.00 20O

$32.18

$0.00

$32.18

Responsible Entity: Betashares Capital Ltd
ABN 78 139 566 868  |  AFSL 341181
ARSN 613 694 009

*
S
0
6
1
8
1
8
Q
0
1
*



Part B: Components of attribution Tax paid or franking 

credit gross up Attributable amount

Australian Income

Interest (subject to non - resident withholding tax) $0.00

Interest (not subject to non - resident withholding tax) $0.00

Dividends - unfranked amount declared to be CFI $0.00

Dividends - unfranked amount not declared to be CFI $0.00

Other assessable Australian income (Other) $0.00

Other assessable Australian income (NCMI) $0.00

Other assessable Australian income (Excluded from NCMI) $0.00

Other assessable Australian income (CBMI) $0.00

Non-primary production income $0.00

Dividends - Franked amount (Franked distributions) $0.00

Capital Gains

Capital gains – Discounted method TAP (Other) $0.00

Capital gains – Discounted method TAP (NCMI) $0.00

Capital gains – Discounted method TAP (Excluded from NCMI) $0.00

Capital gains – Discounted method TAP (CBMI) $0.00

Capital gains - Discounted method NTAP $0.00

Taxable foreign capital gains - Discounted method $0.00

Capital gains – Other method TAP (Other) $0.00

Capital gains – Other method TAP (NCMI) $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Capital gains – Other method TAP (Excluded from NCMI) 

Capital gains – Other method TAP (CBMI)

Capital gains - Other method NTAP

Taxable foreign capital gains - Other method

Net capital gains

AMIT CGT gross up amount

Other capital gains distribution $0.00

$0.00Total current year capital gains 

Foreign income

Other net foreign source income $0.00

Assessable foreign source income $0.00

Australian franking credit from a New Zealand franking company

CFC income $0.00

$0.00Total foreign income

Non-assessable amounts Amount

Net exempt income $0.00

Non-assessable non-exempt amount $0.00

Other non-attributable amounts $0.00

$0.00Total Non-assessable amounts 

Cash distribution Cash amounts

Gross cash distribution

Less: TFN amounts withheld

Less: Non-resident tax withheld on interest and dividends

Less: Non-resident tax withheld on fund payments

Net cash distribution

Tax offsets Amount

Franking credit tax offset from Australian resident companies

Foreign income tax offset - Other net foreign source income

Foreign income tax offset - Taxable foreign capital gains - Discounted method

Foreign income tax offset - Taxable foreign capital gains - Other method

Australian franking credit from a New Zealand franking company

Total tax offsets

Attributed Managed Investment Trust ('AMIT') cost base Amount

AMIT cost base net amount - excess (decrease cost base) 

AMIT cost base net amount - shortfall (increase cost base)

Tax Guide

The Annual Tax Guide contains general information about how to use this statement when you prepare your 2023 Tax Return. Where there are foreign capital gains and foreign 

tax paid on these gains, a calculation of Australian capital gains in respect of foreign CGT assets must be performed. The Betashares 2023 Tax Guide provides additional 

information on how to perform these calculations as well as how to claim the correct Foreign Income Tax Offset. To view the 2023 Tax Guide, please visit: 

www.betashares.com.au/tax-resources/

This statement contains important information. Please retain it for taxation purposes as a charge may be levied for replacement. To view or change your Unitholder details 

including FATCA and CRS self-certification, please visit our Investor Centre at www.linkmarketservices.com.au

Stay informed with the latest investment news, economic insights, and portfolio construction information.
Subscribe to Betashares' weekly newsletter www.betashares.com.au/subscribe

$506.65

$0.00

$33.25

$22.39

$16.02

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$578.31

$966.43 $2,944.24

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$16.09

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $16.09

$16.09

$0.00 $32.18

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$341.69

$341.69

$2,929.99

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,929.99

$966.43

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$966.43

$341.69

$0.00



Franklin Templeton Australia Ltd
ABN 76 004 835 849
AFSL 240827
Level 47, 120 Collins Street
Melbourne VIC 3000, Australia
phone: 1800 673 776
website: www.franklintempleton.com.au

email: AUClientAdmin@franklintempleton.com

Salmazi Pty Ltd <Salmazi Superannuation Fund>
15 Efrida St
MOSMAN NSW 2088

Part A: Your details

Investor No: 50019811
TFN/ABN Status: Quoted
You are recorded as being a: Superannuation Fund
Tax residency at statement date: Australia

Page 1 of 3

Franklin Australian Absolute Return Bond Fund (Class W)

Attribution Managed Investment Trust Member Annual Statement 
for the year ended 30 June 2023

Part B: Summary of 2023 tax return information (supplementary section) items for a resident individual

Item Amount Tax return label

Share of net income from trusts, less capital gains, foreign income and
franked distributions

1,249.55 13U

Franked distributions from trusts 0.00 13C

Share of franking credit from franked dividends 0.00 13Q

Share of credit for tax file number amounts withheld from interest,
dividends and unit trust distributions

0.00 13R       

Share of credit for foreign resident withholding amounts (excluding
capital gains)

0.00 13A

Net capital gain 0.00 18A

Total current year capital gains 0.00 18H

CFC income 0.00 19K

Assessable foreign source income 1,148.75 20E

Other net foreign source income 1,148.75 20M

Australian franking credits from a New Zealand franking company 0.00 20F

Foreign income tax offset* 0.00 20O

*To work out your foreign income tax offset (FITO) entitlement, see 20 Foreign source income and foreign assets or property or the Guide to
foreign tax offset rules 2023.

Capital gains tax information – Additional information for item 18 Amount

Capital gains - Discounted method 0.00 (grossed up amount)

Capital gains - Other method 0.00

Total current year capital gains 0.00



Franklin Templeton Australia Ltd
ABN 76 004 835 849
AFSL 240827
Level 47, 120 Collins Street
Melbourne VIC 3000, Australia
phone: 1800 673 776
website: www.franklintempleton.com.au

email: AUClientAdmin@franklintempleton.com
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 Part C: Components of attribution Cash 
distributions

Tax paid or franking
credit gross up

Attributable
amount

Australian income

Interest (subject to non-resident withholding tax) 378.53

Interest (not subject to non-resident withholding tax)  854.80

Dividends - Unfranked amount declared to be CFI  0.00

Dividends - Unfranked amount not declared to be CFI  0.00

Other assessable Australian income (Other) 16.22

Other assessable Australian income (NCMI) 0.00

Other assessable Australian income (Excluded from NCMI) 0.00

Other assessable Australian income (CBMI) 0.00

Non-primary production income 1,249.55

Dividends - Franked amount (Franked distributions) 0.00 0.00

Capital gains

Capital gains - Discounted method TAP (Other) 0.00

Capital gains - Discounted method TAP (NCMI) 0.00

Capital gains - Discounted method TAP (Excluded from NCMI) 0.00

Capital gains - Discounted method TAP (CBMI) 0.00

Capital gains - Discounted method NTAP 0.00

Capital gains - Other method TAP (Other) 0.00

Capital gains - Other method TAP (NCMI) 0.00

Capital gains - Other method TAP (Excluded from NCMI) 0.00

Capital gains - Other method TAP (CBMI) 0.00

Capital gains - Other method NTAP 0.00

Net capital gains 0.00 0.00

AMIT CGT gross up amount 0.00

Other capital gains distribution

Total current year capital gains   0.00

Foreign income

Other net foreign source income 0.00 1,148.75

Assessable foreign source income 0.00 1,148.75

Australian franking credit from a New Zealand franking company 0.00 0.00

CFC income 0.00

Total foreign income 0.00 1,148.75

Non-assessable amounts Amount

Net exempt income 0.00

Non-assessable non-exempt amount 0.00

Other non-attributable amounts 0.00

Total non-assessable amounts 0.00



Franklin Templeton Australia Ltd
ABN 76 004 835 849
AFSL 240827
Level 47, 120 Collins Street
Melbourne VIC 3000, Australia
phone: 1800 673 776
website: www.franklintempleton.com.au

email: AUClientAdmin@franklintempleton.com

Page 3 of 3

Part C: Components of attribution continued.... Cash 
distributions

Tax paid or franking
credit gross up

Attributable
amount

Gross cash distribution 2,398.29

Less: TFN amounts withheld 0.00

Net cash distribution 2,398.29

Tax offsets Amount

Franking credit tax offset from Australian resident companies  0.00 

Foreign income tax offset  0.00 

Total tax offsets  0.00  

Attributed Managed Investment Trust ('AMIT') cost base adjustments

AMIT cost base net amount - excess (decrease cost base) 0.00

AMIT cost base net amount - shortfall (increase cost base)  0.01

Please retain this statement for income tax purposes.



Salmazi Pty Ltd <Salmazi Superannuation Fund>
15 Efrida St
MOSMAN NSW 2088

Franklin Templeton Australia Ltd
ABN 76 004 835 849
AFSL 240827

Level 47, 120 Collins Street
Melbourne VIC 3000
Australia

phone: 1800 673 776
website: www.franklintempleton.com.au
email: AUClientAdmin@franklintempleton.com

8 March 2023
Investor No. 50019811
Advisor: NO_ADVISER

8 March 2023  Investor No. 50019811 Page 1 of 1

Franklin Australian Absolute Return Bond Fund (Class W)

Distribution Confirmation

Summary of Distribution

Effective 
Date

Number
of Units

Distribution
Cents per Unit

Amount Withholding
Tax

Net
Distribution 

28 Feb 23 126,789.82 0.185954 $235.77 $0.00 $235.77

Distribution Transaction Confirmation

Effective 
Date

Description  Amount Unit 
Price

Number
of Units

Unit 
Balance

28 Feb 23 Distribution $235.77 126,789.82

01 Mar 23 Distribution

Reinvestment
$235.77 $0.9389 251.11 127,040.93

Total $235.77 251.11

Distribution proceeds have been reinvested as per your instructions.

Please keep this statement as a record of your transactions.

If you have any questions regarding the information contained in this statement, please contact Investor Services on 1800 673 776. 
Our business hours are 9am to 5pm Monday to Friday.



Salmazi Pty Ltd <Salmazi Superannuation Fund>
15 Efrida St
MOSMAN NSW 2088

Franklin Templeton Australia Ltd
ABN 76 004 835 849
AFSL 240827

Level 47, 120 Collins Street
Melbourne VIC 3000
Australia

phone: 1800 673 776
website: www.franklintempleton.com.au
email: AUClientAdmin@franklintempleton.com

8 May 2023
Investor No. 50019811
Advisor: NO_ADVISER

8 May 2023  Investor No. 50019811 Page 1 of 1

Franklin Australian Absolute Return Bond Fund (Class W)

Distribution Confirmation

Summary of Distribution

Effective 
Date

Number
of Units

Distribution
Cents per Unit

Amount Withholding
Tax

Net
Distribution 

28 Apr 23 127,101.60 0.044464 $56.51 $0.00 $56.51

Distribution Transaction Confirmation

Effective 
Date

Description  Amount Unit 
Price

Number
of Units

Unit 
Balance

28 Apr 23 Distribution Accrual $56.51 127,101.60

01 May 23 Distribution

Reinvestment
$56.51 $0.9513 59.40 127,161.00

Total Net
Transactions

$56.51 59.40

Distribution proceeds have been reinvested as per your instructions.

Please keep this statement as a record of your transactions.

If you have any questions regarding the information contained in this statement, please contact Investor Services on 1800 673 776. 
Our business hours are 9am to 5pm Monday to Friday.



 

 

Enquiries: 1300 019 633 or +61 3 9445 5067
Mail: GPO Box 804

Melbourne VIC 3001
Fax: 1800 238 910 
Web: www.janushenderson.com/australia

Email: clientservices.aus@janushenderson.com

Janus Henderson Investors (Australia)
Funds Management Limited
ABN 43 164 177 244    AFSL 444268

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

Page
1 of 1
 

Date
10 October 2022
 

Investor name
SALMAZI PTY LTD <SALMAZI SMSF
A/C>
 

Investor number
X0103197686
 

TFN/ABN status
Supplied  
 

Financial adviser
Not Applicable
   
  

 

 
Distribution Statement
Period Ended 30 September 2022
Janus Henderson Tactical Income Fund
 
Dear Sir / Madam,
 
Thank you for investing in the Janus Henderson Tactical Income Fund. Set out below are the details of your
distribution. Please keep this statement for future reference.
 
Holding Summary as at Period End Date
Date Unit Price Units Held Value
30/09/2022 $0.9886 73,673.8887 $72,834.01
    

 
Distribution Details
Date
Paid

Cents
Per Unit

Gross
Amount

TFN
Withholding Tax

Non-Resident
Withholding Tax

Net
Amount

10/10/2022 0.299119 $220.37 $0.00 $0.00 $220.37
           

 
Distribution Amount: $220.37
$220.37 of your distribution re-invested into 223.4989 units in the Janus Henderson Tactical Income Fund at
$0.9860 effective on 30/09/2022.
 
If you have any questions about your investment, please contact your financial adviser, or call us on
1300 019 633.
 
Yours sincerely,
Janus Henderson Investors
Client Services

 
 

 

  

   

SALMAZI PTY LTD <SALMAZI SMSF A/C>
15 ELFRIDA STREET
MOSMAN NSW 2088



 

Enquiries: 1300 019 633 or +61 3 9445 5067
Mail: GPO Box 804

Melbourne VIC 3001
Fax: 1800 238 910 
Web: www.janushenderson.com/australia

Email:  clientservices.aus@janushenderson.com

Janus Henderson Investors (Australia)
Funds Management Limited
ABN 43 164 177 244    AFSL 444268

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
AMMA Statement
Janus Henderson Tactical Income Fund
01 July 2022 to 30 June 2023
 
Dear Sir / Madam,
 
Please find below the Attribution Managed Investment Trust
Member Annual (AMMA) Statement^ for the year ended 30 June
2023 for your investment in the Janus Henderson Tactical Income
Fund.
 
The following tax return items are valid for Australian resident
individual unitholders only.
 
If any of the details in Part A are incorrect, please contact our
Client Services team.
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Date
24 July 2023
 

Part A: Your Details
 

Investor Name
SALMAZI PTY LTD <SALMAZI SMSF
A/C>
 

Investor Number
Xxxxxxx7686
 

Account Holder Name   TFN/ABN
SALMAZI SMSF A/C   Provided
 

Investor Type
Superannuation Fund 
   

Country of Residence
Australia 
 

Tax Identification Number (TIN)
Not Provided
 

Financial Adviser
Not Applicable
   
 

 

 

Units held at year end (prior to any reinvestment of the final cash distribution) = 74,242.15
 
Part B
Tax Return (Supplementary Section)

Summary of tax return
(supplementary section) items

Amount ($) Tax return label
Non-primary production income 1,670.50 13U
Franked distributions from trusts 2.92 13C
Franking credits 1.11 13Q
Share of Tax paid by Trustee 0.00 13S
Net capital gains 0.00 18A
Total current year capital gains 0.00 18H
Foreign entities - CFC income 0.00 19K
Assessable foreign source income 238.94 20E
Other net foreign source income 238.94 20M
Australian franking credits from a NZ company 0.00 20F
Foreign income tax offsets* 1.21 20O

 
 

Any amount shown above in Part B "Tax return label 13A" includes withholding tax amounts as well as section 276-105 income tax shown in Part C (if any)
except for withholding tax payable on a deemed payment which is only shown in Part C (if any).
*To work out your foreign income tax offset (FITO) entitlement, see "20 Foreign source income and foreign assets or property" or the Guide to foreign income
tax offset rules 2023 on www.ato.gov.au.
 

For the purposes of preparing a Tax Return (Supplementary Section), any withholding tax on deemed payments of interest, dividends or Fund Payments as
stated in the 'Non-resident Reporting' section of Part C should be added to the amount shown at Label 13A (in any).
 

For the purposes of preparing a Tax Return (Supplementary Section), any such withholding tax on Deemed Payment - (for TFN withholding purposes) as stated
in the 'Resident Reporting' section of Part C should be added to the amount shown at Label 13R (if any).
 

^ The Fund has elected into the Attribution Managed Investment Trust (AMIT) regime for the income year ended 30 June 2023. Information about components
of any distributions are provided in the AMMA statement, which from 1 July 2017 replaces what was previously referred to as the Annual Tax Statement.

Please retain this statement for income tax purposes

 

  

   

SALMAZI PTY LTD <SALMAZI SMSF A/C>
15 ELFRIDA STREET
MOSMAN NSW 2088



Part C
Components of an attribution

 
Attribution/Amount ($)

Australian Income  
Dividends: unfranked amount 0.09
Interest (subject to non-resident WHT) 910.05
Interest (not subject to non-resident WHT) 7.22
Other assessable Australian income 753.14
Non-primary production income 1,670.50
Dividend: Franked amount (Franked distributions) 2.92
Capital Gains  
Net capital gain  0.00
Total current year capital gains  0.00
Foreign Income  

Other Net Foreign Source Income  238.94
Assessable foreign source income  238.94
Total foreign income  238.94
Other Non-Assessable Amounts  
Other non-attributable amounts 0.06
  Cash distribution ($) 
Gross cash distribution 1,886.45
Net cash distribution  1,886.45
Non-resident withholding tax recouped 0.00
Non-resident withholding tax (12-H)/Non-resident Income tax (s276-105) recouped 0.00
TFN/ABN Withholding tax recouped 0.00
Tax Offset  
Franking credit tax offset 1.11
Foreign income tax offset 1.21
AMIT Cost Base Adjustment (#)  
AMIT cost base net amount- excess  0.00
AMIT cost base net amount- shortfall  23.59
Non-resident Reporting Tax Paid ($) Attribution/Amount ($)
Interest exempt from withholding 0.00 7.22
Non-resident withholding amount 0.00 911.80
Non-resident member ss276-105(2)(a) or (b) 0.00 0.00
Non-resident member ss276-105(2)(c) 0.00 0.00
Managed Investment Trust Fund Payment (Other) 0.00 751.55
Managed Investment Trust Fund Payment (CBMI) 0.00 0.00
Managed Investment Trust Fund Payment (NCMI) 0.00 0.00
Managed Investment Trust Fund Payment (ExNCMI) 0.00 0.00
Managed Investment Trust Fund Payment (Total) 0.00 751.55
Deemed payment - Dividend 0.00 0.00
Deemed payment - Interest 0.00 7.64
Deemed payment - Fund Payment (Other) 0.00 16.00
Deemed payment - Fund Payment (CBMI) 0.00 0.00
Deemed payment - Fund Payment (NCMI) 0.00 0.00
Deemed payment - Fund Payment (ExNCMI) 0.00 0.00
Deemed payment - Fund Payment (Total) 0.00 16.00
Deemed payment - Royalties 0.00 0.00
Resident Reporting Tax Paid ($) Attribution/Amount ($)
Deemed Payment (for TFN withholding purposes) 0.00 23.65

If you choose to use a tax agent to prepare your income tax return, please advise them to rely on the information in this statement rather
than information that may be displayed in the tax agent's pre-filling service.

AMMA Statement  

Janus Henderson Tactical Income Fund Page 2 of 4 
01 July 2022 to 30 June 2023  Investor Number Xxxxxxx7686
   

  



 
 
Notes:
If the abbreviations NCMI, ExNCMI or CBMI appear on the statement these refer to the following:
 
• NCMI - Non-Concessional MIT Income under Section 12-435 of Schedule 1 of the Taxation Administration Act 1953 ("TAA 1953")
• ExNCMI - Amounts that are excluded from NCMI due only to one of the following provisions of Schedule 1 TAA 1953:  Subsection

12-437(5) (Approved economic infrastructure facility), Section 12-440 (Transitional - MIT cross staple arrangement income), Section
12-447 (Transitional - MIT trading trust income), Section 12-449 (Transitional – MIT agricultural income) or Section 12-451
(Transitional - MIT residential housing income)

• CBMI - Amounts that are, or are attributable to, fund payments from a Clean Building MIT as defined in Section 12-425 of Schedule 1
TAA 1953

 
NCMI/ExNCMI/CBMI information may be relevant in relation to payments made to a place outside Australia. Fund Payments may comprise
NCMI, ExNCMI and/or CBMI and may be subject to different rates of non-resident withholding tax depending on the address or place for
payment of the recipient and depending on the Investor Type.
 
"Franked distributions", if any, include franking credits in relation to those franked distributions. The amount of such franking credit will not
necessarily be equal to any amount shown as the Franking Credit Tax Offset.
 
"Other assessable Australian income" excludes such income comprising NCMI/ExNCMI/CBMI which is shown separately if relevant.
 
"Discounted capital gain TARP" excludes discounted capital gains comprising NCMI/ExNCMI/CBMI which are shown separately if relevant.
 
"Capital gain other – TAP" excludes capital gains comprising NCMI/ExNCMI/CBMI which are shown separately if relevant. Any amounts
shown as tax deducted from the Gross Cash Distribution do not include any amounts of tax payable in relation to any deemed payments
(refer Non-resident Reporting section below for amounts in relation to deemed payments).
 
"Assessable foreign source income", if any, is grossed-up for any foreign income tax paid in relation to that foreign income. The amount of
such foreign income tax paid will not necessarily be equal to any amount shown as the Foreign Income Tax Offset.
 
"Australian franking credits from a NZ company", if any, is the amount of Australian franking credits that comprises assessable income in
relation to dividends from New Zealand franking companies. The related tax offset is the same amount.
 
"Other non-attributable amounts" are not included in the unitholder's income tax return and should not be used to adjust the unitholder’s
cost base. Cost base adjustments are stated separately in Part C.
 
"Foreign resident withholding tax (12-H)/Income Tax (s276-105)" - If Managed Investment Trust withholding tax is applicable to your
investment, this is the sum of the amounts withheld from fund payments made for the year ended 30 June pursuant to Subdivision 12-H and
Subdivision 12A-B of Schedule 1 TAA 1953. Otherwise tax may be payable under Section s276-105 of the Income Tax Assessment Act
1997. In addition these amounts will include recoupment of any such tax amounts not deducted from previous distributions. Any such
recoupment amounts are also shown separately under the amount of the "Net cash distribution".
 
"Franking Credit Tax Offset" shows the amount of the Franking Credit Tax Offset other than the tax offset for Australian franking credits from
New Zealand franking companies, which is shown separately, if relevant, in the "Foreign Income" section.
 
# "AMIT cost base net amount" - cost base net amount is an estimation of the adjustment to the unitholder's cost base assuming that the
unitholder held the units for the full year and assuming that the unitholder is a resident individual for the income year and is not entitled to
any tax exemption in relation to the income. Generally, under the AMIT regime, unitholders must (a) increase the cost base in their Fund
units by their share of the AMIT's assessable income (including capital gains) and non-assessable non-exempt income and (b) decrease
the cost base in their Fund units by the gross cash distribution amount distributed to them, including tax offsets. Any amount of an "AMIT
cost base net amount - excess" may give rise to a capital gain or assessable amount if it exceeds the cost base of the investment. Investors
should consider consulting with their tax advisor to determine any implications.
 
Non-resident Reporting information may be relevant to an investor who is a non-resident, an investor who is a custodian or an investor who
is holding on behalf of a non-resident.
 
Any amount shown as "Non-resident withholding amount" comprises the amounts of dividends and/or interest (subject to non-resident
withholding tax) based on information taken into account when distributions were made. Amounts taken into account when distributions
were made may differ to the attribution amounts for the year as a whole.
 
"Managed Investment Trust Fund Payment (Other)", if any, is the amount of the Fund Payments under Subdivision 12-H and Subdivision
12-AB of Schedule 1 TAA 1953 for the year in relation to actual and deemed payments other than Fund Payments of NCMI, ExNCMI or
CBMI (and the related non-resident withholding tax amount).
 
"Managed Investment Trust Fund Payment (Total)", if any, is the total amount of Fund Payments under Subdivision 12-H and Subdivision
12-AB of Schedule 1 TAA 1953 for the year in relation to actual and deemed payments (and the related non-resident withholding tax
amount).
 
"Deemed Payment - Fund Payment (Other)", if any, is the deemed payment that is a Fund Payment under Subdivision 12-AB of Schedule 1
TAA 1953 (and the related non-resident withholding tax amount) other than Deemed Payment - Fund Payments of NCMI, ExNCMI or CBMI
(and the related non-resident withholding tax amount).
 
"Deemed Payment - Fund Payment (Total)", if any, is the total amount of the deemed payment that is a Fund Payment under Subdivision
12-AB of Schedule 1 TAA 1953 (and the related non-resident withholding tax amount).
 
Resident Reporting information: "Deemed Payment - (for TFN withholding purposes)" includes information of any deemed payments which
may be subject to withholding tax if a Tax File Number or Australian business number has not been provided.
 

If you choose to use a tax agent to prepare your income tax return, please advise them to rely on the information in this statement rather
than information that may be displayed in the tax agent's pre-filling service.

AMMA Statement  
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Non-resident withholding tax and 'no TFN' withholding
Any outstanding non-resident withholding tax or 'no TFN' withholding amounts may be deducted from future transactions.
 
If you choose to use a tax agent to prepare your income tax return, please advise them to rely on the information in this statement rather
than information that may be displayed in the tax agent's pre-filling service.
 
If you have any questions about your investment, please contact your financial adviser, or call us on
1300 019 633.
 
Yours sincerely,
Janus Henderson Investors
Client Services

If you choose to use a tax agent to prepare your income tax return, please advise them to rely on the information in this statement rather
than information that may be displayed in the tax agent's pre-filling service.

AMMA Statement  
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14 July 2023

Investor Number : 019514Salmazi Pty Ltd ATF Salmazi SMSF A/C
15 Elfrida Street
MOSMAN NSW 2088

Attribution Managed Investment Trust Member Annual (AMMA) Statement

For the year ended 30 June 2023

Macquarie Income Opportunities Fund

Part A - Your Details

You are recorded as being: Superannuation Fund

Australian Tax File Number (TFN) / ABN Quoted: Provided

Country of residence at 30 Jun 2023: Australia                                                   

Part B - Summary of 2023 Tax Return (supplementary section) Items Amount Tax return label

Share of net income from trusts, less net capital gains, foreign income and franked distributions 1,385.43 13U

Franked distributions from trusts 0.00 13C

Other deductions relating to non-primary production income 0.00 13Y

Share of credit for foreign resident withholding amounts (excluding capital gains) 0.00 13A

Share of National rental affordability scheme tax offset 0.00 13B

Share of credit for tax withheld where Australian business number not quoted 0.00 13P

Share of franking credit from franked dividends 0.00 13Q

Share of credit for tax file number amounts withheld from interest, dividends and unit trust distributions 0.00 13R

Share of credit for tax paid by trustee 0.00 13S

Early stage venture capital limited partnership: current year tax offset 0.00 T7K

Early stage investor: current year tax offset 0.00 T8L

Other refundable tax offsets: Exploration credits 0.00 T9 (Code E)

Net capital gain 0.00 18A

Total current year capital gains 0.00 18H

Credit for foreign resident capital gains withholding amounts 0.00 18X

CFC Income 0.00 19K

Transferor trust income 0.00 19B

Assessable foreign source income 668.16 20E

Other net foreign source income 668.16 20M

Australian franking credits from a New Zealand franking company 0.00 20F

Foreign Income Tax Offsets * 1.02 20O

* The foreign income tax offset represents foreign income tax offsets in respect of both foreign income and 
foreign capital gains derived by the Fund.  Foreign income tax offsets on foreign capital gains have not 
been reduced by the capital gains tax discount.

Please retain this statement for Income Tax Purposes



Part C     Component of attribution Cash
Distribution

Tax Paid/Franking 
Credit (grossed up)

Attribution Tax return
Label

Australian Income

Interest (subject to withholding tax) 267.95 267.95

Interest (not subject to withholding tax) 819.01 819.01

Dividends: unfranked amount 0.00 0.00

   Dividends: unfranked amount declared to be CFI 0.00 0.00

   Dividends: unfranked amount not declared to be CFI 0.00 0.00

   Dividends: less LIC capital gain deduction 0.00 0.00

Other assessable Australian income 298.47 298.47

NCMI - Non-primary production 0.00 0.00

Excluded from NCMI - Non-primary production 0.00 0.00

Share of net income from trusts, less net capital gains, 
foreign income and franked distributions

1,385.43 1,385.43 13U

Dividends: Franked amount 0.00 0.00 0.00 13C/13Q

Capital gains

Capital gains discount - Taxable Australian property 0.00 0.00

Capital gains discount - Non-Taxable Australian property 0.00 0.00 0.00

Capital gains other - Taxable Australian property 0.00 0.00

Capital gains other - Non-Taxable Australian property 0.00 0.00 0.00

NCMI capital gains 0.00 0.00

Excluded from NCMI capital gains 0.00 0.00

Net capital gain 0.00 0.00 0.00 18A

AMIT CGT gross up amount 0.00 0.00

Other capital gains distribution 0.00 0.00

Total current year capital gains 0.00 0.00 0.00 18H

Foreign income

Other net foreign source income 667.14 1.02 668.16 20M/20O

Assessable foreign source income 667.14 1.02 668.16 20E

Australian franking credits from a New Zealand
franking company

0.00 0.00 0.00 20F

CFC income 0.00 0.00 19K

Transferor trust income 0.00 0.00 19B

Total foreign income 667.14 1.02 668.16

Tax offsets Amount Tax return label

Franking credit tax offset (including Australian franking 
credits from a New Zealand franking company) 0.00 13Q / 20F

Foreign income tax offset 1.02 20O

Total tax offsets 1.02



Other non-assessable amounts and cost base details Cash distribution Attribution/Amount Other amount

Net exempt income 0.00 0.00

Non-assessable non-exempt amount 0.00 0.00

Other non-attributable amounts 0.00

Gross cash distribution 2,052.57 2,052.57

AMIT cost base net amount - excess (decrease) 0.00

AMIT cost base net amount - shortfall (increase) 0.00

Other amounts deducted from trust distribution Cash Amount Tax return label

TFN amounts withheld 0.00 13R

Non-resident withholding tax deducted 0.00

Other expenses 0.00 13Y

Credit for foreign resident capital gains withholding 0.00 18X

Net cash distribution 2,052.57



This guide provides general information and has been prepared to assist you in understanding the various components of the Attribution Managed Investment Trust 
Member Annual (AMMA) Statement which you have received from the Fund in relation to the year ended 30 June 2023. This guide has been prepared to assist you 
in completing your income tax return for the year ending 30 June 2023.

Australian tax laws are complex and each unitholder’s particular circumstances will be different. You should seek your own tax advice before taking any action 
based on this guide and consult your professional tax advisor for advice specific to your circumstances. This guide should be read in conjunction with the Australian 
Taxation Office's (ATO's) instructions and publications. The comments contained in this guide do not constitute legal, tax or financial planning advice. They are 
general in nature, offered on an informative basis only and are not intended to cover all of the potential tax consequences in relation to a particular unitholder. 
Certain items discussed in this guide may not apply to certain unitholders (for example, due to the unitholder’s residency, entity type or some other factor).

The Fund is an Attribution Managed Investment Trust (AMIT) for the year ended 30 June 2023. Your AMMA Statement includes amounts attributed to you from the 
Fund relating to the year ended 30 June 2023. You may be required to include these amounts in your tax return for the 2023 financial year.

This AMMA Statement is prepared for an Australian resident individual investor who holds units in the Fund on a capital account. Unitholders should seek 
professional taxation advice in relation to this AMMA statement.

Part A - Your details

Part A are the details you provided and reported at the time this statement was generated.

Part B - Tax return information

Part B is a summary of the amounts attributed to you from the Fund that are relevant for the completion of your 2023 tax return. Depending on your circumstances, 
you may be able to copy the amounts from Part B of this AMMA statement to your corresponding labels of the Tax Return (Supplementary Section) 2023. The 
breakdown of the components is shown in Part C of your AMMA statement.

Part C - Component of attribution

This section of your AMMA Statement gives you a detailed breakdown of the cash paid to you and the amounts attributed to you. The information in Part C of your 
AMMA Statement may be required for you to complete other parts of your income tax return.

1. Australian income

The details provide a breakdown of Label 13U Non-primary production income and Label 13C Franked distributions from trusts. This information may be necessary 
for those investors who use the Application for refund of franking credits for individuals during 2023.

2. Capital gains

Capital gains discount - Taxable Australian Property (TAP) and Non-Taxable Australian Property (NTAP)
The capital gains tax (CGT) discount is generally available for gains on the disposal of investments that have been held for at least 12 months. These items are that 
part of the Fund's net capital gain that represents discount capital gains paid and attributed to you. Resident individuals and trusts (conditions apply) may be 
eligible for a 50% CGT discount and resident complying superannuation funds may be eligible for a 33.33% CGT discount. Companies are not eligible for the CGT 
discount.

Capital gains other - Taxable Australian Property (TAP) and Non-Taxable Australian Property (NTAP)
These items are capital gains paid and attributed to you in relation to the disposal of investments held by the Fund which are held for less than 12 months. The 
CGT discount is not available in relation to such gains.

Net capital gains
This amount represents the taxable capital gains which is the sum of the capital gains (discounted and other methods) and any foreign tax paid on capital gains. 

AMIT CGT gross up amount
This item shows the additional amount treated as capital gains of a unitholder under ss 276-85(3) and (4) of the Income Tax Assessment Act 1997 (ITAA 1997), and 
is included in the AMIT cost base increase amount under s104-107E of the ITAA 1997. This amount is equal to the sum of the attribution column for Capital gains 
discount - Taxable Australian Property (TAP) and Capital gains discount - Non-Taxable Australian Property (NTAP).

Other capital gains distribution
Other capital gains distributions are shown in the Cash distribution column to represent the total amount of cash distributed in relation to all capital gains, other than 
the amounts already shown in the Cash distribution columns for Capital gains discount - NTAP & TAP and Capital gains other - NTAP & TAP.

3. Foreign income

The Foreign income section includes all foreign income except foreign capital gains. Foreign tax paid on foreign income (other than foreign capital gains) is also 
shown here.

4. Other non-assessable amounts and cost base details

Other non-assessable amounts have been divided into three categories depending on the nature of the amount. These amounts may not be immediately 
assessable for income tax purposes and may not be required to be included in your tax return. However, they may be relevant when determining any adjustment to 
the cost base of your unit holding and may be relevant in working out your gain/loss at the time you dispose of your units in the Fund.

Other non-attributable amounts
Other non-attributable amounts are cash distributions paid to you that exceed the attribution amount, to the extent they are not already shown in other components. 
These amounts are reflected in the calculation of the AMIT cost base net amount - excess or shortfall. It does not include Other capital gains distributions which are 
shown at the capital gains section. 

AMIT cost base net amounts
Under the AMIT regime you are required to adjust your cost base of your units as follows:
AMIT cost base net amount - excess (decrease). You must reduce the cost base and reduced cost base of your units in the Fund by the AMIT cost base net 
amount - excess. A capital gain may also arise if your AMIT cost base net amount - excess is greater than your cost base of your units in the Fund.
AMIT cost base net amount - shortfall (increase). You must increase the cost base and reduced cost base of your units in the Fund by the AMIT cost base net 
amount - shortfall.

End of Document



MIM IOF
Interest 1,086.96   838.21      248.75   
Other income 298.45      230.15      68.30     
Foreign income 667.14      514.46      152.68   
Foreign tax 1.02          0.79          0.23       

Cash 2,052.55   1,582.82  469.73   

0 0



Salmazi Pty Ltd ATF Salmazi SMSF A/C
15 Elfrida Street
MOSMAN NSW 2088

Investor Number : 019514

09 May 2023

Distribution Statement

Macquarie Income Opportunities Fund

This statement details the distribution for your holdings with Macquarie Asset Management in the above fund for the period 01 April 2023 to 30 April 2023.

Distribution Details

Cash Distribution Rate
$0.00150000 

Date

Unit Balance
Before

Distribution
Gross

Distribution ($)
Withholding

Tax ($) *
Net

Payments ($)
Payment 
Method

Unit 
Price

Units
Reinvested

Unit Balance
After

Distribution

30-04-2023 78,718.42 118.08 0.00 118.08 Reinvestment 0.9388 125.78 78,844.20

Investor Details

Name TFN/ABN Quoted

Salmazi Pty Ltd ATF Salmazi SMSF A/C                                                                                    Yes

Note: 

*Tax has been deducted if you are a non-resident or where you have not advised your Tax File Number (TFN) / Australian Business Number (ABN). The 
withholding tax amount is calculated on the attribution amount of your distribution.

If you have any questions regarding your investment, please do not hesitate to contact Macquarie Asset Management Client Service on 1800 814 523 (within 
Australia) or (61 2) 8245 4900 Monday to Friday 8.30am – 5.30pm (Sydney time).

Please send all mail correspondence to Macquarie Asset Management Client Service at PO Box R1723 Royal Exchange NSW 1225



Salmazi Pty Ltd ATF Salmazi SMSF A/C
15 Elfrida Street
MOSMAN NSW 2088

Investor Number : 019514

11 July 2023

Distribution Statement

Macquarie Income Opportunities Fund

This statement details the distribution for your holdings with Macquarie Asset Management in the above fund for the period 01 June 2023 to 30 June 2023.

Distribution Details

Cash Distribution Per Unit
$0.01504998 

Date

Unit Balance
Before

Distribution
Gross

Distribution ($)
Withholding

Tax ($) *
Net

Payments ($)
Payment 
Method

Unit 
Price

Units
Reinvested

Unit Balance
After

Distribution

30-06-2023 79,013.36 1,189.16 0.00 1,189.16 Reinvestment 0.9121 1,303.76 80,317.12

Investor Details

Name TFN/ABN Quoted

Salmazi Pty Ltd ATF Salmazi SMSF A/C                                                                                    Yes

Note: 

Gross Distribution is equal to Unit Balance Before Distribution multiplied by Cash Distribution Per Unit.

*Tax has been deducted if you are a non-resident or where you have not advised your Tax File Number (TFN) / Australian Business Number (ABN). The 
withholding tax amount is calculated on the attribution amount of your distribution.

If you have any questions regarding your investment, please do not hesitate to contact Macquarie Asset Management Client Service on 1800 814 523 (within 
Australia) or (61 2) 8245 4900 Monday to Friday 8.30am – 5.30pm (Sydney time).

Please send all mail correspondence to Macquarie Asset Management Client Service at PO Box R1723 Royal Exchange NSW 1225 



SALMAZI SUPERANNUATION FUND
COLLIER FINN GMAIL COM 15 ELFRIDA ST
MOSMAN NSW 2088

Vanguard Personal Investor Annual Tax Report
1 July 2022 to 30 June 2023

Investor name: SALMAZI SUPERANNUATION FUND
Account number: 60289741
Tax file number status: Supplied
Account type: Smsf

Contact us

Log in to Vanguard Online
vanguard.com.au/personal

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263) is the operator of Vanguard Personal Investor.
Past performance is not an indication of future performance.
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The tax guide reference items are valid for Australian tax resident individual investors only.

Income

Australian income (non-primary production)

Interest Amount Tax guide reference

Interest income $0.00 10L

Interest income $0.00

Dividends Amount Tax guide reference

Unfranked amount $0.00 11S

Franked amount (not inclusive of franking credits) $0.00 11T

Australian dividend franking credits $0.00 11U

Gross dividend income $0.00



Account number: 60289741

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263) is the operator of Vanguard Personal Investor.
Past performance is not an indication of future performance.
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Trust distributions Amount Tax guide reference

Franked amount (inclusive of franking credits) $8.23 13C

Unfranked amount $0.00 13U

Interest income $5.49 13U

Other income $15.04 13U

Other income - CBMI $0.00 13U

Other income excl. NCMI $0.00 13U

Other income - NCMI $2.03 13U

Other deductions (relating to trust distributions) $0.00 13Y

Gross trust distribution income $30.79

Australian income (primary production)

Trust distributions Amount Tax guide reference

PP Other income excl. NCMI $0.00 13L

PP Other income - NCMI $0.00 13L

PP Other deductions (relating to trust distributions) $0.00 13L

Gross trust distribution income $0.00

Foreign income

Dividends Amount Tax guide geference

Foreign source div. income (including tax offsets) $0.00 20M + 20E

Australian franking credits from a NZ company $0.00 20F

Trust distributions Amount Tax guide reference

Assessable foreign income (including tax offsets) $1,002.64 20M + 20E

Attributable income CFC $0.00 19K

Non-taxable income $0.00 N/A

Gross foreign income $1,002.64

Other income

Amount Tax guide reference

Disposal of traditional securities $0.00 24Y(gains)/ D15(losses)



Account number: 60289741

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263) is the operator of Vanguard Personal Investor.
Past performance is not an indication of future performance.
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Amount Tax guide reference

Other assessable income $0.00 24Y

FX gains / losses $0.00 24Y(gains)/ D15(losses)

Management fee rebate $0.00 N/A

Gross other income $0.00

Total gross income $1,033.43

Tax offsets

Tax offsets Amount Tax guide reference

Australian dividend franking credits $0.00 11U

Foreign dividend tax offsets $0.00 20O

Trust franking credits $2.81 13Q

Trust foreign income tax offsets $166.67 20O

Foreign cgt discounted tax offset $0.00 20O

Foreign cgt other tax offset $0.00 20O

Foreign cgt indexed tax offset $0.00 20O

Australian franking credits from a NZ company $0.00 20F

Early stage venture capital LP offsets $0.00 T7K

Early stage investor offsets $0.00 T8L

Other refundable tax offsets exploration credits $0.00 T9P

Total tax offsets $169.48

Total net income received $863.95

Deductions

Fees and expenses Amount Tax guide reference

Account Fee $0.00 N/A

Brokerage $0.00 N/A

Other fees $0.00 N/A

Total fees $0.00



Account number: 60289741

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263) is the operator of Vanguard Personal Investor.
Past performance is not an indication of future performance.
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Tax withheld Amount Tax guide reference

TFN withholding tax from gross interest $0.00 10M

TFN withholding tax from dividends $0.00 11V

TFN withholding tax from distributions $0.00 13R

Non-resident withholding tax $0.00 13A

Total withholding tax $0.00

Other deductions Amount Tax guide reference

LIC capital gain amount1 $0.00 D8

Total other deductions $0.00

1This amount relates to dividends received from a Listed Investment Company (LIC) which are attributable to LIC
capital gains. Individuals, trusts or partnerships are entitled to a deduction of 50% and complying superannuation
funds a deduction of 33.3 % of the LIC capital gain dividend. We recommend that you seek professional tax advice to
assist you in completing your tax return.

Capital gains / (losses)

Capital gains from trust distributions Amount Tax guide reference

Discounted capital gains TAP $0.00 18

Discounted capital gains TAP - CBMI $0.00 18

Discounted capital gains TAP excluding NCMI $0.00 18

Discounted capital gains TAP - NCMI $0.00 18

Discounted capital gains non-TAP $254.71 18

Foreign capital gains - Discounted method $0.00 18

Foreign cgt discounted tax offset $0.00 18

CGT concession $254.71 18

CGT concession - CBMI $0.00 18

CGT concession excluding NCMI $0.00 18

CGT concession - NCMI $0.00 18

Foreign capital gains - Concessional method $0.00 18

Index capital gains TAP $0.00 18

Index capital gains non-TAP $0.00 18

Foreign capital gains - Indexation Method $0.00 18

Foreign cgt indexed tax offset $0.00 18



Account number: 60289741

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263) is the operator of Vanguard Personal Investor.
Past performance is not an indication of future performance.
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Capital gains from trust distributions Amount Tax guide reference

Other capital gains TAP $0.00 18

Other capital gains TAP - CBMI $0.00 18

Other capital gains TAP excluding NCMI $0.00 18

Other capital gains TAP - NCMI $0.00 18

Other capital gains non-TAP $0.00 18

Foreign capital gains - Other $0.00 18

Foreign cgt other tax offset $0.00 18

Capital gains / (losses) from disposal of assets Amount Tax guide reference

Discounted capital gains $0.00 18

CGT concession $0.00 18

Index capital gains $0.00 18

Other capital gains $0.00 18

Capital loss2 $0.00 18

Total current year capital gains $509.42 18H

Net capital gain3 $254.71 18A

Net capital losses carried forward $0.00 18V

2Capital loss is the current year capital loss from disposal of assets, prior to the offset of any capital gains.

3Where there are capital losses, these losses have been firstly offset against other capital gains, then index capital
gains then lastly against the gross up discounted capital gains.



Account number: 60289741

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263) is the operator of Vanguard Personal Investor.
Past performance is not an indication of future performance.
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Non-assessable income

Amount Tax guide reference

Return of capital $0.00 N/A

Tax free income $0.00 N/A

Tax deferred income $0.00 N/A

Tax exempt income $0.00 N/A

Non-assessable non-exempt income $0.00 N/A

Total non-assessable income $0.00

AMIT cost base net amount Amount Tax guide reference

- Excess (reduce cost base) $0.00 N/A

- Shortfall (increase cost base) $77.09 N/A



Account number: 60289741

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263) is the operator of Vanguard Personal Investor.
Past performance is not an indication of future performance. Page 7 of 12

Australian interest income and tax information

Payment date Gross amount Tax Net amount

Total interest income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Australian dividend income and tax information

Ex date Payment date Code Investment product
Unfranked dividend

income
Franked dividend income

(not including franking tax credits)
Franking tax

credits
Total dividend

income

Total Australian dividend income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Australian trust distribution income and tax information

Australian income

Code Investment product

Franked amount
(including franking tax

credits) Unfranked amounts Franking tax credits Interest income Other deductions

VAN0023AU
Vanguard Global Infrastructure
Index Fund

$8.23 $0.00 $2.81 $5.49 $0.00

Total Australian trust distributions $8.23 $0.00 $2.81 $5.49 $0.00



Account number: 60289741

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263) is the operator of Vanguard Personal Investor.
Past performance is not an indication of future performance. Page 8 of 12

Code Investment product
NCMI – Primary

Production
Primary Production

Excl. NCMI Other income
Other income -

CBMI
Other Income excl.

NCMI
Other Income -

NCMI

VAN0023AU
Vanguard Global Infrastructure
Index Fund

$0.00 $0.00 $15.04 $0.00 $0.00 $2.03

Total Australian trust distributions $0.00 $0.00 $15.04 $0.00 $0.00 $2.03

Code Investment product
Early-Stage Venture Capital

Limited Partnership Tax Offset Early-Stage Venture Investor Tax Offset Other Refundable tax offsets

VAN0023AU
Vanguard Global Infrastructure
Index Fund

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Australian trust distributions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Trust distributions from foreign source

Code Investment product
Assessable foreign source

income (Including tax offsets) Attributable income CFC Non-taxable income
Foreign income tax

offsets

VAN0023AU Vanguard Global Infrastructure Index Fund $1,002.64 $0.00 $0.00 $166.67

Total Australian trust distributions $1,002.64 $0.00 $0.00 $166.67

Non-assessable income

Code Investment product Return of capital Tax free Tax deferred Tax exempt
Non-assessable

non-exempt income

VAN0023AU Vanguard Global Infrastructure Index Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00



Account number: 60289741

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263) is the operator of Vanguard Personal Investor.
Past performance is not an indication of future performance. Page 9 of 12

Code Investment product Return of capital Tax free Tax deferred Tax exempt
Non-assessable

non-exempt income

Total Australian trust distributions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Capital gains

Code Investment product
Discounted capital gains

TAP
Discounted capital gains

TAP - CBMI
Discounted capital gains

TAP excluding NCMI
Discounted capital gains

TAP - NCMI
Discounted capital gains

non-TAP

VAN0023AU
Vanguard Global Infrastructure
Index Fund

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $254.71

Total Australian trust distributions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $254.71

Code Investment product
CGT

concession
CGT concession

- CBMI
CGT concession
excluding NCMI

CGT concession -
NCMI

Index capital gains
TAP

Index capital gains
non-TAP

VAN0023AU
Vanguard Global Infrastructure
Index Fund

$254.71 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Australian trust distributions $254.71 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Code Investment product Other capital gains TAP
Other capital gains TAP -

CBMI
Other capital gains TAP

excluding NCMI
Other capital gains TAP -

NCMI
Other capital gains non-

TAP

VAN0023AU
Vanguard Global Infrastructure
Index Fund

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Australian trust distributions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00



Account number: 60289741

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263) is the operator of Vanguard Personal Investor.
Past performance is not an indication of future performance. Page 10 of 12

Code Investment product

Foreign
capital gains
- Indexation

method
Foreign offset
CGT - Indexed

Foreign
capital gains
- Discounted

method

Foreign
offset CGT -
Discounted

method
Foreign capital

gains - Other
Foreign offset
credits - Other

Foreign
capital gains -
Concessional

method

VAN0023AU
Vanguard Global Infrastructure
Index Fund

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Australian trust distributions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Foreign dividend income and tax information

Ex date Payment date Code Investment product
Foreign source dividend income

(including tax offsets) Foreign income tax offsets
Australian franking credit from

NZ companies

Total foreign dividend income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Capital gains / (losses) from disposal of assets

Purchase
date Quantity Cost base

Reduced
cost base Sale date

Sale
proceeds

Gross capital
gain/loss

Discounted
capital gains

CGT
concession

Index capital
gains

Other capital
gains

Capital
losses

Total 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00



Account number: 60289741

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263) is the operator of Vanguard Personal Investor.
Past performance is not an indication of future performance. Page 11 of 12

Disposal of traditional securities tax information

Code Investment product Quantity Cost base Purchase date Sale date Sale proceeds Profit / (loss)

Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

TFN withholding credits and non-resident withholding tax information

Code Investment product TFN withholding credits Non-resident withholding tax

VAN0023AU Vanguard Global Infrastructure Index Fund $0.00 $0.00

Total $0.00 $0.00

AMIT cost base net amount information

Code Investment product Excess (reduce cost base) Shortfall (increase cost base)

VAN0023AU.AU Vanguard Global Infrastructure Index Fund $0.00 $77.09

Total $0.00 $77.09



Account number: 60289741

Vanguard has a dispute resolution process for resolving complaints. If you have a complaint, please contact us on 1300 655 101, or send us a secure message via Vanguard Online. We will respond as soon as
possible (and always within 30 days for standard complaints). Complex complaints may have a different maximum timeframe for responding. We will notify you if a different maximum timeframe will apply to
your complaint.

If an issue has not been resolved to your satisfaction, you can lodge a complaint with the Australian Financial Complaints Authority.

Website:
Email:
Telephone:
In writing to:

www.afca.org.au
info@afca.org.au
1800 931 678 (free call)
Australian Financial Complaints Authority, GPO Box 3, Melbourne VIC 3001.

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263) is the operator of Vanguard Personal Investor.
Past performance is not an indication of future performance. Page 12 of 12



SALMAZI SUPERANNUATION FUND
COLLIER FINN GMAIL COM 15 ELFRIDA ST
MOSMAN NSW 2088

Vanguard Personal Investor Quarterly Statement
Period ending 31 March 2023

Investor name: SALMAZI SUPERANNUATION FUND
Account number: 60289741
Tax file number status: Supplied
Account type: Smsf

Contact us

Log in to Vanguard Online
vanguard.com.au/personal

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263) is the operator of Vanguard Personal Investor.
Past performance is not an indication of future performance.

Page 1 of 6

Your portfolio summary

Portfolio opening value as at 1 January 2023 $80,326.50

Deposits into Vanguard Cash Account $0.00

Withdrawals from Vanguard Cash Account $0.00

Assets transferred in $0.00

Assets transferred out $0.00

Change in investment value -$916.49

Income from your investments $282.84

Withholding tax $0.00

Direct fees and costs $0.00

Portfolio closing value as at 31 March 2023 $79,692.85

Return after withholding tax and fees -$633.65

A tax statement, providing you with details of your income for tax purposes, will be issued separately. The information in this
statement does not provide details of the gain or loss on disposal for tax purposes and should not be relied on for your tax position.



Account number: 60289741

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263) is the operator of Vanguard Personal Investor.
Past performance is not an indication of future performance.
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Your portfolio valuation as at 31 March 2023

Summary

Investment type Value ($)

Vanguard Cash Account 0.00

Managed funds 79,692.85

Income on investments due not yet received 0.00

Total cash and investment value 79,692.85

Vanguard Cash Account

Investment Value date Value ($)

Vanguard Cash Account 31-Mar-23 0.00

Total Vanguard Cash Account 0.00

Managed funds

Code Investment product Quantity Sell price ($) Price date Value ($)

VAN0023AU Vanguard Global Infrastructure Index Fund 33,443.85 1.2806 31-Mar-23 42,828.19

VAN0024AU
Vanguard Global Infrastructure Index Fund
(Hedged AUD)

38,508.99 0.9573 31-Mar-23 36,864.66

Total managed funds 79,692.85

Notes:

● If you sell shares or ETFs, the investment value you receive will be net of any applicable brokerage fee charged on the sale. Prices
listed represent the market closing price provided by the relevant exchange on the last business day of the statement period and
do not account for brokerage fees.

● Prices listed for managed funds are the “sell” price as at the price date, which is the price that would have been received on
sale of the units. This is normally less than the “buy price”, as a result of buy/sell spreads charged by managed funds to cover
transaction costs.

● The portfolio valuation includes transactions that are confirmed, not yet settled up to and including those on the last day of the
reporting period.

● Income on investments due not yet received includes accrued income that is due to settle after this statement reporting period.

● The price for managed funds is rounded to four decimal places. For shares and ETFs, the price is rounded to three decimal places.



Account number: 60289741

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263) is the operator of Vanguard Personal Investor.
Past performance is not an indication of future performance.
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Your investment asset allocation (%) as at 31 March 2023

Infrastructure 100.00%

Note: This excludes cash held in your Vanguard Cash Account.



Account number: 60289741

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263) is the operator of Vanguard Personal Investor.
Past performance is not an indication of future performance.
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Your Vanguard Cash Account transaction details

BSB: 013936
Account number: 075354019

Effective date Transaction description Debits ($) Credits ($) Balance ($)

Note:

● The cash account transaction details exclude managed funds ‘sell’ transactions placed (not settled) up to and including the last
day of the statement reporting period.

Vanguard Cash Account interest rate

1-Jan-2023 to 7-Feb-2023 2.50% p.a.

8-Feb-2023 to 7-Mar-2023 2.75% p.a.

8-Mar-2023 to 22-Mar-2023 3.00% p.a.

23-Mar-2023 to 31-Mar-2023 2.75% p.a.

The interest rates listed above are net of the Indirect Cash Management Fee. Please refer to the Vanguard Personal Investor Guide for
further information.
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Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263) is the operator of Vanguard Personal Investor.
Past performance is not an indication of future performance.

Page 5 of 6

Your investment transaction details

Trade date Settlement date Investment product Transaction description Quantity Price ($) Brokerage fee ($) Currency Value ($)

01-Jan-2023 01-Jan-2023
Vanguard Global Infrastructure
Index Fund(VAN0023AU)

Dividend reinvestment plan for
Vanguard Global Infrastructure
Index Fund

220.65 1.2818 0.00 AUD 282.84

Notes:

● The investment transaction details include transaction orders that are confirmed, not yet settled up to and including those on the last day of the reporting period.

● The price for managed funds is rounded to four decimal places. For shares and ETFs, the price is rounded to three decimal places.



Account number: 60289741

Further information about Vanguard Personal Investor is available on request. You can obtain a copy of this information on the Vanguard
website at the following location www.vanguard.com.au. The latest version of the Investor Guide can be found at www.vanguard.com.au/
offerdocuments.

Vanguard has a dispute resolution process for resolving complaints. If you have a complaint, please contact us on 1300 655 101, or send us
a secure message via Vanguard Online. We will respond as soon as possible (and always within 30 days for standard complaints). Complex
complaints may have a different maximum timeframe for responding. We will notify you if a different maximum timeframe will apply to your
complaint.

If an issue has not been resolved to your satisfaction, you can lodge a complaint with the Australian Financial Complaints Authority.

Website:
Email:
Telephone:
In writing to:

www.afca.org.au
info@afca.org.au
1800 931 678 (free call)
Australian Financial Complaints Authority, GPO Box 3, Melbourne VIC 3001.

You can view a copy of your Vanguard Personal Investor Statement for the relevant financial year on Vanguard Online.

Vanguard obtains the information in this report from a number of sources believed to be reliable as at the report date. While Vanguard makes
best endeavours to ensure the accuracy of the information in this report, Vanguard cannot warrant or guarantee the accuracy of information
provided by third parties.

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263) is the operator of Vanguard Personal Investor.
Past performance is not an indication of future performance.
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Total fees and costs you paid for the period 01-Jan-2023 to 31-Mar-2023

Fees and costs deducted directly from your account Amount ($)

Brokerage Fee 0.00

Account Fee 0.00

Total 0.00

Fees and costs deducted from your investment Amount ($)

Indirect Cost 98.36

Total fees and costs you paid 98.36

Notes:

● The Account Fee (if applicable) is deducted from your Vanguard Cash Account quarterly in arrears.

● The fees and costs deducted from your investment include a reasonable estimate of the fees costs deducted from your
investment(s) in any Vanguard Funds and ETFs you held during the period. It includes (as applicable) Vanguard’s management
fees and costs (including any applicable indirect costs), performance fees, transaction costs and buy-sell spread applicable on
the transactions during the reported period. For more information on these fees and costs please refer to the relevant Product
Disclosure Statement

● Vanguard receives an Indirect Cash Management Fee which ranges between 0.00% and 1.50% p.a. from the financial institution
where your Cash Account funds are held on deposit. It is the difference between the amount of interest earned on the pooled
cash held in the omnibus accounts at our authorised deposit-taking institution and the interest we credit to your Vanguard Cash
Account. This amount is calculated daily on the value of your Vanguard Cash Account and is received monthly by Vanguard
before the Vanguard Cash Account Interest Rate to investors is declared. It is not a fee deducted from your account and therefore
has not been included in the above total. The current Interest Rate and Indirect Cash Management Fee is published on our
website in the Cash Account Interest Rate notice. Please refer to the Vanguard Personal Investor Guide for further information.

http://www.vanguard.com.au
http://www.vanguard.com.au/offerdocuments
http://www.vanguard.com.au/offerdocuments


SALMAZI PTY LTD ATF SALMAZI SUPERANNUATION
FUND
15 ELFRIDA STREET
MOSMAN NSW 2088

Vanguard Distribution Statement
Period ending 31 December 2022

Investor name:
Account number:

SALMAZI PTY LTD ATF SALMAZI SUPERANNUATION FUND
399031

Tax file number status: Supplied

Contact us

Log in to Vanguard Online
vanguard.com.au

Call us on 1300 655 101
Monday to Friday, 8:00am to 6:00pm (AET)

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263).
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Distribution summary

Investment product Distribution method Net distribution amount

Vanguard International Property Securities
Index Fund

Reinvest $587.58

Vanguard Australian Property Securities
Index Fund

Reinvest $1,776.99

Vanguard Australian Shares High Yield Fund Reinvest $1,953.62

Vanguard International Shares Index Fund Reinvest $5,051.91

Vanguard Australian Shares Index Fund Reinvest $9,903.21

Total $19,273.31



Account number: 399031

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263).
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Distribution details

Investment product Dollars per unit Units held Tax deducted*
Net distribution

amount
Reinvestment

unit price Units reinvested New unit balance

Vanguard International
Property Securities Index
Fund

0.0078 75,811.68 0.0000 $587.58 $0.9340 629.11 76,440.79

Vanguard Australian
Property Securities Index
Fund

0.0099 179,551.77 0.0000 $1,776.99 $0.8524 2,084.69 181,636.46

Vanguard Australian
Shares High Yield Fund

0.0198 98,770.35 0.0000 $1,953.62 $1.6798 1,163.00 99,933.35

Vanguard International
Shares Index Fund

0.0148 342,243.11 0.0000 $5,051.91 $2.5791 1,958.78 344,201.89

Vanguard Australian
Shares Index Fund

0.0204 486,624.99 0.0000 $9,903.21 $2.4148 4,101.05 490,726.04

Total $19,273.31



Account number: 399031

Vanguard has a dispute resolution process for resolving complaints. If you have a complaint, please contact us on 1300 655 101, or send us a secure message via Vanguard Online. We will
respond as soon as possible (and always within 30 days for standard complaints). Complex complaints may have a different maximum timeframe for responding. We will notify you if a different
maximum timeframe will apply to your complaint.

If an issue has not been resolved to your satisfaction, you can lodge a complaint with the Australian Financial Complaints Authority.

Website:
Email:
Telephone:
In writing to:

www.afca.org.au
info@afca.org.au
1800 931 678 (free call)
Australian Financial Complaints Authority, GPO Box 3, Melbourne VIC 3001.

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263).
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Information about your Distribution

Tax
* Vanguard is obliged to deduct withholding tax from non-residents at the rate applicable to their country of residence and from residents who have not provided a Tax File Number
(TFN) or Exemption.

A tax statement, providing you with details of your income for tax purposes, will be issued following the end of financial year.

Distribution method
The distribution for the Vanguard Investor Index Funds has been paid in accordance with your instructions:

● Reinvested - Units were issued effective the first day following period end.



SALMAZI PTY LTD ATF SALMAZI SUPERANNUATION
FUND
15 ELFRIDA STREET
MOSMAN NSW 2088

Vanguard Distribution Statement
Period ending 30 September 2022

Investor name:
Account number:

SALMAZI PTY LTD ATF SALMAZI SUPERANNUATION FUND
399031

Tax file number status: Supplied

Contact us

Log in to Vanguard Online
vanguard.com.au

Call us on 1300 655 101
Monday to Friday, 8:00am to 6:00pm (AET)

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263).
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Distribution summary

Investment product Distribution method Net distribution amount

Vanguard International Property Securities
Index Fund

Reinvest $728.41

Vanguard Australian Property Securities
Index Fund

Reinvest $1,496.51

Vanguard Australian Shares High Yield Fund Direct Credit $3,229.68

Vanguard International Shares Index Fund Reinvest $3,445.58

Vanguard Australian Shares Index Fund Reinvest $19,626.40

Total $28,526.58



Account number: 399031

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263).
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Distribution details

Investment product Dollars per unit Units held Tax deducted*
Net distribution

amount
Reinvestment

unit price Units reinvested New unit balance

Vanguard International
Property Securities Index
Fund

0.0097 75,030.37 0.0000 $728.41 $0.9323 781.31 75,811.68

Vanguard Australian
Property Securities Index
Fund

0.0084 177,616.80 0.0000 $1,496.51 $0.7734 1,934.97 179,551.77

Vanguard Australian
Shares High Yield Fund

0.0327 98,770.35 0.0000 $3,229.68 $0.0000 0.00 98,770.35

Vanguard International
Shares Index Fund

0.0101 340,862.23 0.0000 $3,445.58 $2.4952 1,380.88 342,243.11

Vanguard Australian
Shares Index Fund

0.0411 477,836.14 0.0000 $19,626.40 $2.2331 8,788.85 486,624.99

Total $28,526.58



Account number: 399031

Vanguard has a dispute resolution process for resolving complaints. If you have a complaint, please contact us on 1300 655 101, or send us a secure message via Vanguard Online. We will
respond as soon as possible (and always within 30 days for standard complaints). Complex complaints may have a different maximum timeframe for responding. We will notify you if a different
maximum timeframe will apply to your complaint.

If an issue has not been resolved to your satisfaction, you can lodge a complaint with the Australian Financial Complaints Authority.

Website:
Email:
Telephone:
In writing to:

www.afca.org.au
info@afca.org.au
1800 931 678 (free call)
Australian Financial Complaints Authority, GPO Box 3, Melbourne VIC 3001.

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263).
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Information about your Distribution

Tax
* Vanguard is obliged to deduct withholding tax from non-residents at the rate applicable to their country of residence and from residents who have not provided a Tax File Number
(TFN) or Exemption.

A tax statement, providing you with details of your income for tax purposes, will be issued following the end of financial year.

Distribution method
The distribution for the Vanguard Investor Index Funds has been paid in accordance with your instructions:

● Reinvested - Units were issued effective the first day following period end.



SALMAZI PTY LTD ATF SALMAZI SUPERANNUATION
FUND
15 ELFRIDA STREET
MOSMAN NSW 2088

Vanguard Distribution Statement
Period ending 31 March 2023

Investor name:
Account number:

SALMAZI PTY LTD ATF SALMAZI SUPERANNUATION FUND
399031

Tax file number status: Supplied

Contact us

Log in to Vanguard Online
vanguard.com.au

Call us on 1300 655 101
Monday to Friday, 8:00am to 6:00pm (AET)

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263).

Page 1 of 3

Distribution summary

Investment product Distribution method Net distribution amount

Vanguard International Property Securities
Index Fund

Reinvest $658.50

Vanguard Australian Shares High Yield Fund Reinvest $1,421.96

Vanguard Australian Property Securities
Index Fund

Reinvest $1,700.17

Vanguard International Shares Index Fund Reinvest $6,899.89

Vanguard Australian Shares Index Fund Reinvest $7,676.33

Total $18,356.85



Account number: 399031

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263).
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Distribution details

Investment product Dollars per unit Units held Tax deducted*
Net distribution

amount
Reinvestment

unit price Units reinvested New unit balance

Vanguard International
Property Securities Index
Fund

0.0086 76,440.79 0.0000 $658.50 $0.9466 695.64 77,136.43

Vanguard Australian
Shares High Yield Fund

0.0142 99,933.35 0.0000 $1,421.96 $1.7008 836.05 100,769.40

Vanguard Australian
Property Securities Index
Fund

0.0094 181,636.46 0.0000 $1,700.17 $0.8452 2,011.55 183,648.01

Vanguard International
Shares Index Fund

0.0200 344,201.89 0.0000 $6,899.89 $2.7970 2,466.88 346,668.77

Vanguard Australian
Shares Index Fund

0.0156 490,726.04 0.0000 $7,676.33 $2.4783 3,097.42 493,823.46

Total $18,356.85



Account number: 399031

Vanguard has a dispute resolution process for resolving complaints. If you have a complaint, please contact us on 1300 655 101, or send us a secure message via Vanguard Online. We will
respond as soon as possible (and always within 30 days for standard complaints). Complex complaints may have a different maximum timeframe for responding. We will notify you if a different
maximum timeframe will apply to your complaint.

If an issue has not been resolved to your satisfaction, you can lodge a complaint with the Australian Financial Complaints Authority.

Website:
Email:
Telephone:
In writing to:

www.afca.org.au
info@afca.org.au
1800 931 678 (free call)
Australian Financial Complaints Authority, GPO Box 3, Melbourne VIC 3001.

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263).
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Information about your Distribution

Tax
* Vanguard is obliged to deduct withholding tax from non-residents at the rate applicable to their country of residence and from residents who have not provided a Tax File Number
(TFN) or Exemption.

A tax statement, providing you with details of your income for tax purposes, will be issued following the end of financial year.

Distribution method
The distribution for the Vanguard Investor Index Funds has been paid in accordance with your instructions:

● Reinvested - Units were issued effective the first day following period end.



SALMAZI PTY LTD ATF SALMAZI SUPERANNUATION FUND
15 ELFRIDA STREET
MOSMAN NSW 2088

Vanguard AMMA Tax Statement

Year ended 30 June 2023

Investor name:
Account number:

Salmazi Pty Ltd ATF Salmazi Superannuation Fund
399031

Tax file number status: Supplied

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263).

Page 1 of 13

Part A - A Summary of 2022/23 Tax Return (Supplementary Section) Items

The following tax return items are valid for Australian resident individual unit holders only.

Tax Attribution Amount Tax Return Label

Share of net income from trusts, less net capital gains,
foreign income and franked distributions

$8,808.30 13U

Other deductions relating to non-primary production
income

$0.00 13Y

Franked distributions from trusts $72,295.32 13C

Share of franking credits from franked dividends $22,176.24 13Q

Share of credit for TFN amounts withheld $0.00 13R

Share of credit for foreign resident withholding amounts
(excluding capital gains)

$0.00 13A

Share of credit for tax paid by trustee $0.00 13S

Net capital gain $15,637.97 18A

Total current year capital gains $31,275.94 18H

Assessable foreign source income $23,044.06 20E

Australian franking credits from a New Zealand
company

$0.00 20F

Other net foreign source income $23,044.06 20M

Foreign income tax offset $2,989.53 20O*

* If your total foreign income tax offsets from all sources for the year is $1,000 or less then you can claim this amount in full.
Otherwise, you will need to refer to the ATO publication 'Guide to foreign income tax offsets' to calculate your entitlement.

This statement should be read in conjunction with the Vanguard Tax Statement Guide.
If you have any doubt about your specific tax circumstances, you should seek professional advice.



Account number: 399031

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263).
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Part B - Components of Attribution

Australian Income Cash Distributions Tax Paid/Offset Tax Attribution

Unfranked distributions $1,285.01 $611.47

Unfranked CFI distributions $4,106.84 $4,117.01

Interest - subject to non-resident WHT $737.80 $944.26

Interest - not subject to non-resident WHT $0.00 $0.00

Other income $2,620.59 $2,869.06

Other income - CBMI $27.27 $26.54

Other income excluding NCMI $32.49 $32.76

Other income - NCMI $154.43 $207.20

Non-Primary Production Income $8,964.43 $8,808.30

Franked Distributions $50,111.74 $22,176.24 $72,295.32

Capital Gains

Discount capital gain TAP $756.34 $700.77

Discount capital gain TAP - CBMI $0.00 $0.00

Discount capital gain TAP excluding NCMI $0.00 $0.00

Discount capital gain TAP - NCMI $0.00 $0.00

Discount capital gain NTAP $12,373.03 $14,937.20

Capital gains - other method TAP $0.00 $0.00

Capital gains - other method TAP - CBMI $0.00 $0.00

Capital gains - other method TAP excluding
NCMI

$0.00 $0.00

Capital gains - other method TAP - NCMI $0.00 $0.00

Capital gains - other method NTAP $0.00 $0.00

Net Capital Gain $13,129.37 $15,637.97

AMIT CGT gross up amount $15,637.97

Other capital gains distribution $13,129.37

Total Current Year Capital Gains $26,258.74 $31,275.94



Account number: 399031

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263).
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Foreign Income

Assessable Foreign Source Income $19,539.85 $2,989.53 $23,044.06

Other non-assessable Amounts Cash Distributions Tax Paid/Offset Tax Attribution

Non-assessable non-exempt amount $0.00 $0.00

Net exempt income $0.00

Other non-attributable amounts $0.00

Gross Amount $104,874.76 $135,423.62

AMIT cost base net amount

- Excess (Reduce cost base) $0.00

- Shortfall (Increase cost base) $5,383.10

Less TFN amounts withheld $0.00

Less non-resident withholding tax

- Interest/dividend amounts withheld $0.00

- Fund payment amounts withheld $0.00

- Fund payment CBMI amounts withheld $0.00

- Fund payment excluding NCMI amounts
withheld

$0.00

- Fund payment NCMI amounts withheld $0.00

Less other expenses $0.00

Net cash distribution $104,874.76

If you are complying Superannuation Fund, your net capital gain is $20,850.63.
If you are a company or a non-complying Superannuation Fund, your net capital gain is $31,275.94.
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Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263).
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Part C - Details of Attribution

Investment product name: Vanguard Australian Shares High Yield Fund

Australian Income Cash Distributions Tax Paid/Offset Tax Attribution

Unfranked distributions $196.72 $63.34

Unfranked CFI distributions $447.51 $448.46

Interest - subject to non-resident WHT $11.95 $47.30

Interest - not subject to non-resident WHT $0.00 $0.00

Other income $16.89 $0.00

Other income - CBMI $0.00 $0.00

Other income excluding NCMI $0.00 $0.00

Other income - NCMI $20.07 $31.34

Non-Primary Production Income $693.14 $590.44

Franked Distributions $7,788.57 $3,543.20 $11,354.13

Capital Gains

Discount capital gain TAP $0.00 $0.00

Discount capital gain TAP - CBMI $0.00 $0.00

Discount capital gain TAP excluding NCMI $0.00 $0.00

Discount capital gain TAP - NCMI $0.00 $0.00

Discount capital gain NTAP $0.00 $84.63

Capital gains - other method TAP $0.00 $0.00

Capital gains - other method TAP - CBMI $0.00 $0.00

Capital gains - other method TAP excluding
NCMI

$0.00 $0.00

Capital gains - other method TAP - NCMI $0.00 $0.00

Capital gains - other method NTAP $0.00 $0.00

Net Capital Gain $0.00 $84.63

AMIT CGT gross up amount $84.63

Other capital gains distribution $0.00

Total Current Year Capital Gains $0.00 $169.26



Account number: 399031

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263).
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Foreign Income

Assessable Foreign Source Income $75.35 $0.00 $75.48

Other non-assessable Amounts Cash Distributions Tax Paid/Offset Tax Attribution

Non-assessable non-exempt amount $0.00 $0.00

Net exempt income $0.00

Other non-attributable amounts $0.00

Gross Amount $8,557.06 $12,189.31

AMIT cost base net amount

- Excess (Reduce cost base) $0.00

- Shortfall (Increase cost base) $89.05

Less TFN amounts withheld $0.00

Less non-resident withholding tax

- Interest/dividend amounts withheld $0.00

- Fund payment amounts withheld $0.00

- Fund payment CBMI amounts withheld $0.00

- Fund payment excluding NCMI amounts
withheld

$0.00

- Fund payment NCMI amounts withheld $0.00

Less other expenses $0.00

Net cash distribution $8,557.06
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Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263).
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Investment product name: Vanguard International Property Securities Index Fund

Australian Income Cash Distributions Tax Paid/Offset Tax Attribution

Unfranked distributions $0.00 $0.00

Unfranked CFI distributions $0.00 $0.00

Interest - subject to non-resident WHT $2.04 $2.06

Interest - not subject to non-resident WHT $0.00 $0.00

Other income $1.71 $0.00

Other income - CBMI $0.00 $0.00

Other income excluding NCMI $0.00 $0.00

Other income - NCMI $0.00 $0.00

Non-Primary Production Income $3.75 $2.06

Franked Distributions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Capital Gains

Discount capital gain TAP $0.00 $0.00

Discount capital gain TAP - CBMI $0.00 $0.00

Discount capital gain TAP excluding NCMI $0.00 $0.00

Discount capital gain TAP - NCMI $0.00 $0.00

Discount capital gain NTAP $88.67 $0.00

Capital gains - other method TAP $0.00 $0.00

Capital gains - other method TAP - CBMI $0.00 $0.00

Capital gains - other method TAP excluding
NCMI

$0.00 $0.00

Capital gains - other method TAP - NCMI $0.00 $0.00

Capital gains - other method NTAP $0.00 $0.00

Net Capital Gain $88.67 $0.00

AMIT CGT gross up amount $0.00

Other capital gains distribution $88.67

Total Current Year Capital Gains $177.34 $0.00

Foreign Income

Assessable Foreign Source Income $2,363.27 $411.34 $2,851.34
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Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263).
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Other non-assessable Amounts Cash Distributions Tax Paid/Offset Tax Attribution

Non-assessable non-exempt amount $0.00 $0.00

Net exempt income $0.00

Other non-attributable amounts $0.00

Gross Amount $2,544.36 $2,853.40

AMIT cost base net amount

- Excess (Reduce cost base) $102.31

- Shortfall (Increase cost base) $0.00

Less TFN amounts withheld $0.00

Less non-resident withholding tax

- Interest/dividend amounts withheld $0.00

- Fund payment amounts withheld $0.00

- Fund payment CBMI amounts withheld $0.00

- Fund payment excluding NCMI amounts
withheld

$0.00

- Fund payment NCMI amounts withheld $0.00

Less other expenses $0.00

Net cash distribution $2,544.36
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Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263).
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Investment product name: Vanguard International Shares Index Fund

Australian Income Cash Distributions Tax Paid/Offset Tax Attribution

Unfranked distributions $0.00 $0.00

Unfranked CFI distributions $0.00 $0.00

Interest - subject to non-resident WHT $11.07 $11.08

Interest - not subject to non-resident WHT $0.00 $0.00

Other income $243.23 $246.83

Other income - CBMI $0.00 $0.00

Other income excluding NCMI $0.00 $0.00

Other income - NCMI $0.00 $0.00

Non-Primary Production Income $254.30 $257.91

Franked Distributions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Capital Gains

Discount capital gain TAP $0.00 $0.00

Discount capital gain TAP - CBMI $0.00 $0.00

Discount capital gain TAP excluding NCMI $0.00 $0.00

Discount capital gain TAP - NCMI $0.00 $0.00

Discount capital gain NTAP $10,563.63 $13,314.16

Capital gains - other method TAP $0.00 $0.00

Capital gains - other method TAP - CBMI $0.00 $0.00

Capital gains - other method TAP excluding
NCMI

$0.00 $0.00

Capital gains - other method TAP - NCMI $0.00 $0.00

Capital gains - other method NTAP $0.00 $0.00

Net Capital Gain $10,563.63 $13,314.16

AMIT CGT gross up amount $13,314.16

Other capital gains distribution $10,563.63

Total Current Year Capital Gains $21,127.26 $26,628.32

Foreign Income

Assessable Foreign Source Income $15,882.83 $2,514.61 $18,835.11
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Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263).
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Other non-assessable Amounts Cash Distributions Tax Paid/Offset Tax Attribution

Non-assessable non-exempt amount $0.00 $0.00

Net exempt income $0.00

Other non-attributable amounts $0.00

Gross Amount $37,264.39 $45,721.34

AMIT cost base net amount

- Excess (Reduce cost base) $0.00

- Shortfall (Increase cost base) $5,942.35

Less TFN amounts withheld $0.00

Less non-resident withholding tax

- Interest/dividend amounts withheld $0.00

- Fund payment amounts withheld $0.00

- Fund payment CBMI amounts withheld $0.00

- Fund payment excluding NCMI amounts
withheld

$0.00

- Fund payment NCMI amounts withheld $0.00

Less other expenses $0.00

Net cash distribution $37,264.39
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Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263).
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Investment product name: Vanguard Australian Shares Index Fund

Australian Income Cash Distributions Tax Paid/Offset Tax Attribution

Unfranked distributions $989.91 $467.53

Unfranked CFI distributions $3,658.97 $3,668.55

Interest - subject to non-resident WHT $315.84 $453.58

Interest - not subject to non-resident WHT $0.00 $0.00

Other income $657.37 $768.63

Other income - CBMI $8.50 $8.28

Other income excluding NCMI $11.15 $11.15

Other income - NCMI $88.02 $128.45

Non-Primary Production Income $5,729.76 $5,506.17

Franked Distributions $41,766.77 $18,386.15 $60,164.23

Capital Gains

Discount capital gain TAP $0.00 $0.00

Discount capital gain TAP - CBMI $0.00 $0.00

Discount capital gain TAP excluding NCMI $0.00 $0.00

Discount capital gain TAP - NCMI $0.00 $0.00

Discount capital gain NTAP $313.68 $0.00

Capital gains - other method TAP $0.00 $0.00

Capital gains - other method TAP - CBMI $0.00 $0.00

Capital gains - other method TAP excluding
NCMI

$0.00 $0.00

Capital gains - other method TAP - NCMI $0.00 $0.00

Capital gains - other method NTAP $0.00 $0.00

Net Capital Gain $313.68 $0.00

AMIT CGT gross up amount $0.00

Other capital gains distribution $313.68

Total Current Year Capital Gains $627.36 $0.00

Foreign Income

Assessable Foreign Source Income $1,123.20 $59.49 $1,182.64
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Other non-assessable Amounts Cash Distributions Tax Paid/Offset Tax Attribution

Non-assessable non-exempt amount $0.00 $0.00

Net exempt income $0.00

Other non-attributable amounts $0.00

Gross Amount $49,247.09 $66,853.04

AMIT cost base net amount

- Excess (Reduce cost base) $839.67

- Shortfall (Increase cost base) $0.00

Less TFN amounts withheld $0.00

Less non-resident withholding tax

- Interest/dividend amounts withheld $0.00

- Fund payment amounts withheld $0.00

- Fund payment CBMI amounts withheld $0.00

- Fund payment excluding NCMI amounts
withheld

$0.00

- Fund payment NCMI amounts withheld $0.00

Less other expenses $0.00

Net cash distribution $49,247.09
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Investment product name: Vanguard Australian Property Securities Index Fund

Australian Income Cash Distributions Tax Paid/Offset Tax Attribution

Unfranked distributions $98.38 $80.60

Unfranked CFI distributions $0.36 $0.00

Interest - subject to non-resident WHT $396.90 $430.24

Interest - not subject to non-resident WHT $0.00 $0.00

Other income $1,701.39 $1,853.60

Other income - CBMI $18.77 $18.26

Other income excluding NCMI $21.34 $21.61

Other income - NCMI $46.34 $47.41

Non-Primary Production Income $2,283.48 $2,451.72

Franked Distributions $556.40 $246.89 $776.96

Capital Gains

Discount capital gain TAP $756.34 $700.77

Discount capital gain TAP - CBMI $0.00 $0.00

Discount capital gain TAP excluding NCMI $0.00 $0.00

Discount capital gain TAP - NCMI $0.00 $0.00

Discount capital gain NTAP $1,407.05 $1,538.41

Capital gains - other method TAP $0.00 $0.00

Capital gains - other method TAP - CBMI $0.00 $0.00

Capital gains - other method TAP excluding
NCMI

$0.00 $0.00

Capital gains - other method TAP - NCMI $0.00 $0.00

Capital gains - other method NTAP $0.00 $0.00

Net Capital Gain $2,163.39 $2,239.18

AMIT CGT gross up amount $2,239.18

Other capital gains distribution $2,163.39

Total Current Year Capital Gains $4,326.78 $4,478.36

Foreign Income

Assessable Foreign Source Income $95.20 $4.09 $99.49
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Contact us

Log in to Vanguard Online
vanguard.com.au

Call us on 1300 655 101
Monday to Friday, 8:00am to 6:00pm (AET)

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263).
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Other non-assessable Amounts Cash Distributions Tax Paid/Offset Tax Attribution

Non-assessable non-exempt amount $0.00 $0.00

Net exempt income $0.00

Other non-attributable amounts $0.00

Gross Amount $7,261.86 $7,806.53

AMIT cost base net amount

- Excess (Reduce cost base) $0.00

- Shortfall (Increase cost base) $293.68

Less TFN amounts withheld $0.00

Less non-resident withholding tax

- Interest/dividend amounts withheld $0.00

- Fund payment amounts withheld $0.00

- Fund payment CBMI amounts withheld $0.00

- Fund payment excluding NCMI amounts
withheld

$0.00

- Fund payment NCMI amounts withheld $0.00

Less other expenses $0.00

Net cash distribution $7,261.86



SMSF AUDIT WORKPAPERS - Expenses X
Client name Fin Accounts 

Prepared by Fiona Ludlam

Client code Date prepared 28-Aug-2023

Year ended Reviewed by

SRN/HIN Date reviewed

Postcode Back to Cover

Objective To ensure expenditures are correctly recorded and exists

Procedures

Date Company GL Bank
Statement

Source 
Documents*

30/06/2023 ATO Super Levy 2023 259.00               259.00                259.00                
15/11/2022 Roach & Bruce Consulting 5,500.00            5,500.00             5,500.00             

-                      -                      
-                      -                      
-                      -                      
-                      -                      

* Attached source documents here

Total Value of Sample 5,759.00             

Total Expenses 6,372.50             

Sampling Percentage 90.37%

1 Agreed to external source documents.

2 Agreed that expenditures were reasonable and incurred by the super fund.

Insurance

3 Did super fund provide life insurance for members?

4

5 Ensure that the policy owner is in the name of the super fund.

If yes, obtain a copy of policy and certificate of currency to ensure that insurance premiums have 
been paid.

Randomly sampled items of expenditures and check with source documents, general ledger and 
bank statements.

SALMAZI SUPERANNUATION FUND

SALMAZISF

30/06/2023

X0012345678

XXXX
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15 November 2022 

  
TTAAXX  IINNVVOOIICCEE 

  
IInnvv  NNoo..  7096 

 
 
To our fee for professional services rendered: 
 
 
Writing up the books of account of the Salmazi Superannuation Fund for the year ended 30 June 2022 and 
preparing therefrom a balance sheet and supporting accounts for the year then ended. 
 
Preparation and lodgement of Income Tax Return for the year ended 30 June 2022. 
 
Arranging for an Actuarial Certificate to be obtained for your super fund. 
 
Advising Jim of his minimum pension entitlement for the year ending 30 June 2023. 
 
Forwarding quarterly PAYG instalments throughout the period. 
 
Receiving email from Jim on 31 January 2022 about the December 2021 instalment and varying it down. 
 
Receiving email from Jim on 16 February 2022 about Carley retiring and whether to take the distributions in 
cash, reinvest or take partial cash.  Speaking to Jim same day and discussed the level of cash held which is 
about 30% which is conversative and that he should consider deploying some of the cash rather than 
increasing it.  Discussed the Bond Funds that he holds and any interest rate rise may have a negative impact 
on their performance.  Also discussed the hybrid funds that he holds and that these are coming under pressure 
due to inflationary threats. 
 
Receiving email from Jim on 11 May 2022 about spouse splitting and Carley’s limit of $1.7 million.  Replied that 
the election is made when the accounts are prepared and will be addressed at that time. 
 
Receiving email from Jim on 10 June 2022 about his investments in various bonds and reviewing.  Conference 
call with you and Carley about this on 14 June 2022 and discussed what to do with the bonds held in your 
super fund. 
 
Receiving emails from Jim on 25 July 2022 about fund earnings and replying.  Also speaking to Jim same day 
to discuss his calculations. 
 
Receiving email from Jim on 11 October 2022 and reviewing the questions in advance of our meeting on 
13 October 2022. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

ROACH & BRUCE Consulting Pty Ltd 
ABN: 38 069 661 141    
 
 CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT 
   ANTHONY BRUCE, B.Comm, FCA 
 
 
Salmazi Superannuation Fund  
15 Elfrida Street 
MOSMAN  NSW  2088 
 

Suite 7, Level 5 
66 Hunter Street 

SYDNEY  NSW   2000 
Tel:   (02)  9232  8211 

enquiries@rabca.com.au 
www.roachandbruce.com.au 

 



 

 

 
Meeting with Jim and Carley on 13 October 2022 to review the accounts and tax return and to sign them.  
Going through Jim’s email of 11 October regarding the non-concessional contributions for both Jim and Carley; 
Jim turning 67 and the need to pass the Work Test going forward.  Also discussed spouse splitting and the 
performance of the fund versus industry funds and the level cash held.  Discussed capital gains and realising 
these in their own name and offsetting these against concessional contributions. 
 
 

__________ 
Fee 5,000.00 
GST  500.00 

__________ 
 

TOTAL  $5,500.00 
__________ 

 
 

REMITTANCE ADVICE 
Salmazi Superannuation Fund    Payment Due: $5,500.00 
Invoice Terms (14) Days from Invoice Date Invoice No: 7096 
Please make all cheques payable to: Roach & Bruce Consulting Pty Ltd 
Direct Credit Details: BSB 032-024 Account #: 229 586  Ref: SALMAZI 
 

 
Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards Legislation  
 



SMSF AUDIT WORKPAPERS - Benefits Paid X1
Client name SALMAZI SUPERANNUATION FUND Fin Accounts 

Prepared by Fiona Ludlam

Client code SALMAZISF Date prepared 28-Aug-2023

Year ended 30-Jun-2023 Reivewed by

SRN/HIN X0012345678 Partner/Director

Postcode XXXX Back to Cover

Objective To ensure benefits paid were in accordance with condition of release of the trust deed and stated correctly

Benefits Paid

1 Documentation of conditions of release were obtained and agreed to trust deed and SIS Act/Regulations.

Prior year member statements were reviewed and benefit payments were found to be reasonable.

Confirmed benefit paid with exited member (if applicable).

Confirmed minimum pension standards were met. 

Pensions commenced during the financial year

Confirmed accounts were drawn up correctly up to commencement date for a new account based pension.

For transition to retirement pension, ensure that maximum pension amount is 10% only.

(need to register for PAYG withholding if member has been paid a pension prior to turning 60).

2 Reviewed accounts and there were no transfers out during the year.

PAYG withholding was registered correctly and correct amounts were withheld taking into account tax free amounts 
and tax offsets (pension member under 60 years).

Commencement of account based pension was documented in the minutes of the fund (including reversionary 
beneficiary where applicable).
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